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ALL WORK PERTAINING TO AND ALL MATERIALS SUPPLIED FOR EXECUTING AND COMPLETING
THIS CONTRACT SHALL COMPLY WITH PROVISIONS SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS AND WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES
GOVERNING WORK INCLUDING, BUT NOT NECESSARILY LIMITED TO THOSE OF:

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PART 1, TITLE 24
CCR
2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), PART 2, TITLE 24 C.C.R.

(2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), PART 3, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
(2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE OF THE NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION
ASSOCIATION, NFPA, WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC), PART 4, TITLE 24 C.CR.
(2021 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE AND CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), PART 5, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
(2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE AND CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, PART 6, TITLE 24 C.CR.

2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, PART9, TITLE 24 C.CR.
(2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE AND CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE, PART 10, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
(2021 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE AND CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE, PART 11, TITLE 24 C.C.R.

2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE, PART 12, TITLE 24 C.C.R.

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (FOR SFM) REFERENCED STANDARDS CHAPTER
35

NFPA 13-22 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

NFPA 14-19 STANDPIPE SYSTEMS

NFPA 20-19 STATIONARY PUMPS

NFPA 24-19 PRIVATE FIRE MAINS

NFPA 25-13 CALIFORNIA EDITION-STANDARDS FOR WATER-BASED FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEMS

NFPA 72 -22 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE (CALIFORNIA AMENDED)
(NOTE: SEE UL STANDARD 1971 FOR "VISUAL DEVICES")

NFPA 80-19 FIRE DOOR AND OTHER OPENING PROTECTIVES

NFPA 253 CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX OF FLOOR COVERING SYSTEMS, 2015 EDITION

NFPA 2001-18 CLEAN AGENT FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS

TITLE 19 CCR, PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS

APPLICABLE STANDARDS

FOR A LIST OF APPLICABLE STANDARDS, INCLUDING CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS TO THE NFPA
STANDARDS, REFER TO CBC CHAPTER 35 AND CFC CHAPTER 80.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO 2022 TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR).

FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT BE STARTED
UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS FOR
THE ACTUAL SYSTEMS TO BE INSTALLED HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED AND SIGNED BY THE
ARCHITECT OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND APPROVED BY THE DSA. LIST DEFERRED
SUBMITTAL ITEMS FOR THIS PROJECT.

CHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE BY AN
ADDENDUM OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
OF THE STATEARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-338, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR.

A “DSA CERTIFIED” PROJECT INSPECTOR EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT (OWNER) AND
APPROVED BY THE DSA SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF THE WORK. THE
DUTIES OF THE INSPECTOR ARE DEFINED IN SECTION 4-342, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR. A
MINIMUM CLASS 3 INSPECTOR IS REQUIRED.

A DSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT (OWNER)
SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT.

THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE WORK OF THE
ALTERATION, REHABILITATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE
24, CCR. SHOULD ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR NON-
COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT COVERED BY THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINISHED WORK WILL NOT COMPLY WITH TITLE 24, CCR, A
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD), OR A SEPARATE SET OF PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS, DETAILING AND SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED WORK SHALL BE SUBMITTED
TO AND APPROVED BY DSA BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. (SECTION 4-317(C), PART
1, TITLE 24, CCR).

IF ANY CONDITION IS DISCOVERED WHICH, IF LEFT UNCORRECTED, WOULD MAKE THE
BUILDING NON-COMPLIANT WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE EDITION OF THE CBC IN
FORCE AT THE TIME OF ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION, THE CONDITION MUST BE CORRECTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT CODE REQUIREMENTS. A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE
DOCUMENT, OR A SEPARATE SET OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DETAILING AND
SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED REPAIR WORK SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY DSA
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE REPAIR WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE(S), SPECIFICALLY AREAS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. HE
SHALL THOROUGHLY FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND, BY
SUBMITTING A BID, ACCEPTS CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH HE WILL BE REQUIRED TO PERFORM
HIS WORK.

RISE AT CLASSROOM DOOR ENTRANCE THRESHOLD SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4". CONTRACTOR
SHALL ADJUST PAVEMENT AS REQUIRED TO MEET THIS CONDITION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE NEW RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOMS, AND ANY ADJACENT EXISTING FACILITIES.

PROVIDE SADDLE OVER ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND PIPING AS REQUIRED BY DSA AND CODE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION AND UTILITY
LINES WITHIN CONSTRUCTION AREA PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO RE-ROUTE AND/OR CAP (E) IRRIGATION AND UTILITY LINES IN THE PROJECT
AREA AS DIRECTED BY OWNER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ALLOW PROPER TIMING TO COMPLETE ALL FINAL UTILITY HOOK-UPS
AFTER THE INSTALLATION OF RELOC. BUILDINGS.

PROJECT A#03-102932 CERTIFICATION LETTER (FORM) SHALL BE ON THE JOBSITE PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF THE UNIT(S). THE SITE INSPECTOR SHALL VERIFY THE ABOVE DOCUMENTS
AND SERIAL NUMBERS ARE APPLICABLE TO EACH UNIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE
UNIT(S). NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT FIELD ENGINEER IF
ANY DISCREPANCIES OCCUR.

PROJECT INSPECTOR TO VERIFY AND WITNESS GROUNDING TEST.

RELOCATION OF (1) 32X60 RELOCATABLE BUILDING (FROM A#03-102932 / PC#295) ELECTRICAL AND
PLUMBING CONNECTIONS, AND AFFECTED SITEWORK.

DEMOLITION OF (1) NON LOAD BEARING PARTITION, REMOVE EXISTING CABINET AND PROVIDE

NEW CABINET PER DRAWINGS.

INSTALLATION OF (1) ON-SITE FIRE HYDRANT PER WEST COVINA FIRE DEPARTMENT'S

REQUIREMENTS.

BUILDING DATA

OCCUPANCY:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

BASIC ALLOWABLE HEIGHT & STORY:

ACTUAL HEIGHT AND STORY:

BASIC ALLOWABLE AREA:

ACTUAL AREA:

OCCUPANT LOAD:

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM:

EXISTING TAG INFORMATION

SERIAL NUMBERS:

DSA A#:

MANUFACTURED DATE:

ROOF LIVE LOAD:

FLOOR LIVE LOAD:

E, B (NON-SEPARATED OCCUPANCY CBC 508.3)
V-B

40'-0" (1 STORY)

13'-0" (1 STORY)

9,000 S.F. (GROUP B, MOST RESTRICTIVE PER 508.3.2)

32'X60' BUILDING

=1,920 S.F.

CLASROOM: 1,408 /20 = 71
OFFICE: (125 + 152) /20 = 3
TOTAL: 74

NO

A 1032-6512, A 1032-6513, A 1032-6514,
A 1032-6515, A 1032-6516, A 1032-6517

03-102932

12/1999

20

50

PROJECT TEAM

FIRE ALARM NOTES

ENERGY CODE SECTION 10-103

ARCHITECT

CO-AR DESIGN, INC.
680 BREA CANYON RD., STE. 178, DIAMOND BAR, CA 91789

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
PACIFIC ENGINEERS GROUP

106 W. MAGNOLIA BLVD., SUITE A, BURBANK, CA 91506

CIVIL ENGINEER
ON-LINE ENGINEERING

908 WAVERLY PLACE, WEST COVINA, CA 91790

CONTACT: DENNIS J. LEE, R.A.
PH. (909) 598-0186

CONTACT: ANTHONY FAJARDO, P.E.
PH. (818) 859-7081

CONTACT: ROBERT MARTINEZ, P.E.
PH. (626) 791-3980

THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM TO CFC ARTICLE 14, ARTICLLE 760 OF THE
CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE AND NFPA 72.

INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL NOT BE STARTED UNTIL COMPLETE PLANS
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL INCLUDE. BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, A FLOOR
PLAN; LOCATIONS OF ALL ALARM-INITIATION AND ALARM-SIGNALING DEVICES; ALARM
CONTROL AND TROUBLE SIGNALING EQUIPMENT; ANNUNCIATION; POWER CONNECTION;
BATTERY CALCULATION; VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATION; MAKE, MODEL AND STATE FIRE
MARSHAL LISTING SHEETS OF ALL EQUIPMENT, DEVICES, AND MATERIALS REQUIRING LISTING;
AND WIRING OR CABLE TYPE AND SIZES. CFC ARTICLE 14.103(a)

UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, A SATISFACTORY
TEST OF THE ENTIRE SYSTEM SHALL BE MADE IN THE PRESENCE OF THE ENFORCING AGENCY.

The California Energy Code Section 10-103 requires Acceptance Testing on all newly installed
lighting controls, mechanical systems, envelopes, and process equipment after installation and
before project completion. An Acceptance Testis a functional performance test to help ensure that
newly installed equipment is operating and in compliance with the Energy Code.

Lighting controls acceptance tests must be performed by a certified lighting controls Acceptance

Test Technician (ATT).

Mechanical system acceptance tests must be performed by a certified mechanical ATT for projects

submitted on or after October 1, 2021.

Envelope and process equipment acceptance tests shall be performed by the installing contractor,
engineer/architect of record or the owner’s agent.

A listing of certified ATT can be found at: https://www.energy.ca.gov/programs-and-topics/
programs/acceptance-test-technician-certification-provider-program/acceptance.

The Acceptance Testing procedures must be repeated, and deficiencies must be corrected by the
builder or installing contractor until the construction/installation of the specified systems conform
and pass the required acceptance criteria.

Project inspectors will collect the forms to confirm that the required Acceptance Tests have been

completed.
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CONCRETE BATCH PLANT INSPECTION IS NOT REQUIRED FOR ITEMS GIVEN IN CBC SECTION
1705A.3.3.2 SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS AND LIMITATIONS IN THAT SECTION.

1705A.3.3.2 ITEM 4 (SINGLE-STORY RELOCATABLE BUILDINGS LESS THAN 2,160 SQUARE FEET)

The concrete plant shall comply fully with the requirements of ASTM C94, Sections 9 and 10,
and have a current certificate from the National Ready Mixed Concrete Association or
another agency acceptable to the enforcement agency. The certification shall indicate that
the plant has automatic batching and recording capabilities.

1. An approved agency shall check the first batch at the start of the day to verify materials
and proportions conform to the approved mix design.

2. Alicensed weighmaster shall positively identify quantity of materials and certify each load
by a batch ticket.

3. Batch tickets, including material quantities and weights shall accompany the load, shall be
transmitted to the inspector of record by the truck driver with load identified thereon. The
load shall not be placed without a batch ticket identifying the mix. The inspector of record
shall keep a daily record of placements, identifying each truck, its load, and time of receipt at
the jobsite, and approximate location of deposit in the structure and shall maintain a copy of
the daily record as required by the enforcement agency.
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COLIMA Rp,

STATEMENT FOR ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS WHO UTILIZE PLANS
(INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SHOP DRAWINGS) PREPARED BY
OTHER LICENSED DESIGN PROFESSIONALS AND/OR CONSULTANTS

THESE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR CALCULATIONS FOR THE ITEMS LISTED
BELOW HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY OTHER DESIGN PROFESSIONALS OR CONSULTANTS WHO ARE
LICENSED AND/OR AUTHORIZED TO PREPARE SUCH DRAWINGS IN THIS STATE. THESE
DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN EXAMINED BY ME FOR DESIGN INTENT AND APPEAR TO MEET THE
APPROPRIATE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS AND THE
PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY ME.

THE ITEMS LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN COORDINATED WITH MY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND
ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR INCORPORATION INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT FOR WHICH

| AM THE INDIVIDUAL DESIGNATED TO BE IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (OR FOR WHICH |
HAVE BEEN DELEGATED RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS PORTION OF THE WORK.)

LIST OF DRAWINGS:

(DRAWINGS LISTED UNDER "MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS", SEE SHEET INDEX ON THIS SHEET)

11/6/2023
SIGNATURE OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE
DENNIS J. LEE, NCARB
C-29168 4/30/2025

LICENSE NUMBER

EXPIRATION DATE

DSA APPROVAL STAMP

( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
APP: 03-123646 INC:

REVIEWED FOR
Ss [@ FLS @ ACS [O]

QA\TE: 12/07/2023 j

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. THE
DESIGNS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HERIN INCLUDING ALL
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS ARE PROPRIETARY AND CANNOT BE
COPIED, DUPLICATED OR COMMERCIALLY EXPLOITED, IN WHOLE
OR IN PART. THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL NOT BE
USED BY THE OWNER ON OTHER PROJECTS, FOR ADDITIONS TO
THIS PROJECT, OR FOR COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT BY OTHERS.
THE OWNER AGREES TO HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFY AND
DEFEND THE ARCHITECT AGAINST ALL DAMAGES, CLAIMS AND
LOSSES, INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF ANY REUSE
OF THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD.

COPYRIGHT © 2023 CO-AR DESIGN, INC., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

NOTES:

ARCHITECT:

CO-AR DESIGN, INC.

680 Brea Canyon Road, Suite 178
Diamond Bar, California 91789
Office: 909-598-0186

A R

Dennis J. Lee, NCARB  dennisl@coardesign.com

PROJECT:

Sy,

ROWLAND
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
RELOCATION OF 1 - PORTABLE
CLASSROOM FROM SANTANA HIGH
TO TELESIS ACADEMY

2800 E. HOLLINGWORTH ST.
WEST COVINA, CA 91792

CLIENT:

ROWLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
1830 NOGALES STREET
ROWLAND HEIGHTS, CA 91748

SUBMITTALS/ REVISIONS:

1 DSA PROGRESS 8/15/23
2 DSA SUBMITTAL 9/29/23
PROJECT NO: 201904

SCALE: AS SHOWN

DATE: 11/6/2023

DRAWN BY: ED / FW

CHECKED BY DL

SHEET TITLE:

TITLE SHEET

SHEET NO:

T-1.1

Sheet No. of




BIMcloud: COAR-CONF-23 - BIMcloud Basic for Archicad 27/201904-RUSD Telesis-Relocation 2023 Monday, November 6, 2023 9:55 AM

F.H-

F.H:

ELLESFORD AVE

S

FH® |
T - ™ N
] =
|
FH@ I'\/'I . _',\\_,I'\'/': 5
T " n; ' ' ' n; n; ' n; N
—
J]DF DFEL (E) 16'-6" WIDE CHAIN LINK
GATES. PROVIDE KNOX PAD |
E E LOCK PER FIRE DEPARTMENT
BLDG 'C' REQUIREMENTS.
] CLASSROOM B
BLDG IBI @ A# 29118 BLDG 'A'
CLASSROOM CLASSROOM
s AN A A# 29118 A# 29118
SN S A |
S N
\
W
‘ o N /o NG/ o [w]
| [ ] [ ] i
J -I]DF DF
= o
] =3 . [ ] [ ] !
/
B 20'-0"
A
u . , ] ] |
A — J
N N
o [ D D
(E) FIRE ACCESS I
L DF DF ROAD TO REMAIN -
e -l:-l_ _r:.
FOOD CENTER OPTIONS !
A# 29118 BUILDING
NOT IN CONTRACT
|
— BLDG 'D’
W CLASSROOM/ '
5 CAFETERIA
A# 29118
|
| — ; 1
RELOC. ENEIEIISIEIEIEIE I IEIEIEIE =
. CLSRM | | - .
A# 105063 } } / 2
/ N
S | \ -
[ \ \
RELOC. | | | / ,/1< -
. CLSRM | | , _R19'0"
7 A# 105063 \ \
— | | ]
\ \ Lé ' [
| (N) RELOC. F' .
. \ CLASSROOM
S0 . | A#03-03-102932 ,
FHl | | '
e s - (N)FH.| .
- e e e e - —— — — S — — —— S — D G S S — S S S — —.— S S G S S — S S — — —— — — S — — —— — — S ——— — — S — — —— — — S — —_— — — S — — —A—— — S — — —_—— —— —— —_—— — — a— ;é
BLDG 'E' ,
NEW FIRE HYDRANT, 1,500 GPM DF LOCKER ROOMS | DF
@ 20 PSI| FOR 2 HOURS, MIN. A#t 29118
|
i l_ - [
1.20-0" [10'-0" R 19'-0" ' I‘
T\ ]
PART 1l INFORMATION ON FIRE FLOW AVAILABILITY SN i - /
(Part Il to be completed by Water Purveyor) | 5 y
-o 7
i Ellesford Ave. 1Y v
Location of hydrant East side of Ellesford Ave _ 07 ) _ -
FH29 o 2
Hydrant Number § ! A
N f 20'-0 O-‘
Distance from . " ize 0 "
6x4x2.5 ) 6
Nearest Property Line ° Size of Hydrant X Water main
4" . 25
Static PSI 7 Residual PSI 51 Orifice size Pitot
HR .
Fire Flowat 20 Pl 2%°  puration > [ Flow Test Date / Time
[m] Hydraulic model + b—-
Location of hydrant
Hydrant Number
Distance from Size of
Nearest Property Line Size of Hydrant Water main
Static PSI Residual PSI Orifice size Pitot
Fire Flow at 20 PSI Duration D Flow Test Date / Time
[ ]Hydraulic model
[ ] (Check box if Simultaneous/ Dual flow test was performed) Combined flow at 20 psi
Location of hydrant
Hydrant Number
Distance from Size of
Nearest Property Line Size of Hydrant Water main
Static PSI Residual PSI Orifice size Pitot
\A
{ Fire Flow at 20 PSI Duration [:] Flow Test Date / Time
.

A
L

[] (Check box if Simultaneous/ Triple flow test was performed) Combined flow at 20 psi

[ ] Hydraulic model

ROWLAND WATER DISTRICT

L

Water Purveyor
(562) 697-1726

10/13/2023

Signature
WATER SYSTEMS SUPERVISOR

Phone Number

Date Title

FIRE ACCESS SITE PLAN

NEW BUILDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CALIFORNIA

FIRE CODE SECTION 510. THE PROJECT ARCHITECT (AOR) SHALL CONTACT THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT AND/OR
EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY TO OBTAIN DESIGN, EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS, TESTING AND ACCEPTANCE
CRITERIA. PLANS AND REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. UPON COMPLETION, COPIES OF THE APPROVED PLANS, EQUIPMENT DATA
SHEETS, TESTING AND ACCEPTANCE DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT.

LEGEND
FH. FIRE HYDRANT

FIRE LANE

BUILDINGS (NOT PART OF THIS APPLICATION)

NEW RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM BUILDING

RDSA 810

FIRE & LIFE SAFETY SITE CONDITIONS SUBMITTAL

Division of the State Architect (DSA) documents referenced within this publication are available on the
DSA Forms or DSA Publications webpages.

To facilitate the Division of the State Architect’s (DSA) fire and life safety plan review of project site conditions,
DSA requires the design professional to provide the following information at time of project submittal for projects
consisting of construction of a new campus, construction of new building(s), additions to existing buildings, and
for site alternate design means for fire department emergency vehicle access, and fire suppression water supply.

Information associated with compliance items 1 through 3 below is to be provided for all project types indicated
above. Information associated with items 4 through 7 is to be completed when an alternate means is utilized.
Acknowledgement by the school district and signature from the Local Fire Authority (LFA) is only required when
an alternate design means is being requested.

The Project Information and Fire & Life Safety Information sections are to be completed for all projects and
imaged onto the fire access site plan. When an alternate design/means is proposed, all sections on pages 1 and
2 are to be completed and imaged on the fire access site plan.

For additional information refer to the instructions at the end of this form and DSA Policy PL 09-01: Fire Flow for
Buildings.

PROJECT INFORMATION

School District/Owner: Rowland Unified School District

Project Name/School: Telesis Academy

2800 E. Hollingworth St., West Covina, CA 91792

Project Address:
FIRE & LIFE SAFETY INFORMATION
1. | Has a fire hydrant flow test been performed within the past 12 months? | Yes OJ No

(If yes, provide a copy of the test data.)

2. | Was the fire hydrant water flow test performed as part of this LFA Yes [ No
review?

3. | Is the project located within a designated fire hazard severity zone Yes [ No
(FHSZ) as established by Cal-Fire? (If yes, indicate FHSZ classification
below.)

Refer to the following website for FHSZ locations:
http://egis.fire.ca.gov/FHSZ/

Moderate I | High OO | Very High O

Wildland Interface Area (WIFA) (If any designations are checked, project design must meet the WIFA O
requirements of CBC Chapter 7A.)

DGS DSA 810 (revised 12/29/20)
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

Page 1 of 4
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DSA 810
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This Information is Considered Valid for Twenty Four Months

Fire Department approval of building plans shall be required prior to the issuance of a Building Permit by the jurisdictional .
Building Department. Any deficiencies in water systems will need to be resolved by the Fire Prevention Division only prior to this

department’s approval of building plans.

SCALE: 1"

= 40'

FIRE & LIFE SAFETY SITE CONDITIONS SUBMITTAL

CONDITION MEANS AND METHODS RESOLUTION ALTERNATE ACCEPTED

Yes No N/A N/R

4. Emergency vehicle access roadways do not meet CFC requirements. 0
4a. | Acceptable Alternate: Emergency vehicle and personnel access as proposed

by the project architect is acceptable for providing fire suppression and

protection of life and property.
5. Fire Hydrants: Number and spacing does not meet CFC requirements. []
5a. | Acceptable Alternate: Number of fire hydrants and spacing as proposed by

the project architect is acceptable for fire suppression and protection of life and

property.
6. Fire Hydrants: Water flow and pressure are less than CFC minimum. L]
6a. | Acceptable Alternate: The available flow and pressure is acceptable for

providing fire suppression and protection of life and property.
7. Location of fire department connection(s) serving fire sprinkler systems or H

standpipe systems does not meet CFC requirements.
7a. | Acceptable Alternate: The location of fire department connection serving the

fire sprinkler system and/or standpipe system is acceptable for providing fire

suppression and protection of life and property.

School District Acceptance of Acceptable Design Alternates

By signing this form, the school district acknowledges and accepts the proposed design as an alternative to California
Building Code (CBC) and California Fire Code (CFC) minimum requirements, as indicated by one or more of the conditions
indicated at items 4a, 5a, 6a or 7a, for providing fire and life safety protection of life and property.

Accepted by: Title:

Signature: Date:

LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY (LFA) INFORMATION

LFA Agency Name:
LFA Review Official:
Title: Work Phone:
Work Email:
LFA Reviewer’s Signature: Date:

DGS DSA 810 (revised 12/29/20)
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

Page 2 of 4

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES STATE OF CALIFORNIA
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GENERAL NOTES EROSION CONTROL NOTES ATTACHMENT B NOTES UTILITY GENERAL NOTES COPED, DUPLCATED O COMMERGALLY EYALONED N WHO
THE FOLLOWING BMPS AS OUTLINED IN, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE BEST 0 THIS PROJECT, OR FOR COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT BY
1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DOME IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS PLAN, THE SPECIFICATION, THE LATEST STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS MANAGEMENT PRACTICE HANDBOOK, CALIFORNIA STORMWATER QUALITY 1. ALL WORK DETAILED ON THIS PLAN, EXCEPTED AS OTHERWISE STATED OR PROVIDED FOR HEREON, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE AND DEFEND THE ARCHITECT AGAINST ALL DAVIAGES, CAIVS
= PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCT|ON, AND THE LATEST STANDARD PLANS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION. 1. ERODED SEDIMENTS AND OTHER POLLUTANTS MUST BE RETAINED TASK FORCE, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA (THE LATEST REVISED ED|T|ON) » » . 4 AND LOSSES, INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF ANY
WITH THE "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION” LATEST EDITION; THE UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE, LATEST EDITION AND AND LOSSES, INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT C
ON-SITE AN MAY NOT BE TRANSPORTED FROM THE SITE VIA MAY APPLY DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT THE CITY OF DUARTE DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS AND THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY AGENCY REQUIREMENTS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD.
2. ALL GRADING CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO CHAPTER 70 OF THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHEETFLOW. SWALES. AREA DRAINS. NATURAL DRAINAGE COURSES : :
BUILDING CODE UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON THESE PLANS (7013.1) SHEETFEOW: , , (ADDITIONAL MEASURES MAY BE REQUIRED IF DEEMED APPROPRIATE BY COPYRIGHT © 2023 COAR DESIGN, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
T ‘ COUNTY INSPECTORS): 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CONDITIONS OR REQUIREMENTS OF PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT.
3. ANY MODIFICATIONS OF OR CHANGES IN APPROVED GRADING PLANS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE 2.  STOCKPILES OF EARTH AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION RELATED CAOD1 — DEWATERING OPERATIONS
ARCHITECT AND OR ON—LINE ENGINEERING (HEREIN AFTER ENGINEER) ¥ATER|¢LS hYAU1'_ST B:_-: PROTEC'FI'ED FROM BEINI_G TRANSPORTED FROM CADO2 —  PAVING OPERATIONS 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY COORDINATE THIS CONSTRUCTION WITH THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATIONS OF OTHER PROPOSED AND
HE SI H | ) ISTING UTILITIES, | | T NOT LIMITED TO, GAS, TRIC, ST IN, T ICATI TELEVISION.
4. THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED WHEN CONSTRUCTION HAS COMMENCED. E SITE BY THE FORCES OF WIND OR WATER CADDS —  STRUGTURE OONSTRUCTION AND PAINTING EXISTING UTILITIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, GAS, ELECTRIC, STORM DRAIN, TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND CABLE TELEVISION
3.  FUELS, OILS, SOLVENTS, AND OTHER TOXIC MATERIALS MUST BE CAO10 — MATERIAL DELIVERY AND STORAGE 4. ELEVATIONS ARE IN FEET PER THE BENCHMARK SHOWN ON SHEET C—2
5. IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES AND/OR DEVIATIONS ARISING DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE ARCHITECT ggc:lr\;ial h%éc%:ggoéogfe&ngs JSIEAEEL@L%% SANDAGFi P'\llv% JI?D CAO11 — MATERIAL USE . .
AND ENGINEER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING AN ACCEPTABLE SOLUTION AND SHALL REVISE . CAO12 — SPILL PREVENTION AND CONTROL _
THE PLANS FOR APPROVAL BY THE OWNER/CITY/COUNTY. gll;?LT_gGEM lj:gl'NTBAElNEEEA QEB: T%prM$§31§EIEDA§§°“S.sL%Es %E'Agﬁﬁ' A CAD26  —  SOLID WATER. MANAGEMENT 5. NO REVISIONS SHALL BE MADE IN THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF ON—LINE ENGINEERING AND/OR PBWS ARHCITECTS.
CA021 — HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT 6. NO UTILITY INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED UNLESS PRECEEDED BY A 21 DAY ADVANCE WRITTEN REQUEST FOR UTILITY INTERRUPTION
6. A COPY OF THE APPROVED GRADING PLAN MUST BE IN THE POSSESSION OF A RESPONSIBLE PERSON PROPER MANNER. SPILLS MAY NOT BE WASHED IN THE DRAINAGE CAO22 — CONTAMINATED SOIL MANAGEMENT . y
AND AVAILABLE AT THE SITE AT ALL TIMES. SUSTEM. Cp022  —  CONTAMINATED SOIL MPNAGEME WHICH WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF WEST COVINA, THE SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY AGENCY.
7. DRAINAGE AND GRADING STAKES FOR ALL DRAINAGE DEVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED BY A LICENSED SURVEYOR 4. EXCESS OR WASTE CONCRETE MAY NOT BE WASHED gﬁgg? - xg::gtg 2“3 Egg:gmg:g gb&mgc 7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH THE CITY WEST COVINA, THE SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY AGENCY,
OR CIVIL ENGINEER INTO THE PUBLIC WAY OR ANY OTHER DRAINAGE ~ FOR LOCATING, PURGING, CAPPING AND/OR RELOCATING EXISTING UTILITY SYSTEMS AS NECESSARY AND AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS PROJECT.
SYSTEM. PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE TO RETAIN CA032 — VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
8. FINAL GRADING MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PROJECT INSPECTOR BEFORE FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION. CONCRETE WASTES ON—SITE UNTIL THEY CAN BE CA040 — EMPLOYEE/SUBCONTRACTOR TRAINING 8. COORDINATE WITH THE DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR AS TO THE PORTION OF EXISTING MAINS THAT ARE TO BE REMOVED.
i WILL BE ALLOWED. DISPOSED OF AS SOLID WASTE. ESCO2 — PRESERVATON OF EXISTING VEGETATION -
9. EVERY EFFORT SHOULD BE MADE TO ELIMINATE THE DISCHARGE OF NON—STORMWATER FROM THE PROJECT S. TRASH AND CONSTRUCTION RELATED SOLID WASTES ESC10 — SEEDING AND PLANTING
MUST BE DEPOSITED INTO A COVERED RECEPTACLE ESC11 — MULCHING
SITE AT ALL TIMES.
TO PREVENT CONTAMINATION OF RAIN WATER AND ESC20 — GEOTEXTILES AND MATS
10. PROVISION SHALL BE MADE FOR CONTRIBUTORY DRAINAGE AT ALL TIMES. DISPERSAL BY WIND. ESC21 — DUST CONTROL
11. ROOF DRAINAGE MUST BE DIVERTED FROM GRADED SLOPES. (SECTION 7018.6 OF THE BUILDING CODE. 6.  SEDIMENTS AND OTHER MATERIALS MAY NOT BE ESC22 - TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING
( ) TRACKED FROM THE SITE BY VEHICLE TRAFFIC. THE ESC23 — CONSTRUCTION ROAD STABILIZATION
12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY AND PROPER PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE ROADWAYS MUST BE ESC24 — STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
PROPERTY OWNERS FROM ANY ALL DAMAGES THAT MAY OCCUR FROM STORM WATER RUNOFF STABILIZED SO AS TO INHIBIT SEDIMENTS FROM ESC30 — EARTH DIKE WATER MANS
AND/OR DEPOSITION OF DEBRIS RESULTING FROM ANY AND ALL WORK IN CONJUNCTION WITH BEING DEPOSITED INTO THE PUBLIC WAY. ESC31 — TEMPORARY DRAINS AND SWALES
AND / OR ADJACENT AREAS ESC32 — SLOPE DRAIN
CONSTRUCTION OF THESE PLANS. ACCIDENTAL DEPOSITIONS MUST BE SWEPT UP ESC40 — OUTLET PROTECTION
IMMEDIATELY AND MAY NOT BE WASHED DOWN BY ESC41 — CHECK DAMS 1. PROVIDE TRACER WIRE FOR ALL NON—METALLIC UNDERGROUND WATER LINES, INCLUDING MAINS AND LATERALS. PROVIDE MARKER TAPE ONE
13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK AND SHALL MAINTAIN ALL FACILITIES, RAIN OR OTHER MEANS. Egggg - g:ﬂPEﬂRjggGHEN'NG/TERRAC'NG (1) FOOT ABOVE UNDERGROUND WATER MAINS.
7. ANY SLOPES WITH DISTURBED SOILS OR DENUDED OF - 2. LATERALS BETWEEN MAINS AND BUILDINGS SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 80 AND CONFORM TO AWWA C900 UNLESS OTHERWISE .
COMPLETED AND UNCOMPLETED, UNTIL ACCEFTED BY THE OWNER. VEGETATION MUST BE STABILIZED SO AS TO INHIBIT E300] D AW BALE BARRIERS RECOMMENDED BY CORROSION ENGINEER/GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. ROBERT G. \
14, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CITY/COUNTY INSPECTOR AT LEAST 48—HOURS PRIOR EROSION BY WIND AND WATER. ESC53 — BRUSH OR ROCK FILTER 3. METERING:
TO COMMENCING ANY WORK. ESC54 — STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (A) COORDINATE METER TYPES AND LOCATIONS WITH THE WATER AGENCY.
- ESC55 — SEDIMENT TRAP (B) COORDINATE WITH LANSCAPE DRAWINGS ABOUT THE NEED FOR SEPARATE METERING. 1
15. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LOCATION AND PROTECTION OF ALL ABOVE GROUND ESC56 — SEDIMENT BASIN (C) FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ENCLOSURES, VALVING, PIPING, APPURTENANCES AND THE METERS.
AND UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. (D) ALL METERS SHALL BE READABLE FROM THE EXTERIOR, WITHOUT THE NEED TO ENTER THE BUILDING.
16. THESE PLANS MAY BE SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND/OR REVISION BY THE OWNER IF CONSTRUCTION
AT F APP A Y TH ISTRICT. 4. FIRE PROTECTION:
HAS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 12 MONTHS FROM THE DATE O ROVAL BY THE DISTRIC (A) OUTSIDE PROTECTION INCLUDING WATER DISTRIBUTION VALVES AND HYDRANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA STANDARD NO. 24 "PRIVATE FIRE
17. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGES ONSITE, OFFSITE AND ADJACENT SERVICE MAINS AND THEIR APPURTENANCES”, LATEST EDITION.
UTILITIES, FACILITIES AND PROPERTIES. (B) HYDRANTS SHALL CONFORM TO AWWA STANDARDS C502 WET BARREL, AND NFPA 24. VALVES SHALL CONFORM TO AWWA STANDARDS C500.
INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO AWWA 17.
18. IT SHALL BE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE LOCATIONS OF ALL SUBSTRUCTURES AND (C) HYDRANTS SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 291 AND PAINTED TO INDICATE THE GPM MEASURED. THE TESTING SHALL BE
TO CONDUCT HIS OPERATIONS IN A MANNER SO AS TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO SAID SUBSTRUCTURES. COMPLETED PRIOR TO INSPECTION.
IN THE EVENT OF SUBSTRUCTURE DAMAGE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR THE TOTAL EXPENSE FOR
THE REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT OF SAID SUBSTRUCTURE(S). 5. COORDINATE ALL WORK CONCERNING THE NEW WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM FOR THIS FACILITY WITH THE CITY, THE SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE WATE
19. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES,
CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO ASSUME FULL AND COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE JOBSITE 6. ALL NEW WORK SHALL BE TESTED VALVE TO VALVE AT 200 PS|I FOR FOUR HOURS. CONTRACTOR SHALL DESIGN, FURNISH AND INSTALL ANY
CONDITIONS DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, INCLUDING THE SAFETY OF ALL NECESSARY THRUST BLOCKS IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETALS ON SHEET
- PERSONS AND PROPERTY. THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL BE MADE TO APPLY CONTINUOUSLY AND NOT BE 7
LIMITED TO NORMAL WORKING HOURS. 7. DISINFECTION: CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL MEASURES NECESSARY TO ASSURE SANITARY INSTALLATION. HE SHALL ENDEAVOR TO KEEPALL DIRT,
RODENTS, INSECTS ETC. AWAY FROM WATERWAY SURFACES. VALVES SHALL BE KEPT CLOSED AND SHALL BE KEPT CLOSED AT ALL OTHER TIMES
20. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL LAWS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED UNTIL AFTER PRESSURE TEST DISINFECTION, FLUSHING, AND BACTERIOLOGICAL TEST HAVE BEEN PASSED. CONTACT THE WATER AGENCY
TO OSHA, AQMD, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. FOR BACTERIOLOGICAL TEST AND SAMPLING REQUIREMENTS. DISINFECTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWWA C651.
" 8. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ADJUST VALVE BOXES, FIRE HYDRANT BREAKOFF FLANGES, METER BOXES ETC. TO FINISH GRADE
21. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33 OF THE CBC AND CFC, "FIRE SAFETY T TINES WHEN FINISH GRADES ARE SSTABLISHED BY OTHERS AT NO' GOST 70 THE OWNER.
DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION. NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS
= e M VA o 9. UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT REQUIRES THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AN UPDATE NOTIFICATION EVERY 15 DAYS THAT CONSTRUCTION IS STILL IN
1. THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE SHOWN IN AN PROGRESS.
APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT 10. UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT REQUIRES THAT PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AREA BE OUTLINED IN WHITE PAINT, INCLUDING WATER MAIN SERVICE
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK. HE AGREES CONNECTIONS AND FIRE HYDRANTS(?
TO BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHICH MIGHT BE
OCCASIONED BY HIS FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE AND PRESERVE ANY AND 11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO SECTION 7—10.4.1 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION (GREEN BOOK)
ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. REGARDING SAFETY ORDERS.
2. AB 73 REQUIRES EVERY PERSON PLANNING TO CONDUCT EXCAVATION TO _
NOTIFY A REGIONAL NOTIFIGATION CENTER AT LEAST TWO DAYS PRIOR TO 12. ;PNi LC%L%%L?_Rn SSHéAé.kN.II?ESVIDE ENGINEER WITH AS—BUILT PLANS OF THE WATER SYSTEM FOR THIS PROJECT AFTER CONSTRUCTION AND BEFORE
i COMMENCING WORK. A VERIFICATION NUMBER WILL BE GIVEN UPON SUCH . |
NOTIFICATION WITHOUT WHICH ANY PERMIT OR DIRECTIVE GIVING PERMISSION 13. CHLORINATION SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A CONTRACTOR LICENSED TO DO SO. CHLORINATION TEST CERTIFICATE SHALL BE TURNED OVER THE ACHITEC | e
TO EXCAVATE SHALL BE INVALID. VERIFICATION NUMBERS EXPIRE WITHIN OF RECORD. CO-AR DESIGN. INC
14 DAYS. FOR BEST COMMUNICATION, PERSONS PERFORMING EXCAVATION 680 Brea Canyon Road, Suite 178
SHOULD MEET THE UTILITY COMPANIES AT THE JOB SITE. FOR MORE Diamond Bar. California 91789
INFORMATION, YOU CAN CONTACT THE LOCAL REGIONAL INFORMATION CENTER. A | R | office: 909-598-0186
INSPECTION NOTES 3. "CONTRACTOR SHALL TAG TREES TO BE SAVED WITH PLASTIC OR VINYL TAPE TIED TO THE TREE CALIPER. _SEWER MANS Dennis J. Lee, NCARB  dennisl@coardesign.com
- CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT EXISTING TREES THAT ARE TO REMAIN FROM ROOT COMPACTION AND ANY 1. PROVIDE TRACER WIRE FOR ALL NON—METALLIC UNDERGROUND SEWER LINES, INCLUDING MAINS AND LATERALS. PROVIDE MARKER TAPE ONE
1. THE PERMITTEE OR HIS AGENT SHALL NOTIFY THE INSPECTOR AT LEAST ONE WORKING DAY IN ADVANCE OF OTHER DAMAGE (WITH BARRIER OF METAL POLES MAXIMUM 8 FEET ON CENTER WITH PLASTIC NETTING) AT A (1) FOOT ABOVE ALL SANITARY SEWAGE LINES.
REQUIRED INSPECTIONS AT FOLLOWING STAGES OF THE WORK (SECTION 7020 OF THE BUILDING CODE.) MINIMUM OF 10 FOOT DIAMETER FROM OUTSIDE OF THE TREE’S TRUNK PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY 2. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS, SEWER MANS AND LATERALS SHALL BE PVC (SDR 35) PER ASTM D3034
(1) INITIAL. WHEN THE SITE HAS BEEN CLEARED OF VEGETATION AND UNAPPROVED FILL HAS BEEN SCARIFIED, K L o N oG ThE D LNE Dp e e TN e o o L o S ow ' ’ ' -
BENCHED, OR OTHERWISE PREPARED FOR FILL. DEBRIS FROM TREE OR STUMP REMOVAL OPERATIONS TO FALL ON OR OTHERWISE DAMAGE TREES THAT  ARE 3. ALL WORK CONCERNING NEW AND EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM SHALL BE COORDINATED BY THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE {
CITY OF WEST COVINA. ALL DOWNSTREAM FACILITIES INCLUDING MANHOLES AND OTHER APPURTENANCES SHALL BE COMPLETED
(2) ROUGH. WHEN APPROXIMATE FINAL ELEVATIONS HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED; DRAINAGE TERRACES, SWALES, AND NOT SCHEDULED FOR REMOVAL. PLASTIC TAPE AND BARRIER FENCING SHALL NOT BE REMOVED  UNTIL BEFORE THE FACILITY IS INSPECTED AND ACCEPTED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY.
BERMS INSTALLED AT THE TOP OF THE SLOPE; AND THE STATEMENTS REQUIRED IN THIS SECTION HAVE PLANTING OPERATIONS AREA READ TO BEGIN AND/OR INSTRUCTED BY THE CONTRACTING OFFICER. y
BEEN RECEIVED. CONTRACTOR SHALL WATER AND PRUNE TREES DURING CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS AS NECESSARY TO  KEEP 4. ALL JOINTS BETWEEN CAST IRON PIPE AND PVC PIPE SHALL BE MADE WITH A RUBBER SLEEVE JOINT, TYPE "D” (WITH BUSHING IF ROWLAND
HEALTHY AND THRIVING. IF ANY TREE SHOULD DIE DURING THIS PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL  REPLACE NECESSARY) PER STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 208-2. R o ey
(3) FINAL. WHEN GRADING HAS BEEN COMPLETED; ALL STORM DRAIN AND OTHER DRAINAGE DEVICES INSTALLED; SLOPE AND PLANT A TREE WITH A MINIMUM 36" BOX WITH 3” CALIPER. 16’—18' HEIGHT OF THE SAME TYPE.”
B PLANTING ESTABLISHED, IRRIGATION SYSTEMS INSTALLED AND THE AS—BUILT PLANS, REQUIRED STATEMENTS, ’ ) 5. SEWERS SHALL BE TESTED FOR LEAKAGE PER SECTION 306—1.4 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS. ~| RELOCATION OF 1 - PORTABLE
AND REPORTS HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED. CLASSROOM FROM SANTANA HIGH
TO TELESIS ACADEMY
(4) ALL STATEMENTS, REPORTS AND NOTIFICATION OF COMPLETION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE PERMITTEE AND SUBMITTED O TELESIS AC
TO THE INSPECTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7020 AND 7021 OF THE BUILDING CODE. UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT —_
3030 SATURN STREET, SUITE 200 IS AT RO WEST COVINA CA 91762
BREA, CA. 92621 » a2\ D '
(800) 422—4133 B G CLEENT:
DIAL TOLL FREE ROWLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEGEND 1 800 422 4133 1830 NOGALES STREET
-— — -— ROWLAND HEIGHTS, CA 91748
AC ..... ASPHALTIC CONCRETE VT~
CAB ..CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE " AT LEAST TWO DAYS T A s D R T D CaoN L oearroGRESS
FF .....FINISHED FLOOR BEFORE YoU Dia 2 DSASUEMITA
/-IL:LG “““ /{-:Z/\g;/[//i/% GRADE UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA ﬁr@ﬂﬂt /WQMM }O‘ 3} _23
“““ ROBERT G. MARTINEZ, R.C.E. 54360 DATE
FS ..... FINISHED SURFACE
INV ...INVERT l
NG ..... NATURAL GROUND
PCC ...PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 2 20219
TC ..... TOP OF CU R B T / SCALE: AS SHOWN
TF .....TOP OF FOOTING Vﬂ/::% o
TG “““ TOP OF GRA TE PROFESSIONAL CIVIL ENGINEERING & LAND SURVEYING CHECKED BY: RGM
W ..... TOP OF WALL SHEETTITE
% l;qLol;éngéTER AN 823 N. REVERE AVENUE zill-ErIEEcI:XILLNOTES
MONTEBELLO, CA 90640
F FIRE WATER MAIN (626)791—-3980, (626)255—8443m
G GAS MAIN
EMAIL: olengr@carthlink.net '
SS SANITARY SEWER g C 1
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‘% ( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
o JOINT SEALANT 2" CLR. 4” p’ac’" PAVEMENT W/ DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
*%% yz. RAD. #3 © 18" EW. APP: 03-123646 INC:
2 /_ TYP‘) \ \ —— REVIEWED FOR
. — “ “ { i e ss O FLS [O ACs [0
e — = N B
/ T \ g 0355/, MULTI— FLOOR QA\TE: 12/07/2023 j
COMPACTED FILL i CONCRETE BUILDING
95% . o
» (OO) /\Q THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. THE
8 ~— JE—— 8" | ——— 0 - © DESIGNS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HERIN INCLUDING ALL
QS N 8 TECHNICAL DRAWINGS ARE PROPRIETARY AND CANNOT BE
N ,S o COPIED, DUPLICATED OR COMMERCIALLY EXPLOITED, IN WHOLE
OR IN PART. THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL NOT
BE USED BY THE OWNER ON OTHER PROJECTS, FOR ADDITIONS
TO THIS PROJECT, OR FOR COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT BY
OTHERS. THE OWNER AGREES TO HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFY
! NOTE:  PLACE CONSTRUCTION JOINTS @ 12-0" MAX. oD N Do et Conrs e o A
AND CONTROL JOINTS IN SIDEWALK @ 4'-0" REUSE OF THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT THE
SEE DETA/L BELOW .'1 WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD.
Q) (ASSUMED ELEVA nON) COPYRIGHT © 2023 CO-AR DESIGN, INC., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
. It =
NOTE: PLACE CONSTRUCTION JOINTS @ 12°—0° MAX. Cpmm. Vo i L5 Room D7
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L JOIN EXISTING GRA 54/\ . ~ 4 CO-AR DESIGN, INC.
@ . 680 Brea Canyon Road, Suite 178
. P Diamond Bar, California 91789
@ N . ) . — SINGLE FLOOR A | R | Office: 909-598-0186
N 7 ) E BUILDING . . .
@ PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE NOSE ALL EDGE AND JOINTS. ° L= JOIN EXISTING GRADE- CO/\/ CR £ T Dennis J. Lee, NCARB  dennisl@coardesign.com
SMOOTH TROWL TOP SURFACE PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT AT —
20 FEET ON CENTER MAXIMUM AND AT ALL CORNERS. '
@ #6X24” REBAR CENTERED AT EACH EXPANSION JOINT. F
CAST ONE END SOLID IN MOW STRIP, WRAP OTHER END WITH
#15 FELT TO ALLOW LATERAL MOVEMENT AT THE JOINT. {
@ FINISH GRADE PER PLAN, 1/2" BELOW TOP OF MOW STRIP.
~ ROWLAND
— Ny _ R —| RELOCATION OF 1 - PORTABLE
DETAIL 'C” - CONCRETE MOW STRIP iy R A TION OF 1~ PORTABLE  h
\ \
N.T.S. 1% \4 \\\ \ 1/ l L N > 78/ TO TELESIS ACADEMY
' ADDRESS:
% - S > < < ™~ 2800 E. HOLLINGWORTH ST.
\ < Asphait WEST COVINA, CA 91792
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M/ %/ ROWLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
N 1830 NOGALES STREET
ROWLAND HEIGHTS, CA 91748
THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION il
OF THE BELOW SIGNED LICENSED CIVIL ENGINEER: 1 _DSAPROGRESS 8/15/23
\ a\ 2 DSA SUBMITTAL 9/29/23
\NL/
Ot W antinen 0-31-23
\ ROBERT G. MARTINEZ, R.C.E. 54360 DATE
CONSTRUCTION NOTES
o / / PROJECT NO: 902-19
@ CONSTRUCT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PER DETAIL "A™ HEREON. %% 7 SCALE AS SHOWN
[ 7 /’I/ DATE: 10/31/2023
@ NEW BUILDING PER ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. Vﬂ/»/ —_— .
HECKED BY: RGM
(3 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE RAMP PER DETAIL "B HEREON. PROFESSIONAL CIVIL ENGINEERING & LAND SURVEYING —
REMOVE, RELOCATE OR PROTECT IN PLACE TO ACCOMODATE NEW CONSTRCUTION. GRADING AND
@ GRAPHIC SCALE 823 N. REVERE AVENUF DRAINAGE PLAN
@ CONSTRUCT CONCRETE MOW STRIP PER DETAIL "C” HEREON. MONTEBELLO, CA 90640
10 o 3w i 0 (626)791-3980, (626)255—8443m
EMAIL: olengr@earthlink.net e
= ' C-2
1 inch = 10 ft.
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DSA APPROVAL STAMP
( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
APP: 03-123646 INC:
h A 19® . REVIEWED FOR
INSTALL | 127 ss@ Fis@ Acs @
" CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAVE IN EQUAL
"~ WATER. MAIN 1/2 " CAST IRON CAP WITH MIN. | MIN. INSTALL ALHAMBRA FOUNDRY A—1241 THICKNESS AS EXISTING PAVEMENT DATE: __ 12/07/2023
FINGER HOLE IN CENTER CAST IRON FRAME & COVER 3’ WATER LINE WHERE PAVEMENT OCCURS (A.C.
OR APPROVED EQUAL. 5' SEWER LINE TRENCH WIDTH PAVEMENT THICKNESS VARIES)
] TAPPING SLEEVE — “7””””’”””’”’" e B FINISH EXISTING
/ 7/ }l } ’ 11 3 /4 » SURFACE_\ /_ PAVEMENT THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. THE
__— CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK STREET OR ‘B I — N\ / TECHICAL DRAWINGS ARE PROPRIETARY AND CANNOT BE
2=~ PER DETAL U5 /_GROUND SURFACE T : NN con LT ot oML i s
Ny } I 1: 1 2” MIN. : 5, INS'I; AL{\UTI/I\J\TY “‘ \/ \\\\\'\\ BE USED BY THE OWNER ON OTHER PROJECTS, FOR ADDITIONS
TAPP'NG VALVE GALVAN'ZED VALVE q ‘ | < 18 MAX. ] \/ / TO THIS PROJECT, OR FOR COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT BY
AND BOX J T GRANULAR BEDDING CAST IRON COVER BOX TUBE | | MARKING TAPEZ, A AR D DEFEND THE ARCHITECT AGAINST AL DAMAGES. CLAIMS
B » » 1 AN O |BACKFILL INSTALL LOCATION 4 AND LOSSES, INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF ANY
MARKED "WATER ‘ 7 . 4 WIRE (10 GAUGE REUSE OF THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT THE
A A | COVER \\/\ 1 gew MlN'HgEDER \\/\ COPPE(R WIRE) AT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD.
— — 8" MIN \/\/ ACCéSS RD > ToPoFPPEFORR ™M™ w.. e COPYRIGHT © 2023 CO-AR DESIGN, INC, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
. . 4" MIN. ) K ) K
TOP VEW % 4 MIN. N > ALL PVC LINES WIRE NOT REQUIRED —
; % f N o BETWEEN THESE VALVES '
R R > - . . . IF WITHIN 10" OF TEE
> INSTALL EE— T <
_ X . INITIAL BACKFILL : NOTES:
VALVE BOX % 150mm (6”) P.V.C. SDR. 35 45" BEND 212 1. WIRE TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN
/TAPP'NG SLEEVE ) L2 N o B Nk WATER MAIN VALVE BOXES, EXCEPT AS NOTED.
TAPPING VALVE e ] —I1= SPRINGLINE \\\/ \;(\ w|Q 2. BARE WIRE NOT TO TOUCH VALVES
——TI=—= 2" MIN. —‘ ‘ EIE]VEER 9 // 7 ol OR FITTINGS
g ~{ BEDDING \\ NS o " 3. LOCATING WIRE TO BE LAID AT BOTTOM
Y \CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK I/ ,f// .\\\“ H—\ GATE VALVE o ~\ | MATERIAL //\\/ // /—4 MIN. I | 7| SE— PER TYPICAL TRENCH SECTION
PER DETAIL UT—-4 R )| . N 4 TYPICAL LAYOUT
I / \ N7 / - - N\ NS 10 AWG, SINGLE STRAND, SOFT DRAWN ‘
ANy AN " OPPER WIRE; BARE ALONG PIPE, 4/64"  SPLICE RUNS TOGETHER——F 1
o I 6 CLEAR POLYVINYL CHLORIDE INSULATION INTO LEAR <,
GRANULAR BEDDING PROVIDE CONCRETE ) AN BOTH SIDES OF PIPE VALVE BOX. ————
— AGAINST PLUG . VALVE_DETAIL =
SDE VEW INSTALL ABS ‘ 1. NO_TRENCH SUPPORT IS REQUIRED FOR DEPTHS UP TO 1.5m (5
WYE BRANCH FEET). SHORING OR SOLID (SHEATH;NG IS REQUIRED FOR
6" MIN. DEPTHS EXCEEDING 1.5m (5 FEET). DESIGN CALCULATIONS BY A N7
CONTINUES BEYOND TCS
. PER PLAN) 2. WHERE WET, UNSTABLE OR RUNNING SOIL IS ENCOUNTERED, N.T.S.
N.T.S. N.T.S. NOTES: SOLID SHEATHING IS REQUIRED FOR ALL VERTICAL TRENCH
1. PIPE AND FITTING EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE OF THE WALLS.
SAME MATERIAL AND DIAMETER AS THE SEWER SERVICE AND MAY BE A VITRIFIED
“ Pi . PW / E2A - BLACKFLOW ENCLOSURE CLAY PIPE, ABS SOLID WALL PIPE, ABS COMPOSITE PIPE OR PVC PIPE. ALL PIPES 3. MINIMUM RELATIVE COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS SHALL NOT BE Conerete Pad
:_-.._L“- W Al EHWORKS MATERIALS CONFORM PER UPC (UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE). LESS THAN 90%. N B 12 Room 09
P et e e 2. PIPES AND FITTINGS SHALL BE PROPERLY ALIGNED AND MAINTAINED WHILE \ 2%
1325 Furneaux Road, Plumas Lakes, CA. 95961 CONCRETE IS BEING PLACE AND ALLOWED TO HARDEN. JOINTS FOR PIPES AND 4 %E gg\uggg gSXLEE gEROAMS gugwﬁoagggﬁce To 3 | Mol S / 22 Room D8
o roers — _——3/4"0 LOCKING BAR FITTINGS SHALL BE MADE PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE. CONCRETE FOR Cate |
- ' BEDDING, ENCASEMENT, AND WALL SUPPORT FOR PIPES AND FITTINGS SHALL .
a!% BE PLACED UNIFORMLY AROUND THE PIPE AND FITTINGS AS SHOWN HEREON 5. FINAL BACKFILL: USE COMPACTED NATVE SOIL. Wood Shed 1
P P TO MAINTAIN PROPER ALIGNMENT, AND SHALL BE CLASS 420-C-2000. 6. PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL SHALL BE PER STD. SPECS. FOR ) ; ] L oor OBERT G
DETAIL A DOOR FRAME 3. THE CONTRACTOR, AT HIS OPTION, MAY PLACE EITHER CIRCULAR OR SQUARE PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION SECTION 306-1.2.1. CONGRETE BULDING 4 ARTINE Z
P CONCRETE PIPE WALL SUPPORTS AS SHOWN HEREON. ¥ &
INTERIOR GUIDE FOR o & . N
LOCKING BAR ON EACH SIDE 3"x 5" x 3/8" ANCHOR PLATE—_ A s 8 N NN
R w/ 5/8"@ ANCHOR HOLE ) @ N i
-2 nr—n
3/4°0 LOCKING BAR— DETAIL 'E” - SEWER CLEANOUT DETAIL 'F’ - UTILITY TRENCH ,
—1-1/2" #9 FLAT EXPANDED METAL N N 7_ S P o (ASSUMED ELEVATION)
~10 GA x 4" WIDE STEEL S N.T.S. W ,‘ g oo 7
OVERLAPPING LOCKING SURFACE votoral ok e\ 3 _ap
LI S S S e
~LOCK GUARD o i WITH TWO COATS OF PRIMER SCALE: N 1/=20 »!K-‘ai' 'j‘ 2| P
N N | = RUST-OLEUM NO.769 AND FINISH §&§‘ L » 1
( 100% ACCESS FOR LOCK GUARD i b @ STD. GALV W|TH ONE COAT OF RUST—OLEUM P‘ (‘Tb 'E
° _ STEEL PIPE FILLED W/ YELLOW NO.659. eq A g
——INTERNAL STAINLESS SERVICING CETRI0L 2 | CONC. (APPLY TWO — TRLT T TR 3 “Qﬂ (! | MULTI—
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1. ENCLOSURE TYPE: E2A - PWW STANDARD BASE FRAME AR GAP SPACE ALONG BASE " AL T
2. FRAME MATERIAL: 1-3/4" x 1-3/4" x 3/16" ANGLE IRON W/ 2" x 2" x 1/4"BASE FRAME 2" x 2" x 3/16" Planter
3. EXPANDED METAL SCREEN IS NO.9 w/ 1-1/2" WELDED EVERY 6" - f— SLOPE CONC. BASE -=—WET BARREL TYPE MUELLER A—2361 350 PSI
4. (4) FOUNDATION ANCHOR PLATES 3/8" WITH 5/8" DIA, HOLE ALL MEASUREMENT STATED ARE INSIDE MEASUREMENT . el FIRE HYDRANT ANY RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE
5. ALL PARTS TO BE SAND BLASTED TO SSPC-5 THICK w/ METAL BLAST, w/ A 3-4 MILS ANGULAR PROFILE f |
6. POWDER COATED HUNTER GREEN TO 2-3 MILS THICKNESS AFTER FABRICATION CAT. # LENGTH WIDTH ; HEIGHT b T A.L. PAVING UR CON( ™ ASSEMBLY =z \, Irrigation
7.SECURITY BY ONE 3/4"@ LOCKING SOLID BAR PW/E2A-S 60 14 ! 30 \ ; PER PAVING PLAN s N )0\3 3 TR Control _Valveo
S At s e N e s o . o on & pve A\ gt NN,
CAT4#: PW/E2A - STD - BACKFLOW ENCLOSURE _ _ PWEZRL | & 30 - & - PER DETAIL G Asphalt B L
— Copyrighted 2016 Placer Waterworks, Inc. © All Rights Reserved - For Duplication Authorization mavo:talrl\thru: kkﬂn@placen"uaterw{orks.c m| Cwmzﬂ_ \ spha e —]
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N CO-AR DESIGN, INC.
x SINGLE FLOOR 680 Brea Canyon Road, Suite 178
& S § Diamond Bar, California 91789
¥ 3 ® © CONCRETE BUILDING A R Office: 909-598-0186
§ = Dennis J. Lee, NCARB  dennisl@coardesign.com
o z})‘ u‘g PROJECT:
\ S VY /
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ Natural Ground \ \ m\ o
_—— CONCRETE_THRUST PROTECTIVE i CONSTRUCTION NOTES ROWLAND
x, ~ BLOCK TYPICAL 'NDIE‘1 PLACE 4 MIL. POLYETHYLENE BETWEEN CONCRETE AND FITTING ENCLOSURE TAMPER SWITCH TO @ POINT OF CONNECTION TO BUILDING (SEE BUILDING PLANS).
n . . BE CONNECTED TO |
(CONCRETE SHALL NOT INTERFERE WITH JOINT.) R T AR ALARN CONTROL < B . RELOCATION OF 1 - PORTABLE
2. MINIMUM CONCRETE THICKNESS SHALL BE 12 INCHES. " PANEL PER ELECT. PLNXT @ CONSTRUCT 1% COPPER (TYPE L) WATER MAIN. CLASSROOM FROM SANTANA HIGH
TO TELESIS ACADEMY
3. THE HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OF THE BEARING AREA SHALL BE @ CONSTRUCT 1" HOT TAP PER DETAIL "C” HEREON. ° SIS AC
BETWEEN 0.8 AND 1.25 TIMES THE VERTICAL DIMENSION. ADDRESS:
4. THRUST BLOCK ORIENTATION SHALL BE SUCH THAT THE CENTER (%) CONSTRUCT 1” GATE VALVE PER DETAIL "D" HEREON, e COVINA A o700
OF THE FITTING CORRESPONDS WITH THE CENTER OF THE THRUST I
BLOCK. : @ CONSTRUCT 6" HOT TAP PER DETAIL “C” HEREON.
5. THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE ANGLE (EITHER VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL)
CROSS SHALL BE 45'. @ CONSTRUCT 6" GATE VALVE PER DETAIL "D” HEREON. ?0WLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
830 NOGALES STREET
ROWLAND HEIGHTS, CA 91748
@ CONSTRUCT 6" PVC (CLASS 200) PER APWA C—900 FIRE WATER MAIN. —
I THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION :
CONSTRUCT DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR ASSEMBLY PER ROWLAND WATER SPECIFICATIONS. OF THE BELOW SIGNED LICENSED CIVIL ENGINEER: L DSA PROGRESS 815723
| PROVIDE TAMPER SWITH_AND CONNECT TO CAMPUS ALARM SYSTEM, INCLUDING TRANSMISSION 2_DSASUBMITTAL 9/29/23
OF SIGNAL TO THE UL SUPERVISORY STATION. SEE DETAIL "L® HEREON.
SOREAEANS K" ﬁr@fﬂi /Waﬂj/{/ﬂm 10-3]-23
SURFACES SHALL ? @ CONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT PER DETAIL "K” HEREON.
BE UNDISTURBED SN - i ROBERT G. MARTINEZ, R:C.E. 54360 DATE
o R 111 R Il Il I SIS (10)  CONSTRUCT 4” ABS (SCH. 40) SEWER MAIN. |
NS || I 1y T %ﬁgﬁ By @ CONSTRUCT SADDLE CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER MAIN.
NG| NOTE: ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE Ll i s = 7 MOETNO: 50219
e KEPT CLEAR OF PIPE JOINTS - i @ CONSTRUCT SEWER CLEANOUT PER DETAIL "E” HEREON. ' )
s o B S A ot g == orconon or now s . |5 =
DEAD END 30 1% T @ POINT OF CONNECTION TO EXISTING UTILITY. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION AND VINEZ - s
PIPE TEES & 90’ 45° ELBOW CROSSES 22—-1/2" BY l BY ” VIABILITY OF SAID POINT OF CONNECTION. N
NOT TO SCALE SIZE DEAD END ELBOW IN DIRECTION OF FLOW ELBOW é} DISTRICT |OT|'|ERS 6 SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS. PROFESSIONAL CIVIL ENGINEERING & LAND SURVEYING ::;CTK:: oy
4" OR 6" 4,0 5.5 3.0 '
8" 7.0 9.5 5.0 UANWILKINS MODEL 350ADA - (15)  CONSTRUCT BACKFLOW VALVE CAGE PER DETAIL "I” HEREON. PLACE ON 4" CONCRETE SLAB. 823 N. REVERE AVENUE EENUT“-ITY
OUTDOOR HORIZONTAL INSTALLATION MONTEBELLO. CA 90640
BASED ON THE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 1500 PSF CONSTRUCT PIPE BOLLARD PER DETAIL *J® HEREON. (6 26 ) 797139 é 0 (6 26 ) 255_8443m (WATER AND SEWER)
PER CBC TABLE 1806.2 ’
3 SHEET NO:
NOTE: SEE DETAILS “F", "G" & "H" HEREON FOR TRENCH, LOCATING WIRE, AND THRUST BLOCKS. EMAIL: olengr@earthlink.net
14 n » » » » »
DETAIL 'H” - THRUST BLOCKS DETAIL 'L’ - DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR ASSEMBLY INFORMATION C _ 3
| N.T.S. | N.T.S. | | |
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SCALE: 1" =40

KEY NOTES (or THIS SHEET ONLY U.N.O)

1. (E) BUILDING TO REMAIN

(E) CHAIN FENCE LINK TO REMAIN

(E) CHAIN FENCE LINK GATE TO REMAIN
(E) PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN

A WD

(E) LAWN
(E) CONCRETE PAVING / WALK TO REMAIN
(E) A.C. PAVING

© N o U

(E) CONCRETE PLANTBOX, TREE TO REMAIN
9—E)-ACCESSIBLESTAFFRESTROOMS

10.  (E) HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAINS, DSA 03-106892
H—E-ACCESSIBLECHAIR LIF-DSA-03-106892
12—E)-CONC-CURBRAMPPERO03-112388

13.  (E) CONC. CURB TO REMAIN

14.  (E) BARRIER FREE PATH OF TRAVEL

15.  (E) FIRE HYDRANT
16——E)-GIRLS-RESTROOOM-
H——E)-ACCESSIBLEPARKINGDSA-03-112388
18—E)BOYSRESTROOM

19.  (E) WOMEN'S RESTROOM, DSA 03-106892

20.  (E) MEN'S RESTROOM, DSA 03-106892

21.  (E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND TOW-AWAY SIGN AT
ENTRANCE TO PARKING AREA

22——EFUNISEX-RESTROOM

AND—2} 310" Wo6'-0"H FOR PAIR GATE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWASE:

24.  (E) STEEL FENCE / GATE PER 03-112388

25—E)OFFSHEHREHYDRANT

26——(E)-BICYCLE-RPARKING

27.  (E) SERVICE YARD

28.  (E) CONC. SIDEWALK TO REMAIN

29.  (E) ACCESSIBLE RAMP, DSA 03-106892

30. (E) 36" LONG TRUNCATED DOME

31.  (E) PAIR4'-0"Wx6'-0"H GATES W/ PANIC HARDWARE TO
REMAIN

32.  (E) ACCESSIBLE WALKWAY, DSA 03-114271

33. (E) 4'-0"Wx6'-0"H GATEWITH PANIC HARDWARE TO
REMAIN

34.  (E) SLIDING GATE TO REMAIN

35.  (E) 4'-0" x 6'-0" GATE, DSA 03-106892.

36.

37. (E) UNDERGROUND PULL BOX

38——(E)-ACCESSIBLE-PARKINGLOT-SIGN

39— STREEFHGHTPROLE

101.  NEW LOCATION OF 32X60 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM

102. NEW CONCRETE RAMPS PER CIVIL DRAWINGS &
RAILINGS PER SHEET RRL-1 (PC#295).

103. NEW CONCRETE WALK

104. NEW FIRE HYDRANT, 1,500 GPM @ 20 PSI, 2HR

105. PROVIDE NEW CHAIN LINK ENCLOSURE FOR NEW
TRANSFORMER & DISCONNECT, SEE ELEC. DWGS.

106. PROVIDE BOLLARDS PER CIVIL DWGS. PROVIDE CLEAR
SPACE OF MIN. 3' CIRCUMFERENCE AROUND HYDRANT,
AND 5' IN FRONT OF FIRE HYDRANT CONNECTION.

107. (2) ACCESSIBLE ALL GENDER RESTROOMS

108. (N) EXTERIOR WALL PACK LIGHTING, SEE ELEC. DWGS

LEGEND

0 &k &k &Ko ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL AS INDICATED ON PLAN IS A BARRIER-
FREE ACCESS ROUTE WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES
EXCEEDING '/," IF BEVELED AT 1:2 MAX. SLOPE, OR VERTICAL LEVEL
CHANGES NOT EXCEEDING '/," MAX., AND AT LEAST 48" IN WIDTH.
SURFACE IS STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT. CROSS SLOPE DOES
NOT EXCEED 2% AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS
THAN 5%, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ACCESSIBLE PATH OF
TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING
OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MINIMUM, AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS
GREATER THAN 4" PROJECTION FROM WALL AND ABOVE 27" AND LESS
THAN 80". ARCHITECT SHALL VERIFY THAT THERE ARE NO BARRIERS IN
THE PATH OF TRAVEL.

& FIRE HYDRANT
< ————— PATH OF EXIT DISCHARGE
00— METAL FENCE

CHAINLINK FENCE

BUILDINGS (NOT PART OF THIS APPLICATION)

NEW RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM BUILDING

DSA APPROVAL STAMP

( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
APP: 03-123646 INC:
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TECHNICAL DRAWINGS ARE PROPRIETARY AND CANNOT BE
COPIED, DUPLICATED OR COMMERCIALLY EXPLOITED, IN WHOLE
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THE OWNER AGREES TO HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFY AND
DEFEND THE ARCHITECT AGAINST ALL DAMAGES, CLAIMS AND
LOSSES, INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF ANY REUSE
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NOTES:

ARCHITECT:

CO-AR DESIGN, INC.

680 Brea Canyon Road, Suite 178
A R Diamond Bar, California 91789

Office: 909-598-0186

Dennis J. Lee, NCARB  dennisl@coardesign.com

PROJECT:

L

ROWLAND

UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RELOCATION OF 1 - PORTABLE
CLASSROOM FROM SANTANA HIGH
TO TELESIS ACADEMY

2800 E. HOLLINGWORTH ST.
WEST COVINA, CA 91792

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE STATEMENT:

THE POT IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMETS IS COMPLIANT WITH THE
CURRENT APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF
TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. AS PART
OF THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT, THE POT WAS EXAMINED AND ANY ELEMENTS,
COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WERE DETERMINED TO BE NONCOMPLIANT
1) HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND 2) THE CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING THEM INTO
COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT'S WORK THROUGH
DETAILS, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS. ANY NON COMPLIANT ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE POT
THAT WILL NOT BE CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION THRESHOLD
LIMIATIONS OR A FINDING OF UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE SO INDICATED IN THESE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, IF POT ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT REPRESENTED
AS CODE COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE NONCONFORMING BEYOND REASONABLE
CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC
AS A PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT.

CLIENT:

ROWLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
1830 NOGALES STREET
ROWLAND HEIGHTS, CA 91748

SUBMITTALS/ REVISIONS:

1 DSA PROGRESS 8/15/23
2 DSA SUBMITTAL 9/29/23
PROJECT NO: 201904

SCALE: AS SHOWN

DATE: 11/6/2023

DRAWN BY: ED / FW

CHECKED BY: DL

SHEET TITLE:

SITE PLAN

SHEET NO:

A-1.1
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—— INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESS FOR HEARING LOSS
PER CBC 11B-703.7.2.4

CHARACTERS & BACKGROUND
SHALL HAVE NON-GLARE FINISH,
AND CONTRAST

1 l_oll

L] L] \
Assistive - urreror LowErR CASE,

. . CONVENTIONAL FORM
_ Listening
©
System
:fxvallable 2
% 4 J
WCOLOR NO. 2 / VISUAL CHARACTERS TO COMPLY WITH CBC
COLOR NO. 1 11B-703.5 FOR FINISH & CONTRAST, CASE,

- ' STYLE, CHARACTER PROPORTIONS,
S " CHARACTER HEIGHT, STROKE THICKNESS

- — 1/2" MIN. RADIUS TYP. ) ’
- ALL FOUR CORNERS CHARACTER SPACING & LINE SPACING.
<
5
<

ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM SIGN

SCALE: 3" = 1-0"

(E) CLOSET J

1

|
|
Tl
|

-<—— REMOVE (E) BASE CABINET

o
F‘ r—
Tl L
fﬁbjuKlTCHEN\ |
le ! \ [ [
HT | L
[Ny
=2
L

I L]

(E) UNISEX

CLT

7* REMOVE & RELOCATE PER NEW PLAN

/ REMOVE (E) WALL

=y - --=-=-==== 3

REMOVE (E) DOOR & FILL WALL TO MATCH
EXISTING WALL FRAMING AND MATCH

ADJACENT FINISH ON BOTH SIDES

REMOVE (E) WALL

CLASSROOM

1

(E) OFFICE
152 sq ft

REMOVE (E) BASE & UPPER CABINETS, TYP.

REMOVE PORTION OF (E) WALL
L -- - ﬂ/
L— +— — —+ 4 CLASSROOM

REMOVE (E) WALL AND ACCORDION DOOR ——

REMOVE (E) CABINET ~
N7 N\
/

1

1hH

Al

DEMOLITION NOTES:

1.

REMOVE (E) CARPET AND V.C.T.,PREP
SUB FLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW
SHEET VINYL FLOORING.

ALL FINISH MATERIALS ARE TO REMAIN
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REMOVE
ONLY AS NECESSARY FOR DISASSEMBLY
AND RELOCATION OF THE BUILDING, AND
RE-FINISH AS REQUIRED TO MATCHALL
EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
RELOCATION.

ROOFING SHALL BE CUT BACK AT
MODLINE AS NECESSARY FOR
DISASSEMBLY,AND SHALL BE RE-
INSTALLED/ PATCHED AS REQUIRED FOR
COMPLETE WATERPROOFING AFTER
RELOCATION AND ASSEMBLY OF THE
BUILDING.

REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 13
60 50 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

PATCH, REPAIR AND REFINISH ALL
SURFACES TO MATCHADJACENT
FINISHES.

RELOCATABLE 'F' DEMOLITION PLAN

SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0"

1h

CLT

1

REPLACE (E) ACOUSTICAL
CEILING TILES W/ NEW TO
MATCH EXISTING.

CLT

1]

CLT

(E) ACOUSTICAL CEILING GRID
TO REMAIN, REMOVE ONLY AS
REQUIRED FOR
DISASSEMBLING THE
BUILDING.

REINSTALL/ RESTORE AS
NECESSARY TO MATCH
EXISTING, TYP. REPAIR &
REPLACE AS REQUIRED.

[l

CLJ

1

1| 1]

T

o | ==

(E) LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE
RE-INSTALLED AS SHOWN,
TYP. CONTRACTOR TO RE-
LAMP ALL FIXTURES, SEE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
FOR MORE INFORMATION.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
NOTES:

1. ALL MECHANICAL FANS,
DIFFUSERS TO BE
REMOVED, CLEANED,
AND RE-INSTALLED
AFTER RELOCATION,
TYP.

Al

RELOCATABLE'F' REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0" 3

/ REPLACE TO MATCH EXISTING, TYP.

REMOVE DAMAGED SIDING PANELS AND

REPLACE (E) DOOR W/ NEW
DOOR & HARDWARE PER
HARDWARE SET #1

ADJUST CLOSER TO 5 LB. MAX.

OPERATING PRESSURE & 5 SEC.
CLOSING RATE

FLOOR FINISH PLAN

4

SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0"

[ RS
(E) CLOSET J (E) FE.
. NEW GALAVANIZED HARDWARE SET#1
i EXISTING EXIT SIGN TO REMAIN ——— RAILING, TYP. SEE SHEET 5
RRL-1 FOR MORE oy
\ PROVIDE NEW TACTILE ~
; REFRIGERATOR BY e P s LE INFORMATION DOOR#1  SWING RHR
c\t DISTRICT, N.I.C. DOOR#2  SWING LHR
. | 2D PROVIDE OCCUPANT
3 ; \&-2.2/ LOAD SIGN PER CBC
("I) 5 T 1 n 1 n
G e BN BASE & JPPER 10043, SEE DETAIL PROVIDE NEW CLASSROOM SUPPLY AND INSTALL 3'-0" X 7'-0" HOLLOW METAL
I ' < S IDENTIFICATION SIGN & DOOR 16 GA. POLYURETHANE FOAM FILLED CORE,
< H - OCCUPANT LOAD = 71 LS.A. SEE 3/A2 2
! e - GALVANIZED, CAPPED FLUSH TOP, SEAMLESS/ WELDED
‘ I I
Ul \
\L 1 J NEW SINK/ FAUCET NEW CONCRETE RAMP & EDGE WITH INTERIOR STIFFENERS AND RACEWAY FOR
[ LANDING, MEDIUM BROOM
T FINISH. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FUTURE ACCESS CONTROL.
2-0 PROVIDE UNISEX DOOR & WALL FOR MORE INFORMATION it
— SIGNS, TYP., SEE 20/A-2.2 - TEA. MARKAR FM300 WEP 630 HINGE
~N
pa v \\ 1EA. VON DURPIN CDSI X PA AX 99 EO 3' 626 PANIC
) i 31! (/(E) UNISEX | CLASSROOM NEW GALAVANIZED HARDWARE
o I L 7o _ 1,408 sq ft HANDRAILS, TYP. SEE SHEET i
o : v Bz RRL-1 FOR MORE 1EA. IVES VR910-NL 630
\\‘// , ‘-ET‘ &2/ INFORMATION 1EA.  SCHLAGE 20-079 626 RIM HOUSING
. — /1 EE%:BE E?Pﬁ'EgF{FOOgA'ﬁ[\)/A\;JA?_TEggig@ﬁgﬁ 2EA. SCHLAGE 23-030 E KWY 626 CORE - TO BE KEYED
o b | .
. o 5 | BETWEEN THE TWO RESTROOM DOORS. BY DISTRICT LOCKSMITH
/)~ N \T — 77@§J PROVIDE UNDER SINK PROTECTOR, TYP. 60" 120" 1EA. LCN 4040 EDA 689 CLOSER
= . ' " \ L ~
o Z (/ 7'-0 ) 1EA. TRIMKO 10 X 34 KICK PLATE 630
© = (E) UNISEX "
. = \\ / PROVIDE UNISEX DOOR & WALL " 1EA. PEMKO SWEEP 18061 CNB 36
5.3') N N // SIGNS, TYP. SEE 20/A-2.2 < 1EA. PEMKO THRESHOLD 172 AL 36"
1EA. PEMKO DOOR SEAL 2891 APK 3684
[« INFILL W/ 2X4 STUDS AT 16" O.C. ODOOR S 2 36
W/ 2-16d END NAILING (STUD TO 1EA. TRIMCO 1209 HO DOOR STOP/HOLDER
© | PLATE) TEA.  ASA STRIKE FILLER PLATE BOX
(o]
3EA. HINGE FILLER PLATES
OFFICE up T
126 sq ft > CBC 1010.1.11 Group E Lockable Doors From The Inside
L New buildings included in state funded projects for kindergarten through
CONC. WALK, MEDIUM BROOM 12th grade facilities shall include locks that allow rooms with an
. g FINISH. SEE CIVIL DWGS FOR : )
© MORE INFORMATION occupancy of five or more to be locked from the inside.
©
NEW 4' X 3'H ALUMINUM Provide hardware that are lockable from the inside for doors 1 and 2.
WINDOW, MATCH
I EXISTING 2
©
PROVIDE NEW CLASSROOM
IDENTIFICATION SIGN &
«— (E) ALUMINUM PROVIDE OCCUPANT I.S.A., SEE 3/A-2.2
i WINDOW, TYP. LOAD SIGN PER CBC
5 (E) OFFICE 1004.3, SEE DETAIL
- 152 sq ft 14/A-2.2. MAX.
© sq i OCCUPANT LOAD = 96 3
s LEGEND:
PROVIDE NEW TACTILE &
Z EXIT SIGN, SEE 3B/A-2.2 :
[ REPLACE (E) DOOR W/ NEW 2 s
O DOOR & HARDWARE PER AL PROVIDE ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM SIGN, SEE 5/A-2.1
2 FISTING BT SIGN TO RENAR HARDWARE SET #1 DESIGN OCC. LOAD: 1,408 S.F./20 = 71 STUDENTS
| I e [ALS] - # OF RECEIVERS: 4% x 71 = 3 MIN.
<P DISTRICT TO PROVIDE MIN. OF 1 TRANSMITTER & 3
(E) F.E. ADJUST CLOSER TO 5 LB. MAX. RECEIVERS PER SPECIFICATIONS. MIN. OF 2 RECEIVERS
OPERATING PRESSURE & 5 SEC. SHALL BE HEARING-AID COMPATIBLE PER CBC 11B-706.3.
CLOSING RATE
] ]
RELOCATABLE 'F' FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0"
u (Iou-
(E) CLOSET Sl
. o
e a
=F 9-0" QI%
6!_0" 3!_0"
m 3'_0" 7!_6"
: S 00" FINISH FLOOR LEGEND
?, - INSTALL FINISH FLOORING PER
] 2 g & MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS,
T 7-6" 1'-6' TYPICAL.
|_6| 5|_1 01/2" 1 |_6|l 6|_0|l gl_oll
TY
E.lo D_ 3!_0“ 4l_6ll
=F 6-0" 30" 'ARMSTRONG', COLORART MEDINTONE
90" o 5 DIAMOND 10 TECHNOLOGY COATING,
L CLASSROOM : TYP COLOR: ROCK DUST LIGHT, H5307
® -w S 1498 sq ft
] < i '
(m 7I_0ll [
8= H 6-0" 4-6" 'ARMSTRONG', COLORART MEDINTONE
: 45" 307 DIAMOND 10 TECHNOLOGY COATING,
e iE COLOR: LIME GRASS, H5408
] o 12!_0!!
7!_0“
= 3'_0" 7!_6“
w ~
© L\
(E) UNISEX \
' \ © > 'ARMSTRONG', COLORART MEDINTONE
o - DIAMOND 10 TECHNOLOGY COATING,
- e COLOR: NATURAL GRAY, H5305
1 |_6|| 4!_6" (QT%
119" ARMSTRONG FLOORING
— 238 CONTACT: STEVE FRIEDMAN,
«| ‘OFFICE 4-6 3-0 (714) 604.7423, sfriedman@triwestltd.com
N~ 126 sqft 76"
a
1'-6" 6'-1134" 1'-6"
TY KPJ - 1 l-6ll 6|_0ll
/ 4!_6“ gl_oll
= - 6!_0" 3!_0" 1 l_6p
: s TY
[{e]
%
1 l_6l 4l—6ll 6!_0"
~ . TYP
-E 7!_6" 1|_6!l
i
2, (E) OFFICE 1'-6" 9'-0"
o 152 sqft !
6!_0" 3!_0“
- 3I_OI| gl_ou
= o0
—

2
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ROWLAND
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CLIENT:

ROWLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
1830 NOGALES STREET
ROWLAND HEIGHTS, CA 91748

SUBMITTALS/ REVISIONS:

1 DSA PROGRESS 8/15/23

9/29/23

2 DSA SUBMITTAL

PROJECT NO: 201904

SCALE: AS SHOWN
DATE: 11/7/2023
DRAWN BY: ED / FW

CHECKED BY: DL

SHEET TITLE:

RELOCATABLE 'F' PLANS

SHEET NO:

A-2.1




BIMcloud: COAR-CONF-23 - BIMcloud Basic for Archicad 27/201904-RUSD Telesis-Relocation 2023 Monday, November 6, 2023 9:55 AM

I I I I ' I
DSA APPROVAL STAMP
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DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
APP: 03-123646 INC.:
REVIEWED FOR
|, DOOR MOUNTED 1/4" THICK GEOMETRIC ss@ Fs@O Acs@
SIGNS, COMPLY WITH 11B-703.7.2.6 . 1/4" THK. PLYWOOD BACK QA\TE: 12/07/2023 j
- PANEL
9" .
1 5/8" GYP.BD. THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. THE
3 8 < ADAROOM IDENTIFICATION DESIGNS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HERIN INCLUDING ALL
MEN SIGN (1/4" THICK), COMPLY MAX I M U M TECHNICAL DRAWINGS ARE PROPRIETARY AND CANNOT BE
s W/ 11B-703.2 118’703 3 11B o o COPIED, DUPLICATED OR COMMERCIALLY EXPLOITED, IN WHOLE
TLO.ey [ ERIEY, TIDT . ° ° o o © OR IN PART. THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL NOT BE
/ o 703.5 & 11B-703.6 © O CC U PAN CY<—— 1" HIGH TEXT, 1/4" STROKE - 1x6 CABINET FRAME USED BY THE OWNER ON OTHER PROJECTS, FOR ADDITIONS TO
W= L 212 : & OF TACTILE LETTERS THIS PROJECT, OR FOR COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT BY OTHERS.
é = (Q':) i ¥ THE OWNER AGREES TO HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFY AND
% &( Y ### P E RS O N S A \ DEFEND THE ARCHITECT AGAINST ALL DAMAGES, CLAIMS AND
=O ’4@ o . E \ - LOSSES, INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF ANY REUSE
“3\ = é O X OF THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
AN é Z 8 S [a o S— 0.0 ° #12FHWS. @ 16" O.C. & 9" AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD.
Z = S ° ° ° 6" FROM EACH END
s % (=JO 9 8 w CONTRASTING BACKGROUND COPYRIGHT © 2023 CO-AR DESIGN, INC., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
z < (@)
@ il S = INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL NOTES:
s\ = Q 4X BLOCK W/ A35 CLIPS OF ACCESSIBILITY (ISA)
S 8 o EA. SIDE TOP & BOTTOM WHERE OCCURS N
R = EAN O . NOTE: REFER TO PLANS FOR SIGN LOCATIONS AND OCCUPANT LOAD INFO.
4 2X FRAMING AN
t L LATCH SIDE OF DOOR AN
MIN 10" HIGH SMOOTH SURFACE ON PUSH SIDE
L2 568
o Lo
ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM SIGN MOUNTING OCCUPANT LOAD SIGN CASEWORK WALL ANCHORAGE V4 S e
— {17 ———{(14 — 9 WALL MOUNTED BRAILLE Z5E 28210
SCALE: 1/2" = 10 SCALE: 3 = 1-0 SCALE: 3 = 1-0 SIGNAGE TO BE LOCATED / S @ L_IIJ =§ o,
ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR 5O LU g~ —
CLEAR OF DOOR-SWING ya w2 =Ih
/ : [0 <zg
m
24" MAX .
OPENING FOR SINK—————|
GEOMETRIC RESTROOM DOOR SYMBOLS W CAULK A TYP. SIGNAGE MOUNTING
SHALL COMPLY W/ 11B-703.7.2.6 1/2° SOLID SURFACE
ANCHORAGE, SEE DETAIL 9/A-2.2
| | w . ] I ~_ INSULATE UNDERSIDE OF SINK IF SINGLE 3/8" TYP. IlgU'\RM(,\;.ORR?\JDEIgSS '(ATL\IK_P )
o o o WALL SINK AND HOT WATER PRESENT '
'S 'S 'S I
(@) (@] (@] N — L]
. 2 2 - A= HOT WATER & DRAIN PIPES ACCESSIBLE UNDER ST EXIT
L 8" == = LAVATORIES SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE e
3/4" PLYWOOD, W/ P. LAM i J ——COVERED. THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE RAM P
ALL EXP. SURFACES, TYP. ! V% OBJECTS OR SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES MIN.
. . \ ) .
" )\0“ / ~ ~ 5 | i FLAME 25 AND SMOKE 50 TYP i DOWN
58"MIN. _ _ _ Nl _ 5 2 | —DISPOSER, WHERE OCCURS A -
60" MAX \‘ - - ol | e
AFF i I Nl AREA NOT HATCHED BELOW e
L | S - COUNTER MUST BE 52
| L L 24 ACCESSIBLE AND CLEAR o
MEN WOMEN @ ALL GENDER | | |
® ; " =\ TYP.EXIT SIGN
| =
1/4" THICK TRIANGLE SYMBOL ~ 1/4" THICK CIRCLE SYMBOL ~ 1/4" THICK COMBINED CIRCLE BASE AS SCHEDULED i |
MUST BE EQUILATERAL W/ 12" MUST BE 12" IN DIAMETER & TRIANGLE SYMBOL, CIRCLE J ‘
EDGES COMPLY W/ 11B- COMPLY W/ 11B-703.7.2.6.2 DIAMETER TO BE 12". FIN. FLOOR . INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL "
703.7.2.6.1 COMPLY W/ 11B-703.7.2.6.3 VAX OF ACCESSIBILITY (ISA) 1" SANS SERIF TYPE
o Z FACE, COLOR NO. 1
15 = 6" MIN. / (SEE NOTES) (TYP.)
& 10" MAX. /
T
4 \ R /
T ¥
CLASSROOM
5% = 101 j SIGN COLOR TO CONTRAST W/
RESTROOM DOOR GEOMETRIC SYMBOLS 18 ADA SINK BASE CABINET 10 N e BLDG. (70% MIN.)
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" SCALE: 1" = 1-0" f\
\_ ] 4 NY 7
J BRAILLE LETTERS
COLORNO. 2 (SEE NOTE #5) (TYP.)
1/2" MIN. RADIUS TYP. COLOR NO. 1
ALL FOUR CORNERS
= r N\ T N\
® o NOTE:
_ 1. CHARACTERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE RAISED 1/32 INCH MINIMUM AND
z z KEYNOTES (» SHALL BE SANS SERIF UPPERCASE CHARACTERS ACCOMPANIED BY
= = -_— GRADE 2 BRAILLE.
© © 2. RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 5/8 INCH AND A MAXIMUM
1. 5/8" TYPE "X" PAINTED GYMPSUM BOARD WALL OF 2 INCHES HIGH.
3. CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS, SYMBOLS AND THEIR BACKGROUND
) MUST BE 70% MINIMUM AND HAVE A NON-GLARE FINISH.
— = 2. 4" HIGH VINYL WALL BASE 4. CHARACTERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO OF
ALL GENDER 'FLEXCO", BASE 2000, COLOR: BLACK DAHLIA 01 BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1 AND A STROKE WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO OF 1
. . BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:10.
M.E N- WO.I\/IE-N RESTROOM CONTACT:STEVE FRIEDMAN, (714) 604.7423, sfriedman@triwestitd.com 5 OALIFORNIA GRADE 2 BRAILLE SHALL BE USED WHEREVER BRAILLE IS ARCHITECT
AR AR et g REQUIRED IN OTHER PORTIONS OF THESE STANDARDS. DOTS SHALL BE CO-AR DESIGN. INC
- / - / 3. ACCESSIBLE SINK CABINET (WIC 154C, WITHOUT CABINET BASE) 1/10 INCH ON CENTERS IN EACH CELL WITH 2/10 INCH SPACE BETWEEN PR
"WILSONART' BATTLESHIP. 5014K-19. FINISH: LENO WEAVE CELLS, MEASURED IN THE SECOND COLUMN OF DOTS IN THE FIRST CELL 680 Brea Canyon Road, Suite 178
’ ’ ’ ' TO THE FIRST COLUMN OF DOTS IN THE SECOND CELL. DOTS SHALL BE A R Diamond Bar, California 91789
DETAIL ON 10/A-2.2 RAISED A MINIMUM OF 1/40 INCH ABOVE THE BACKGROUND. Office: 909-598-0186
CONTACT:EILEEN CAPELLE, (323) 559.3070, ecapelle@ebbradley.com
Dennis J. Lee, NCARB  dennisl@coardesign.com
4. DECK MOUNTED GOOSENECK WATER FAUCET
@ MEN WOMEN @ ALL GENDER . 'CHICAGO', 434-ABCP, COLOR: POLISHED CHROME o
26" ) 30" ) 26" ) 30" ) +2'0" 5. SOAP DISPENSER (O.F.O.1.). X
T T T T - "
: . PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER (O.F.O.L).
B | |® WLy | ® ; OWEL DISPENSER (OF.0.) f
o 11 =58 7. COUNTER WITH 4" HIGH BACK SPLASH |
i 'CORIAN', SOLID SURFACE, COLOR: RAIN CLOUD ROWLAND
TYPICAL RESTROOM SIGN 19 ¢ 19 CONTACT: 0ZZIE MERCADO, (909) 260.0198, ozziem@4willis.com TYP. SIGNAGE 3 UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
: = - - i\] AN : = -
SCALE: 3" 1-0" ol & par y 111 111 SCALE: 3" 1-0"
o ° ﬁ@ (8) @) g 8. ELECTRICAL / DATAOUTLET TYP, SEE ELEC PLANS RELOCATION OF 1 - PORTABLE
5 e = oM CLASSROOM FROM SANTANA HIGH
] “m - - @ : 9. UNDER-MOUNT SINK (23" x 18") TO TELESIS ACADEMY
b il / 'AMERICAN STANDARD', PORTSMOUTH,18SB6231800S.075, —
< = ™ o ? i = = = COLOR: STAINLESS STEEL 2800 E. HOLLINGWORTH ST.
[ ] a a
o 1] AE{IN @ 02 1] w & 111 WEST COVINA, CA 91792
A by - 7 B 10.  WALL PROTECTION SHEET COVERING A, . CUENT:
S ) 12 & opEN X[ (12) J F@( + (12) 'KOROGARD', COLOR: EVE BLUE CAULK 24" MAX !
- N 5= CONTACT: CHRISTINE NISH, (310) 433.8411, cnish@koroseal.com ANCHORAGE, SEE DETAIL 9/A-2.2 ROWLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Ak h == 1/2" SOLID SURFACE ) N 1830 NOGALES STREET
S ’ ? 11. WALL HUNG UPPER CABINET (WIC 302M) CONCEALED HINGES. TYP | i ROWLAND HEIGHTS, CA 91748
7 3 7 'WILSONART', BATTLESHIP, 5014K-19, FINISH: LENO WEAVE - S _
—REFRIGERATOR BY DISTRICT, N..C. MODIFY CABINETS THATARE 2-6" HIGH TO TWO(2) ADJUSTABLE “ = —
SEOMEER'CC/SYMBOL TYP. 10 ) NOTE: DISTRICT SHALL PROVIDE SHELVES. DETAIL ON 4/A.2.2 3/4" PLYWOOD 3/4" PLYWOOD, W/ P. LAM ! DSAPROGRESS 81523
EE 17 & 18C/A-2.2. 327 COMBINATION REFREGERATOR AND ’ ' ALL EXP. SURFACES, TYP.
FREEZER TO PROVIDE AT LEAST 50% OF CONTACT:EILEEN CAPELLE, (323) 559.3070, ecapelle@ebbradley.com )
WALL SIGN, TYP. THE FREEZER SPACE 54" MAX. ABOVE WIRE PULLS <
SEE 17 & 19C/A-2.2. THE FINISH FLOOR. CBC 11B-804.6.6 12.  BASE CABINET WITH DRAWERS (WIC 222M) ANCHORAGE. SEE TWO (2) Agl‘fl.EPLI\_/\I;VSVE/)VC/)PD ¥
KOROSEAL J-CAP (JG12) 'WILSONART'’, BATTLESHIP, 5014K-19, FINISH: LENO WEAVE DETAIL 9/A2 29— - - ' ' -
ALUM. TRIM, TYP. [ ] MODIFY CABINETS TO TWO(2) ADJUSTABLE SHELVES, DETAIL 5/A-2.2 e . . i
" " CONTACT:EILEEN CAPELLE, (323) 559.3070, ecapelle@ebbradley.com 1/4" MASONITE BACK—— . . Smm @ HOLES @ 1" O.C.
S q [ |
. . WIRE PULL
=) i I (== NOTE CONCEALED HINGES, TYP. - : o — 201904
Jﬁ #10 x 3" FLAT HEAD WOOD N . o . AS SHOWN
% SCREWS @ 24" O.C., TYP., U.N.O. ANCHORAGE, SEE DETAIL 9/A-2.2 = e /62025
o = ALL SHELVING TO BE ADJUSTABLE e :
1) o| in BASE AS SCHEDULED )ﬂ SEE ELEV. FOR d DRAWN BY: ED / FW
N 2x4, PRESSURE TREATED, TYP. S WALL FINISH "
N UNDER SINK PROTECTOR, TYP. - ] CHECKED BY: DL
? 16d @ 16" O.C. n SHEET TITLE:
ANCHORAGE, SEE 4 ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS
A DETAIL 9/A-2.2
L 4"VINYLBASE | KOROGARD WALL PROTECTION
SHEET NO:
] ]
RESTROOM WALL ELEVATION 50 RELOCATABLE 'F' PARTIAL INT. ELEVATION 12 TYP.BASE CABINET 5 TYP. UPPER CABINET 4 A_ 2 2
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" SCALE: 1/2" = 10" SCALE: 1" = 1-0" SCALE: 1" = 1-0" e
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GENERAL NOTES SYMBOL/ABBREVIATION/DEFINITIONS SHEET LIST
SYMBOL ABBREV'AT'ON DEF'N'T'ON P-0.1 GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS, CODES, SHEET INDEX
1. CONTRACTOR VERIFICATION: BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, THE COMMISSION AS REQUIRED BY THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY EFFICIENCY P-1.1 SITE PLAN
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATIONS, ELEVATIONS AND STANDARDS SECTION S—5314. /X0 TOP: EQUIPMENT ID —
CHARACTERISTICS OF ALL UTILITIES AND PIPING AND SHALL w BOTZI'OM. EQUIPMENT NUMBER P-2.1 RELOCATABLE 'F' PLUMBING DEMOLITION AND REMODEL PLANS
IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. 20. PIPE_SLOPE: ALL WASTE AND VENT PIPING SHALL SLOPE AT 2% ‘
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
A. BUILDING SHUTDOWN: CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO CAREFULLY N TOP: FIXTURE ID
INVESTIGATE AND ESTABLISH ON HIS SHOP DRAWINGS THE FIELD 21. ACCESSIBILITY: ALL VALVES, TRAP PRIMERS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT BOTTOM: FIXTURE NUMBER
LOCATIONS OF (E) SHUT—OFF VALVES ON (E) PIPING SYSTEMS BEING SHOWN IN WALLS OR ABOVE NON—ACCESSIBLE CEILINGS SHALL BE :
AFFECTED BY THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT IN ORDER TO AVOID INSTALLED WITHIN 24" OF AND BEHIND AND ACCESS PANEL.
PROLONGED SHUT DOWN PERIODS OF (E) PIPING SYSTEMS DURING T0P: SECTION ID
INSTALLATION AND CONNECTION OF (N) PIPING SYSTEMS, VALVES 22. SPECIFICATION: THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION £ BOT:I'OM’ SHEET NUMBER
AND /OR EQUIPMENT. WITH, AND BE CONSIDERED TO BE A PART OF THE SPECIFICATIONS. XX/ :
B. FIELD VERIFICATION: BEFORE FABRICATION OR INSTALLATION, THIS 23. PATCHING:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PATCHING & KEY NOTE — DEMOLITION
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL MECHANICAL AND REPAIRING ALL AREAS WHICH ARE EXCAVATED AN/OR DAMAGED
EQUIPMENT AND EQUIPMENT PROVIDED UNDER ANOTHER SECTION OF BY HIS OPERATIONS. IN ADDITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE
SPECIFICATIONS. EXACT ROUGH—IN LOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS TO THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITION ALL PLANTED AREAS DAMAGED BY HIS ® KEY NOTE — NEW CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE COORDINATED IN FIELD. OPERATIONS.
C. COORDINATION: THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL 24. EXISTING PIPING DAMAGED: ALL EXISTING PIPING DAMAGED DURING KEY NOTE — MISCELLANEOUS
REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL POINTS OF CONNECTION WITH THE GENERAL EXCAVATION SHALL BE REPAIRED WITH MATERIALS TO MATCH EXISTING SCOPE OF WORK
CONTRACTOR AND OTHER TRADES PRIOR TO BID. BY THE CONTRACTOR. 3/P6.1 DETAIL ID / SHEET NUMBER
D. CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING SERVICES: ALL CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING 25. DISPOSAL OF EXISTING: ALL EXISTING PIPING AND EQUIPMENT THAT IS NEW FIXTURE OR EQUIPMENT DEMOLITION SCOPE:
SERVICES SHALL BE MADE OF SUCH THAT INTERRUPTION TIME WILL REMOVED SHALL BE DISPOSED OF AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER’S
BE AS SHORT AS POSSIBLE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE THE REPRESENTATIVE. g:%golﬂ\l%% SAEI\?DCI\R/)VE@QSEVV&?ST’%N?OM
OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE SUFFICIENT NOTICE OF SUCH INTERRUPTION EXISTING FIXTURE OR EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN
AND THE ACTUAL SHUT—DOWN TIME SHALL BE AT A TIME DESIGNATED 26. SAW _CUTTING/CORE DRILLING: ALL CUTTING OF EXISTING PAVING, Q KITCHEN SINK.
BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE. WALKS AND/OR FLOORS SHALL BE MACHINE SAW CUTTING. HOLES THAT REQUIRE ROUGH IN & CONNECTION .
FOR PIPING IN CONCRETE WALLS OR FLOORS SHALL BE DONE USING T EQUIPMENT (BY OTHERS) REMODEL SCOPE. ,
2. FEIXTURE: EXACT LOCATIONS, MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND COLORS OF CORE DRILLING EQUIPMENT. CONNECT RELOCATED BUILDING'S CW AND
PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE ARCHITECTURAL . EXISTING FIXTURE OR EQUIPMENT WASTE LINES TO SITE UTILITY.
DRAWING AND SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LATEST STATE 27. INCOMPATIBLE MATERIAL CONNECTION: CONNECTION BETWEEN %
AND CITY CODES. PRODUCT REPORT ANY FIXTURE SPECIFIED BUT NOT INCOMPATIBLE MATERIALS ABOVE GRADE AND INSIDE THE BUILDING Z DEMOLITION (REMOVE)
ALLOWED MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH AN APPROVED EQUAL. SHALL BE MADE WITH 2 DIELECTRIC UNIONS SEPARATED BY A 12"
SECTION OF RED BRASS PIPE. ) POC OR D POINT OF CONNECTION OR DISCONNECTION APPLICABLE CODES
3. HANDICAP FIXTURE: SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR HANDICAP
FIXTURE LOCATIONS AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS. (INSULATE ALL EXPOSED 28. EXISTING FIXTURES REMOVED: EXISTING FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED BY D< GV, GLV GATE OR GLOBE VALVE
HOT WATER AND DRAWING PIPING BELOW HANDICAP LAVATORIES AND PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. CAP OR PLUG EXISTING SERVICES BELOW
SINKS AS SPECIFIED. FLOOR, ABOVE CEILING, OR BEHIND WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. I~ cV CHECK VALVE 2022 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (CAC)
DISPOSE OR SET IN STORAGE AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S PART 1, TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR)
4. UTILITIES: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL ARRANGEMENTS WITH REPRESENTATIVE HAVING JURISDICTION. <t STR STRAINER 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
UTILITY COMPANIES AND CIVIL DESIGN FOR SERVICE AND CONNECTION PART 2, TITLE 24, CCR
AND SHALL MAKE APPLICATIONS FOR SERVICE AND PAY ALL FEES. 29. EXISTING ROUGH—IN ALTERED: EXISTING ROUGH—IN SERVICES TO BE | BEV BUTTERFLY VALVE BASED ON THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)
ALTERED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO SUIT NEW FIXTURES, OR 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
5. INTERFERENCE: ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED SO AS TO RELOCATION FIXTURES. & BY BALL VALVE (SHUT OFF VALVE) PART 3, THLE 24 GCR
AVOID STRUCTURAL FRAMING. BASED ON THE 2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC)
30. EXISTING FIXTURE TO REMAIN: EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURE TO A
6. ACCESS PANELS: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION REMAIN. @ BL BALANCING VALVE 2022 CALIFORMA MECHANICAL COOE (cMe)
OF ALL CEILING ACCESS PANELS WITH ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CLEAN AND REPAIR FIXTURE AS NECESSARY TO MAKE FULLY ’ ’
CEILING PLAN AND THE ELECTRICAL LIGHTING LAYOUT. ACCESS TO OPERATIONAL. | UN UNION BASED ON THE 2021 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE (UMC)
SHUT—OFF VALVES, STRAINERS, CIRCUIT SETTERS, ETC. SHALL BE N 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
WITH 24” OF ACCESS PANEL. 31. EXISTING WASTE BELOW FLOOR: CAP AND ABANDON ALL EXISTING > RED. REDUCER PART 5, TITLE 24, CCR
WASTE PIPING BELOW FLOOR EXCEPT INDICATED TO BE REUSED. ’ BASED ON THE 2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC)
7. 5'—0” OUTSIDE THE BUILDING: THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL ROUTER AND CLEAN ALL EXISTING WASTE PIPING TO BE REUSED. WHA WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR 2022 GALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)
PROVIDE THE WATER, SEWER AND STORM DRAIN SYSTEMS TO A POINT PART 9, TITLE 24, CCR
OF CONNECTION 5'—=0” OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING UNLESS OTHERWISE 32. DEMOLITION OF EXISTING PIPING: EXISTING PIPING ABOVE CEILING AND — COTG CLEAN OUT TO GRADE BASED ON THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC)
NOTED AND SHALL MEET THE INVERT ELEVATION SHOWN ON THE CIVIL IN EXISTING WALLS BEING DEMOLISHED, THAT IS NOT BEING REUSED,
DRAWINGS. PIPING BEYOND THIS POINT IS SPECIFIED UNDER ANOTHER SHALL BE REMOVED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. COORDINATE EXTENT — FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT
SECTION OF THE SPECIFICATION AND SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE OF DEMOLITION WITH THE ARCHITECT AND THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
CIVIL DRAWINGS. —
A. REROUTING OF EXISTING PIPING: ALL EXISTING PLUMBING LINES WHICH ] CAPPED
8. CLEANOUTS: ALL CLEANOUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE READILY ARE TO REMAIN IN USE AND ARE IN THE WAY OF NEW CONSTRUCTION | WCO WALL CLEANOUT
ACCESSIBLE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL CLEAN—OUT WORK SHALL BE REROUTED AS REQUIRED. -
LOCATIONS WITH EQUIPMENT, CABINETS, ETC., AND THE ARCHITECT
BRIOR TO ANY INS?ALLATION. 52. FLOOR BELOW OR NEXT TO THIS TENANT: VERIFY OCCUPANCY AND O+ HB HOSE BIBB
COORDINATE THAT THE INTERRUPTION TIME WILL BE AS SHORT AS
FLOOR SHALL BE TYPE "K” SOFT COPPER INSTALLED WITH NO FITTING INTERRUPTION AND THE ACTUAL TIME SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY THE
10. VENT TERMINATION: ALL PLUMBING FIXTURE VENTS TO TERMINATE A 53. SHOP_DRAWING: THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP P PIPING BRANCH
MIN. OF 12" FROM ANY VERTICAL SURFACE AND 25'—0” FROM ANY DR TS ON ALL WORK PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION o— o RISE UP
OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE OR TERMINATED 3'—0” ABOVE. ' ~
: S D) DROP DOWN
11. AIR_GAP: ALL PIPING DISCHARGING INTO FLOOR—SINKS AND/OR FLOOR 4. E&BT“J,'JE@LSE‘QJ';EAEF;,LTU“Q?,'SGAggg'STSRAFCOTFSRRESV'*,gVLVLPSR‘,ng'$OA5LRDER,NG
DRAINS TO HAVE A MIN. AIR—GAP AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES. FABRICATING AND INSTALLATION.  (E)NAME) — (E) EXISTING PIPE
12. FULL SIZE: ALL VALVES, UNIONS, ETC. TO BE THE SAME SIZE AS THE 55 SUBMITTALS AND SHOP DRAWINGS: THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR s DEMOLITION (REMOVE)
LINE SIZE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS ON ALL WORK AND SUBMITTALS ON ’
ALL FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO
13. UNIONS: UNIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED AFTER EACH ORDERING FABR,%AT,ON AND INSTALLATION. SLOPE FLOW FLOW PITCH OF PIPE
SCREW—TYPE VALVE AND PRIOR TO EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS. ’
56. BASE BUILDING STANDARDS: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY % P/TRV PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE RELIEF VALVE
14. CODE_COMPLIANCE: ALL WORK AND MATERIAL SHALL BE PERFORMED THROUGH THE ARCHITECT THAT ALL BASE BUILDING STANDARDS e FD/AD FLOOR DRAIN OR AREA DRAIN
ﬁll\\lAll?ZNIIID\IIESIDTAéﬁl?EQHg\IIﬁgggé'lrfNNgEAl\JN'll'L%R??EEﬁOq'al Q?C.)ET-ESE@END INCLUDING FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, COLOR, TYPE OF FIRE SPRINKLER
: HEADS ETC. ARE CONFORMED TOO. ANY CHANGE PERMITTED SHALL
DRAWINGS IS TO BE CONSTRUED TO PERMIT WORK NOT CONFORMING BE IN WRITING.
TO THE CODES OR OTHERS APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT SEE "CODE
ANALYSIS”. 57. EIXTURE _LISTING: ALL FIXTURES AND PARTS ARE TO BE LOS ANGELES
CITY TESTING LAB LISTED AND APPROVED FOR INSTALLATION. ANY
NOTE: AS MODIFIED BY CITY. FIXTURE SPECIFIED BUT NOT ALLOWED MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH AN DOMESTIC WATER
APPROVED EQUAL.
A. CODE_CONFORM: ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO LOCAL CODES & ALL —
OTHER CODES & AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. 58. PIPE _INSULATION: ALL HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED WITH oW cw COLD WATER
1” THICK FOR SIZES UP TO 3/4”. 1-1/2” THICK FOR SIZES 1” AND (E)C.W (E)cw EXISTING COLD WATER
19. CERTIFIED FIXTURES: ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES, SHOWER HEADS AND LARGER. MINIMUM THERMAL RESISTANCE SHALL BE MINIMAL PER 120 120 120 HOT WATER (DOMESTIC)
FAUCETS SHALL BE CERTIFIED BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE. ALL EXPOSED PIPING INSIDE OR OUTSIDE SHALL BE COVERED
WITH PLASTIC JACKET, WEATHER PROOFED AT JOINTS.
PLUMBING EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE PIPE MATERIAL SCHEDULE - (SEE SPECS) WASTE AND VENT
. LHO L
e Q\’QQ%&. S \j\«&\é
NUMBER EQUIPMENT NAME REMARKS S % WASTE. BELOW
\éc)\éQ‘v QQ%%O EXISTING WASTE BELOW
S AL
@ GARBAGE DISPOSER 7 %0&«£%& %QOQQ WASTE ABOVE
\ 1 / | INSINKERATOR #EVOLUTION EXCEL 1.0 HP — ELEC. 120V / 1PH / 60HZ /\@“\:\\oé / ”’QQ%; %0\’/\@268“ EXISTING WASTE ABOVE
sevce W& /S0 REMARKS VENT PIPING
/YB\ YARD BOX USE COVER MARKED AS "SEWER” OR WATER I%) 1200 | N o |\ | Tttt EXISTING VENT PIPING
N1/ BROOKS #36—H MB W/ NO. 36—T "WATER” BASED ON LINE SERVICE. (120R) sc&) 140R)| ouT
CAST IRON COVER. IN ®
WASTE & EW) WRAPPED BELOW GRADE
VENT V) | out °

PLUMBING FIXTURE ROUGH-IN SCHEDULE

I. D.

CONNECTION PIPE SIZE (IN.)

NUMBER FIXTURE NAME COLD HOT REMARKS
WASTE TRAP VENT WATER WATER MISC.
KITCHEN SINK 22" X 28" ADA COMPLIANT INTEGRA DRAIN — DOUBLE BOWL LEDGE TYPE, 18 GA.
STAINLESS STEEL, INTEGRA—DRAIN WITH GARBAGE DISPOSER OUTLET ON THE LEFT
JUST MFG‘ ” - ” ” - ” ” ” BOWLo
@ #DLN—ADA-2228—-A-GR 2 1=1/2'X2 1-1/2 1/2 1/2 FAUCET: JUST MFG. #J—1174—KS CONCEALED LEDGEMOUNT ON 8" CENTERS.
PROVIDE 2.0 GPM VANDAL RESISTANT AERATOR.
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THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. THE
DESIGNS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HERIN INCLUDING ALL
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS ARE PROPRIETARY AND CANNOT BE
COPIED, DUPLICATED OR COMMERCIALLY EXPLOITED, IN WHOLE
OR IN PART. THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL NOT BE
USED BY THE OWNER ON OTHER PROJECTS, FOR ADDITIONS TO
THIS PROJECT, OR FOR COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT BY OTHERS.
THE OWNER AGREES TO HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFY AND
DEFEND THE ARCHITECT AGAINST ALL DAMAGES, CLAIMS AND
LOSSES, INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF ANY REUSE
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ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

ELECTRICAL PANEL

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 125V., 20 AMP., NEMA 5-20R. +18" U.N.O.

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER TYPE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 125V., 20 AMP.,
NEMA 5-20R. MOUNT IN A 2" DEEP BOX. +18" U.N.O. WEATHERPROOF ENCLOSURE
W/ LOCKABLE COVER

CEILING MOUNTED LED LIGHT FIXTURE: UPPER LETTER INDICATES TYPE.

CEILING MOUNTED LED LIGHT FIXTURE: CONNECTED TO EMERGENCY BATTERY BACKUP.

DATA OUTLET: 4" SQUARE BOX WITH 1 GANG RING AND COVER PLATE +18" A.F.F., U.N.O.
STUB-UP 3/4"C UP TO CEILING SPACE.

CEILING MOUNT LIGHTING OCCUPANCY SENSOR, LUTRON LOS
LIGHTING POWERPAK, LUTRON VIVE #RMJS-8T-DV-B
WIRELESS LIGHTING SWITCH, LUTRON PICO.

WIRELESS LIGHTING SWITCH W/ OCCUPANCY SENSING, LUTRON PICO.

CONDUIT: EXPOSED IN UNFINISHED AREAS; CONCEALED ABOVE CEILING
OR IN WALL IN FINISHED AREAS.

CONDUIT: IN OR BELOW FLOOR OR BELOW GRADE.

EXISTING CONDUIT WITH WIRES.

HOMERUN TO PANEL "A", CIRCUITS 1, 3, 5.

HOMERUN TO PANEL "A", CIRCUITS A-1, A-2, & A-3.

3/4"C, 2#12 THWN-CU & 1#12G. —##— 3/4"C, 3#12 THWN-CU & 1#12G.

3/4"C, 4#12 THWN-CU & 1#12G. —##—#— 3/4"C, 5#12 THWN-CU & 1#12G.

1/2"C WITH LIGHTING DIMMING CABLE, 2#16

3/4"C, 6#12 THWN-CU & 1#12G. —DC—
CONTROL CABLE, CAT-5E DATA CABLE WITH JACK, PLENUM TYPE.
OTHER CONDUIT AND WIRE SIZE AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS.

MULTIPLE SINGLE POLE SWITCHES IN MUTIGANG BOX. NUMBER OF LOWER
CASE LETTER INDICATE NUMBER OF SWITCHES.

SINGLE POLE SWITCH. S, TWO POLE SWITCH.
HORSE POWER RATED SWITCH. Skab KEYED SWITCH (2) SINGLE POLE.

FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH H.P. RATED WITH CLASS "R" FUSE CLIPS.

HORSEPOWER. C.O. CONDUIT ONLY WITH #12 PULL WIRE
NON-FUSED. W.P. WEATHERPROOF.

EXISTING. (N)  NEW.

TIME CLOCK. (R)  RELOCATE.

DEMOLITION (RR) REMOVE & REINSTALL

REFERENCE KEYED NOTE.

GENERAL NOTES

1. THE SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO COVER A COMPLETE INSTALLATION
OF SYSTEMS. THE OMISSION OF EXPRESSED REFERENCE TO ANY ITEM OF LABOR OR
MATERIAL FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION OF THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH PRESENT
PRACTICE OF THE TRADE SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM PROVIDING SUCH
ADDITIONAL LABOR AND MATERIALS.

2. WORK INCLUDES ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, APPLIANCES, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT, FACILITIES,
TRANSPORTATION AND SERVICES NECESSARY FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO PERFORMING ALL
OPERATIONS IN CONNECTION WITH FURNISHING, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL
SYSTEM, COMPLETE, AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFIED HEREIN.

3. CONSTRUCT PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH FOLLOWING CODES: REGULATIONS OF STATE
AND LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL; NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE, NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION
ASSOCIATION, EDITION IN FORCE; LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES; TITLE 19, 21 AND 24
CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.

4. PERMITS, FEES AND INSPECTIONS: OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND
FEES REQUIRED BY ANY CONSTITUTED AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION INCLUDING
UTILITIES. ARRANGE AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS OR EXAMINATIONS AND
DELIVER CERTIFICATES OF INSPECTION TO ARCHITECT.

5. RECORD DRAWINGS: ON COMPLETION OF WORK, OBTAIN ONE SET OF XEROX VELLUMS
FROM ARCHITECT AT COST OF PRINTING, AND NOTE NEATLY IN SCALE ALL CHANGES ON
RECORD SET. DELIVER COMPLETE SET OF VELLUMS TOGETHER WITH ONE SET OF
BLUELINE PRINTS TO ARCHITECT TOGETHER WITH CONTRACTOR'S NAME, ADDRESS AND
PHONE NUMBER. INCORRECT, NON-LEGIBLE OR NON-REPRODUCIBLE DRAWINGS WILL
NOT BE ACCEPTED.

6. SUBMIT A LIST OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS THAT CONTRACTOR INTENDS
TO USE. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR: SWITCHBOARDS, PANELBOARDS, LIGHT FIXTURES,
TRANSFORMERS AND DISCONNECT SWITCHES.

7. THE TERM "PROVIDE" USED ON DRAWINGS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO MEAN "FURNISH AND
INSTALL".

8. BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK CAREFULLY CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SIZES
AND ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR FITTING OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO OTHER
PARTS OF EQUIPMENT AND TO STRUCTURE. WHERE APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT HAVE BEEN
INDICATED ON DRAWINGS, DIMENSIONS HAVE BEEN TAKEN FROM TYPICAL EQUIPMENT OF
CLASS INDICATED. CAREFULLY CHECK DRAWINGS AND SEE THAT EQUIPMENT WILL FIT INTO
SPACES PROVIDED.

9. LOCATIONS OF CONDUITS, OUTLETS, APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT INDICATED ON DRAWINGS ARE
APPROXIMATE ONLY AND SHALL BE CHANGED TO MEET ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL
CONDITIONS AS REQUIRED.

10. BE CAUTIONED THAT DIAGRAMS SHOWING ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY
AND MUST NOT BE USED FOR OBTAINING LINEAL RUNS OF WIRING OR CONDUIT. WIRING
DIAGRAMS DO NOT NECESSARILY SHOW EXACT PHYSICAL ARRANGEMENT OF EQUIPMENT.

11. EXTRA WORK OR COSTS TO THIS CONTRACTOR DUE TO OTHER CONTRACTORS OR TRADES
SHALL BE ADJUSTED BETWEEN THIS CONTRACTOR AND OFFENDING CONTRACTOR AT NO EXTRA
COST TO OWNER. NOTIFY ARCHITECT BEFORE SUCH EXTRA WORK IS DONE.

12. WHERE EQUIPMENT IS MOUNTED ON VIBRATION ISOLATORS, USE FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS TO
REDUCE TRANSMISSION OF NOISE.

13.  WHERE CONDUITS PASS THROUGH SLEEVES IN INTERIOR WALLS, FLOORS, OR CEILINGS,
COMPLETELY FILL SPACE BETWEEN EACH CONDUIT AND ITS SLEEVE TO PROVIDE AN AIRTIGHT
SEAL.

14. USE GLASS FIBER MATERIAL, "DUXSEAL" COMPOUND, FOR ACOUSTIC SEALS.

15.  PROVIDE RECESSED OUTLET BOXES IN FINISHED AREAS; SECURE BOXES TO INTERIOR WALL
AND PARTITION STUDS. ACCURATELY POSITION TO ALLOW FOR SURFACE FINISH THICKNESS.
USE STAMPED STEEL STUD BRIDGES FOR FLUSH OUTLETS IN HOLLOW STUD WALL, AND
ADJUSTABLE STEEL CHANNEL FASTENERS FOR FLUSH CEILING OUTLET BOXES. INSTALL
PLASTER RINGS TO INTERFACE WITH EQUIPMENT TO BE MOUNTED THEREON.

16.  ALIGN WALL-MOUNTED OUTLET BOXES FOR SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS, AND SIMILAR DEVICES.
17. PROVIDE CAST OUTLET BOXES IN EXTERIOR LOCATIONS AND WET LOCATIONS.

18.  WHERE BOXES ARE INSTALLED IN FIRE RATED CEILING OR WALLS, BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
PRESERVING INTEGRITY OF FIRE RATING AS REQUIRED.

19. IN FIRE-RATED WALL, USE 4" SQUARE DEEP BOXES. DO NOT AGGREGATE MORE THAN 100
SQUARE INCHES OF BOXES FOR ANY 100 SQUARE FEET OF WALL OR PARTITIONS.
SEPARATE OUTLET BOXES ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF WALLS OR PARTITION BY A MINIMUM
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF 24 INCHES.

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

ABBREVIATIONS: NOTES:

CLG = CEILING SPC = SPECIAL 1. VERIFY EXACT CEILING TYPE AND PROVIDE PROPER FIXTURES WITH ALL NECESSARY MOUNTING ACCESSORIES.

REC = RECESS WALL = WALL

CHN = CHAIN HUNG STD = STANDARD

PEN = PENDANT LED = LIGHT EMITTING DIODE
TYPE MTG. CLASS MANUFACTURER AND CATALOG NUMBER FINISH LAMP VOLT DESCRIPTION REMARKS

TYPE WATTS
F1 REC LED ALEO: #LTR-24-LE-36-8-40-ECO-HD STD LED UNV 2X4 LED TROFFER RETROFIT RETROFIT (E)
FIXTURES

F1-EM REC LED ALEO: #LTR-24-LE-36-8-40-ECO-HD-EM1400 STD LED UNV 2X4 LED TROFFER RETROFIT EQUIP W/ 90 MINUTE MIN. BATTERY BACKUP REITXRT%';E éE)

F2 WALL LED E-CONOLIGHT: #C-WP-E-TR-S9L-SCCT-UL-DB STD LED UNV TRADITIONAL STYLE LED WALL PACK. VERIFY MTG. HEIGHT

WITH ARCH.
(E)  WALL LED EXISTING STD LED UNV EXISTING PORCH LIGHT.

GENERAL NOTES CONT.

20. PROVIDE COPPER CONDUCTORS ONLY.

21. PROVIDE TYPE "THHN" OR "THWN" WIRES ONLY.

22. MOUNT RECEPTACLES, TELEPHONES AND J-BOXES LOCATED IN WALL AT +18" FROM FLOOR
LINE TO CENTER LINE OF OUTLET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN.

23. MOUNT LIGHT SWITCHES, T-STATS, ETC. AT +48" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
24. PROVIDE "U.L. APPROVED" OR "U.L. LISTED" ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ONLY.

25. USE TYPE "THHN" WIRE FOR ALL LIGHT FIXTURES MOUNTED END-TO-END. USE OF STEEL
ARMORED METAL-CLAD (MC) CABLES SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR DISTRIBUTION OF BRANCH
CIRCUITS WHERE ROUTED IN CONCEALED LOCATIONS AND INSTALLED WITH HANGERS AND
SUPPORTS SPECIFICALLY APPROVED FOR MC CABLE SYSTEMS. MC CABLE SHALL BE
INDEPENDENTLY SUPPORTED AND SHALL NOT RELY ON CEILING OR WALL FRAMING FOR
SUPPORT. MC CABLE SHALL NOT BE USED IN EXPOSED LOCATIONS. MC CABLE IS NOT
PERMITTED FOR CIRCUIT HOMERUNS.

26. PROVIDE APPROVED PADLOCKING DEVICE FOR EACH AND EVERY CIRCUIT BREAKER IN EVERY
PANELBOARD. (THESE ARE IN ADDITION TO ANY HANDLE LOCKOFFS INDICATED ON PANEL
SCHEDULES.)

27. FURNISH, INSTALL AND CONNECT ALL LAMPS.

28. PROVIDE WHEREVER NECESSARY ALL ADDITIONAL BACKING, BLOCKING AND SUPPORTS FOR
LIGHT FIXTURES.

29. ALL CONDUCTORS THAT ARE #10 AWG AND SMALLER SHALL BE SOLID, AND ABIDE BY THE
ELECTRICAL CRITERIA OF THE CALIFORNIA TRAIL COURT FACILITIES STANDARDS (CTCFS).

30. DATA FEED TO RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM SHAL BE EQUIPPED WITH AQUA SHIELD CABLE.

APPLICABLE CODE: 2022 CBC

FQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE NOTES

ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SHALL BE ANCHORED AND
INSTALLED PER THE DETAILS ON THE DSA—APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. THE
FOLLOWING COMPONENTS SHALL BE ANCHORED OR BRACED TO MEET THE FORCE AND
DISPLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS PRESCRIBED IN THE 2022 CBC SECTIONS 1617A.1.18
THROUGH 1617A.1.26 AND ASCE 7-16 CHAPTERS 13, 16, & 30:

1. ALL PERMANENT EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS.
2. TEMPORARY, MOVABLE OR MOBILE EQUIPMENT THAT IS PERMANENTLY ATTACHED

(E.G. HARD WIRED) TO THE BUILDING UTILITY SERVICES SUCH AS ELECTRICITY, GAS, OR
WATER.

"PERMANENTLY ATTACHED” SHALL INCLUDE ALL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS EXCEPT
PLUGS

FOR 110/220 VOLT RECEPTACLES HAVING FLEXIBLE CABLE.
5. TEMPORARY, MOVABLE OR MOBILE EQUIPMENT WHICH IS HEAVIER THAN 400 POUNDS OR

HAS

A CENTER OF MASS LOCATED 4 FEET OR MORE ABOVE THE ADJACENT FLOOR OR ROOF
LEVEL

THAT DIRECTLY SUPPORT THE COMPONENT IS REQUIRED TO BE RESTRAINED IN A
MANNER

APPROVED BY DSA.

THE FOLLOWING MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SHALL BE POSITIVELY ATTACHED
TO THE STRUCTURE BUT NEED NOT DEMONSTRATE DESIGN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REFERENCES NOTED ABOVE. THESE COMPONENTS SHALL HAVE FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS
PROVIDED BETWEEN THE COMPONENT AND ASSOCIATED DUCTWORK, PIPING, AND CONDUIT.
FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS MUST ALLOW MOVEMENT IN BOTH TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL
DIRECTIONS:

A. COMPONENTS WEIGHING LESS THAN 400 POUNDS AND HAVING A CENTER OF MASS
LOCATED 4
FEET OR LESS ABOVE THE ADJACENT FLOOR OR ROOF LEVEL THAT DIRECTLY SUPPORT
THE
COMPONENT.
B. COMPONENTS WEIGHING LESS THAN 20 POUNDS, OR IN THE CASE OF DISTRIBUTED
SYSTEMS,
LESS THAN 5 POUNDS PER FOOT, WHICH ARE SUSPENDED FROM A ROOF OR FLOOR
OR HUNG
FROM A WALL.

THE ANCHORAGE OF ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING COMPONENTS SHALL BE
SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE
CHARGE OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DELEGATED RESPONSIBILITY AND ACCEPTANCE BY DSA.
THE PROJECT INSPECTOR WILL VERIFY THAT ALL COMPONENTS AND EQUIPMENT HAVE BEEN
ANCHORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS.

APPLICABLE CODE: 2022 CBC

PIPING, DUCTWORK, AND tLECT.
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
SRACING NOTE:

PIPING, DUCTWORK, AND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE BRACED TO COMPLY
WITH THE FORCES AND DISPLACEMENTS PRESCRIBED IN ASCE 7—16 SECTION 13.3 AS
DEFINED IN ASCE 7—-16 SECTIONS 13.6.5, 13.6.6, 13.6.7, 13.6.8; AND 2022 CBC,
SECTIONS 1617A.1.24, 1617A.1.25 AND 1617A.1.26.

THE METHOD OF SHOWING BRACING AND ATTACHMENTS TO THE STRUCTURE FOR THE
IDENTIFIED DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ARE AS NOTED BELOW. WHEN BRACING AND ATTACHMENTS
ARE BASED ON A PREAPPROVED INSTALLATION GUIDE (E.G., HCAi OPM FOR 2013 CBC OR
LATER) COPIES OF THE BRACING SYSTEM
INSTALLATION GUIDE OR MANUAL SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON

THE JOBSITE PRIOR TO THE START OF AND DURING THE HANGING AND BRACING OF THE
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL VERIFY THE
ADEQUACY OF THE STRUCTURE TO SUPPORT THE HANGER AND BRACE LOADS.

MECHANICAL PIPING (MP), MECHANICAL DUCTS (MD), PLUMBING PIPING (PP)
ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS (E):

MPCJMD[]  OPTION 1: DETAILED ON THE APPROVED DRAWINGS WITH
PPOE & PROJECT SPECIFIC NOTES AND DETAILS

MPOMDO  OPTION 2: SHALL COMPLY WITH HCAi PREAPPROVAL (OPM#)
PPOE O 4

SCOPE OF WORK

RELOCATION OF EXISTING PORTABLE. CONNECT EXISTING PORTABLE PANEL TO EXISTING MAIN
SERVICE SWITCHBOARD VIA 75KVA TRANSFORMER.

DSA APPROVAL STAMP

( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
APP: 03-123646 INC:

REVIEWED FOR
Ss [0 FLS O ACS [O]

QATE: 12/07/2023 j

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. THE
DESIGNS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HERIN INCLUDING ALL
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS ARE PROPRIETARY AND CANNOT BE
COPIED, DUPLICATED OR COMMERCIALLY EXPLOITED, IN WHOLE
OR IN PART. THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL NOT
BE USED BY THE OWNER ON OTHER PROJECTS, FOR ADDITIONS
TO THIS PROJECT, OR FOR COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT BY
OTHERS. THE OWNER AGREES TO HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFY
AND DEFEND THE ARCHITECT AGAINST ALL DAMAGES, CLAIMS
AND LOSSES, INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF ANY
REUSE OF THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD.
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APP: 03-123646 INC:
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120/208 VOLTS EXISTING PANEL F MAIN BKR: MLO ss@d rFs@b Acs@
QATE: 12/07/2023 j
PHASE LOCATION A. BUSSING
TRANSFORMER o L
4 WIRE FEEDER ENTER CAB'T. AT TOP RECESS MTG.
THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. THE
DESIGNS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HERIN INCLUDING ALL
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS ARE PROPRIETARY AND CANNOT BE
LOCATION WATTAGE LTG REC Mis | cIrR BKR BKR | CIR MIS REC LTG WATTAGE LOCATION COPIED, DUPLICATED OR COMMERCIALLY EXPLOITED, IN WHOLE
OR IN PART. THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL NOT
PH-A PH-B PH-C PH-A PH-B PH-C BE USED BY THE OWNER ON OTHER PROJECTS, FOR ADDITIONS
(BE) CLASS LIGHTS 400 1 20-1 30-2 2 4800 (E) COOKTOP TO THIS PROJECT, OR FOR COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT BY
6”MIN. » OTHERS. THE OWNER AGREES TO HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFY
E‘FEA%}_E{ED V L@% HQO F}:S‘LTV‘V/KMB‘ QTZ; WS/SZL”EXETAABNESSO : (B) CLASS LIGHTS 400 3 20-1 5 4 4 | 0 | meeess AND DEFEND THE ARCHITECT AGAINST ALL DAMAGES, CLAIMS
» . — AND LOSSES, INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF ANY
1IN, /EA CORNER (ESR—4266) e SLEEVE (B) PERR LIGHTSD 1280 3 2041 SBE 6 3600 | (B OVEN REUSE OF THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT THE
OR FINISHED ALL SIDES ] ] AL SIDES (E) WIREMOLD REC. 900 7 20-1 - ] 00| | 1 ----_ WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD.
SUR FAE - CONDUIT —— _ / BONDING JUMPER (E) WIREMOLD REC. 720 9 20-1 20-1 10 1260 (E) RECEFTACLE COPYRIGHT © 2023 CO-AR DESIGN, INC,, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
11/2” CLR. _ _
e S NN WIREMOLD REC. 720 11 20-1 20-1 12 1260 RECEPTACLE :
Lo © © © L Vet 772z SScanaiiiing e = = o
(BACH 2800 13 | 303 20-1 14 1260 (E) RECEPTACLE
T=ITT=IT=IT—T—}
et L I e e = e e N e N [ 2800 15 . 20-1 16 1260 (E) RECEPTACLE
El=1=]
SElEN Y o il e 2800 17 - 20-1 18 1260 | (E) RECEPTACLE
BRONZE END L CONDUIT (BE) ACH2 2800 19 30-3 20-1 20 1260 (E) KITCHEN APPLIANCE
| 8" NEW CONCRETE PAD COUPLINGS 2800 21 - 20-1 22 900 (E) KITCHEN APPLIANCE
WITH #4 REBAR BANDS 2800 23 - 201 | 24 800 | (B GARBAGEDISPOSAL
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, ©18"0.C. E.W. CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE —
CONCRETE OR STRENGTH fc.= 3000 PS| IN (BE) WATER HEATER 1500 25 20-1 60-3 26 2500 PANEL 'F1
PLANTING AREA 28 DAYS 17 AGGREGATE. TYPE DX (R) REFRIGERATOR 725 27 | 20-1 - 28 2000 | | -----
" EXPANSION/DEFLECTION FITTING - —— 1
> TRANSFORMER PAD DETAIL E1) e
w N.T.S. UL LISTED: E=11853; UL STANDARD: 514B. _ |
CSA CERTIFIED: 11584; CSA STANDARD: C22.2 NO.18.
PH- A= 21820 VA PH-B= 17665 VA PH-C= 15380 VA
W
TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD: 54865 VA OR 1524 AMPS @ 120/208 VOLTS - 3 @
L4 L4
LCL: 4580 VA X 25% = 1145 VA
FDL: 50285 VA + 1145 VA (LCL) = 51430 VA OR 1429 AMPS
FIRE RETARDANT PLYWOOD NOTE: PROVIDE TIE BARS DISCONNECTING MEANS TO CIRCUIT BREAKERS SERVING MULTFWIRE CIRCUITS (SHARED NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR).
BACKBOARD. SEE FRONT VIEW. MAX WEIGHT: 150lbs
DIMENSIONS (HXWXD): 43"X25.6"X11.57
. -
| 120/208 VOLTS NEW PANEL F1 MAIN BKR: MLO
\
| 48" } 3 PHASE LOCATION 100 A. BUSSING |
\ \
1" MIN | 4 WIRE FEEDER ENTER CAB'T. AT TOP RECESS MTG.
25.6”7 6”7 }
- IDF } LOCATION WATTAGE LTG REC Mis | CIR BKR BKR | CIR MIS REC L WATTAGE LOCATION
6” 1 \ PH-A | PH-B | PH-C PH-A | PH-B | PH-C
] e } COPEER MACHINE 1500 1 [ 202 ¥ 20-1 2 500 TIME CLOCK
[o]o oo _ o ]9] — e 1500 3 - ¥ 20-1 4 500 FCPS-F
\
| EXTERIOR REC. 360 5 20-1 v 20-1 6 500 FA-AMP
\ SPACE 7 SPC SPC 8 SPACE
4>
OTHER IDF 437 SPACE 9 SPC SPC 10 SPACE
557 SPACE 11 SPC SPC 12 SPACE
SPACE 13 SPC SPC 14 SPACE
TV — - [ SPACE 15 SPC SPC 16 SPACE
[o]o 0o o]9] UNISTRUT P3300. LENGTH SAME AS CABINET SPACE 17 | skc SPC | 13 SPACE DENNIS
| USE 3/8” BOLT W/ SUPERSTRUT “A100” SPRING NUT JOON HO LEE
‘ 6” MINIMUM (3) BOLTS TO MOUNT RACK TO UNISTRUT SECTION (TOP & BOTTOM) -

GYP. BOARD OR PLASTER —

—— 3/4” THICK PLYWOOD WITH FIRE
RETARDANT. PAINT TO MATCH A.S.
PREP. PW TO SMOOTH FINISH.

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW

MATERIAL @ 2 X 6 WOOD STUDS @ 167 O.C. (MINIMUM)

ANCHOR : #12 WOOD SCREW @ 16" O.C.
EMBEDMENT : 17 INTO STUD

WOOD STUD

£21979
Exp. 09/30/25

NUMBER: 3 @ TOP, 3 @ BOTTOM (WITHIN 67 FROM TOP & BOTTOM OF UNIT)

PH-A= 2000 VA PH-B= 2000 VA PH-C= 860 VA PACIFIC ENGINEERS GROUP
- IDF CABINET MOUNTING DETAIL WOOD STUDS fora comerTLon oo mon  Tes weo @ tmaw v - 30

w NTS LCL: 0 VA X 55% = 0 VA 1106 W. Magnolia Blvd., Suite A

FDL: 4860 VA R 0 VA  (LCL) = 4860 VA  OR 135 AMPS Burbank, CA 91506
(818) 859-7081  Y23-268

info@pacificeng.net

NOTE PROVIDE TIE BARS DISCONNECTING MEANS TO CIRCUIT BREAKERS SERVING MULTFWIRE CIRCUITS (SHARED NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR). _
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Outdoor Lighting

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

NRCC-LTO-E

This document is used to demonstrate compliance with requirements in 110.9, 130.0, 130.2, 140.7, and 141.0(b)2L for outdoor lighting scopes using the prescriptive path for
nonresidential and hotel/motel occupancies. It is also used to document compliance with requirements in 160.5, 170.2(e)6, 180.1(a) and 180.2(b)4Bv for outdoor lighting scopes using
the prescriptive path for multifamily and mixed-use occupancies. Multifamily includes dormitory and senior living facilities.

Outdoor Lighting CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-LTO-E
Project Name: Telesis Academy Report Page: (Page 2 of 8)

Date Prepared:

2023-09-27T15:00:32-04:00

Project Name:

Telesis Academy

Report Page:

(Page 1 of 8)

Project Address:

Date Prepared:

2023-09-27T15:00:32-04:00

C. COMPLIANCE RESULTS

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

01 [Project Location (city)

West Covina

02 |Climate Zone

9

04 |Total llluminated Hardscape Area (ft?)

1085

Results in this table are automatically calculated from data input and calculations in Tables F through N. Note: If any cell on this table says "COMPLIES with Exceptional Conditions" refer
to Table D. Exceptional Conditions for guidance or see applicable Table referenced below.

03 |Outdoor Lighting Zone per Title 24 Part 1 10.114 or as designated by Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ):

[ |Lz-0: Very Low - Undeveloped Parkland | [J [LZ-2: Moderate - Urban Clusters

| O |LZ-4: High - Must be reviewed by CA Energy Commission for Approval

O [Lz-1: Low - Rural Areas

X [Lz-3: Moderately High - Urban Areas

05 |Occupancy Types within Project

e Classroom

B. PROJECT SCOPE

This table includes outdoor lighting systems that are within the scope of the permit application and are demonstrating compliance using the prescriptive path outlined in 140.7 /
170.2(e)6 or 141.0(b)2L / 180.2(b)4Bv for alterations.

Calculations of Total Allowed Lighting Power (Watts) 140.7 / 170.2(e)6 or 141.0(b)2L / 180.2(b)4Bv Compliance Results
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
General Per Rt hatitle Existing
Hardscape Abplleatien Sales Ornamental Area Power
+ + + + OR = 2
Allowance 140.7(d)2 / Frontage 140.7(d)2 / 140.7(d)2 / Allowance Total Allowed Total Actual 07 must be >= 08
140.7(d)1 / 170.2(e)6 140.7(d)2 170.2(e)6 170.2(e)6 141.0(b)2L / (Watts) (Watts)
170.2(e)6 (See %able ) (See Table K) (See Table L) (See T.able M) 180.2(b)4Bv
(See Table 1) (See Table N)
47.59 + --- + - + -—- + 184.45 OR -—- = 232.04 2 232 COMPLIES
Shielding Compliance (See Table G for Details) N/A
Controls Compliance (See Table H for Details) COMPLIES

My Project Consists of:

01

02

D. EXCEPTIONAL CONDITIONS

[0  New Lighting System

Must Comply with Allowances from 140.7 / 170.2(e)6

This table is auto-filled with uneditable comments because of selections made or data entered in tables throughout the form.

X Altered Lighting System

Is your alteration increasing the connected lighting load (Watts)?

Yes

O No

03

04

05

E. ADDITIONAL REMARKS

% of Existing Luminaires Being Altered?

Sum Total of Luminaires Being Added or Altered

Calculation Method

This table includes remarks made by the permit applicant to the Authority Having Jurisdiction.

O <10%

[0 >=10% and < 50%

O >=50%

Please proceed to Table F. Outdoor Lighting Fixture Schedule to define the project's luminaires.

1 FOOTNOTES: % of Existing Luminaires Being Altered = (Sum Total of Luminaires Being Added or Altered / Existing Luminaires within the Scope of the Permit Application) x 100.
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F. OUTDOOR LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

lighting is included here.

For new or altered lighting systems demonstrating compliance with 140.7 / 170.2(e)6 all new luminaires being installed and any existing luminaires remaining or being moved within
the spaces covered by the permit application are included in the Table below. For altered lighting systems using the Existing Power method per 141.0(b)2L only new luminaires being
installed and replacement luminaires being installed as part of the project scope are included (ie, existing luminaires remaining or existing luminaires being moved are not included).
Outdoor lighting attached to multifamily buildings and controlled from the inside of a dwelling unit are included in Table H. and are not included here. All other multifamily outdoor

Designed Wattage:

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10
Cutoff Req. > Field
Name or ltem o o W e How is R a] I F—— Excluded per ' 6,200 initial Inspector
T Complete Luminaire Description luminairel 2 Wattage Luminaires 2 Catie 140.7(a)/ | Design Watts | lumen output
. ummaire”= | getermined | -UMN3€s atus 170.2(e)6A 130.20b) / | pacs | Fail
160.5(c)1*
F2 EXTERIOR WALLPACK O Linear 58 Mfr. Spec 4 New O 232 N?ur:(fr?s?o O O

Total Design Watts:

232

EX: Luminaire is lighting a statue; EXCEPTION 2 to 130.2(b)

* NOTES: Selections with a * require a note in the space below explaining how compliance is achieved.

LFOOTNOTES: Authority Having Jurisdiction may ask for Luminaire cut sheets to confirm wattage used for compliance per 130.0(c) / 160.5(b)
2 For linear luminaires, wattage should be indicated as W/If instead of Watts/luminaire. Total linear feet should be indicated in column 05 instead of number of luminaires.

3 Select "New" for new luminaires in a new outdoor lighting project, or for added luminaires in an alteration. Select "Altered" for replacement luminaires in an alteration. Select "Existing to Remain’

i

for existing luminaires within the project scope that are not being altered and are remaining. Select "Existing Reinstalled" for existing luminaires which are being removed and reinstalled as part of

the project scope.

4 compliance with mandatory shielding requirements is required for luminaires with initial lumen output >= 6,200 unless exempted by 130.2(b)/ 160.5(c)

G. SHIELDING REQUIREMENTS (BUG)

This section does not apply to this project.
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H. OUTDOOR LIGHTING CONTROLS

I. LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCE (per 140.7 / 170.2(e))

This table demonstrates compliance with controls requirements for all new or altered luminaires installed as part of the permit application. For alteration projects, luminaires which are
existing to remain (ie untouched) and luminaires which are removed and reinstalled (wiring only) do not need to be included in this table even if they are within the spaces covered by
the permit application.
Outdoor lighting for nonresidential buildings, parking garages and common service areas in multifamily buildings must be documented separately from outdoor lighting attached to
multifamily buildings and controlled from the inside of a dwelling unit

Mandatory Controls for Nonresidential Occupancies, Parking Garages & Common Areas in Multifamily Buildings

01

02

03

04

05

Shut-Off

Area Description 130.2(c)1 / 160.5(c)

Auto-Schedule

130.2(c)2 / 160.5(c)

Motion Sensor

130.2(c)3 / 160.5(c)

Field Inspector

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Outdoor Lighting

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

NRCC-LTO-E
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M. LIGHTING ALLOWANCE: PER SPECIFIC AREA

This table includes areas using the wattage allowance per specific area from Table 140.7-B /Table 170.2-S. More than one specific area allowance may be taken in a single project, if
applicable. However, multiple specific area allowances may not be taken for the exact same area on the site.

Pass

Fail

This table includes areas using allowance calculations per 140.7 / 170.2(e). General 01
Hardscape Allowance is per Table 140.7-A/Table 170.2-R while "Use it or lose it" "Use it or lose it" Allowance (select all that apply) (select all that apply)
Allowances are per Table 140.7-B /Table 170.2-S. Indicate which allowances are being
used to expand sections for user input. Luminaires that qualify for one of the "Use it or X General
lose it" allowances shall not qualify for another "Use it or lose it" allowance. Hardscape O per [ sales Frontage| [ Ornamental Per Specific
Outdoor lighting attached to multifamily buildings and controlled from the inside of a Allowance Application Table K Table L Area
dwelling unit are included in Table H. and are not included here. All other multifamily Table | (below) Table J Table M
outdoor lighting is included here.
Calculated General Hardscape Lighting Power Allowance per Table 140.7-A for Nonresidential & Hotel/Motel

02 03 | 04 | 05 06 | 07 | 08 09

EXTERIOR: "F2"

Astronomical Timer

Provided

Provided

O

O

Area Wattage Allowance (AWA)

1FOOTNOTE: Text has been abbreviated, please refer to Table 160.5-A to confirm compliance with the specific light source technologies listed.

2Authority having jurisdiction may ask for cutsheets or other documentation to confirm compliance of light source.

3Recessed luminaires marked for use in fire-rated installations, and recessed luminaires installed in non-insulated ceilings are excepted from ii and iii.
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Linear Wattage Allowance (LWA)

Total General

Area Description Illuminated Area | Allowed Density | Area Allowance [Perimeter Length| Allowed Density | Linear Allowance | AWA +LWA
(ft2) (W/ft?) (Watts) (If) (W/If) (Watts) (Watts)
EXTERIOR 1085 0.021 22.79 124 0.2 24.8 47.59
Initial Wattage Allowance for Entire Site (Watts):
Instances of Initial Wattage Allowance (LZ 0 only)?
Total General Hardscape Allowance (Watts): 47.59

J. LIGHTING ALLOWANCE: PER APPLICATION

This section does not apply to this project.

K. LIGHTING ALLOWANCE: SALES FRONTAGE

This section does not apply to this project.

L. LIGHTING ALLOWANCE: ORNAMENTAL

This section does not apply to this project.
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01 02 3 [ o0 | o5 06 | 07 08 09 10
CALCULATED ALLOWANCE (Watts) DESIGN WATTS

Specific Area Type per Table All d inai Additional
Area Description e ey Specific Area owe EXifa Tl Watts per # of , Allowance

140.7-B f2)L Density Allowance Name or Luminaire | Luminaires Design Watts (Watts)

i (W/ft?) (Watts) Item Tag
EXTERIOR OF BUILDING BuildingFacade 1085 0.17 184.45 F2 58 4 232 184.45
Total Design Watts for this Area: 232
Total Allowance (Watts) All Areas: 184.45

1 FOOTNOTES: See Table 140.7-B /Table 170.2-S for rules for calculating the specific areas (ft? for these additional lighting allowances.
2 For luminaires indicated in Table F as linear, wattage in column 07 is W/If instead of Watts/luminaire. Total linear feet should be indicated in column 08 instead of number of luminaires.

N. EXISTING CONDITIONS POWER ALLOWANCE (alterations only)

This section does not apply to this project.

O. DECLARATION OF REQUIRED CERTIFICATES OF INSTALLATION

Selections have been made based on information provided in this document. If any selection has been changed by permit applicant, an explanation should be included in Table E.
Additional Remarks. These documents must be provided to the building inspector during construction and can be found online

Form/Title

NRCI-LTO-E - Must be submitted for all buildings
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Outdoor Lighting

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

NRCC-LTO-E

Project Name: Telesis Academy

Report Page:

(Page 8 of 8)

Outdoor Lighting CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-LTO-E
Project Name: Telesis Academy Report Page: (Page 7 of 8)

Date Prepared: 2023-09-27T715:00:32-04:00

Project Address:

Date Prepared:

2023-09-27T15:00:32-04:00

P. DECLARATION OF REQUIRED CERTIFICATES OF ACCEPTANCE

DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR'S DECLARATION STATEMENT

Selections have been made based on information provided in this document. If any selection has been changed by permit applicant, an explanation should be included in Table E.
Additional Remarks. These documents must be provided to the building inspector during construction and must be completed through an Acceptance Test Technician Certification
Provider (ATTCP). For more information visit: http://www.energy.ca.gov/title24/attcp/providers.htm|

| certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete.

Documentation Author Name:
Pacific Engineering

Documentation Author Signature:

Form/Title

Verified

Systems/Spaces To Be Field

A

NRCA-LTO-02-A - Must be submitted for all outdoor lighting controls except for alterations where controls are added to <= 20 luminaires.

EXTERIOR: "F2"

CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2022 Nonresidential Compliance

Generated Date/Time:

Report Version: 2022.0.000
Schema Version: rev 20220101

Documentation Software: Energy Code Ace

Compliance ID: 145205-0923-0002
Report Generated: 2023-09-27 12:00:35

Company: Signature Date: /
Pacific Engineering Group 06-28-2023
Address: 1106 W MAGNOLIA BLVYD CEA/ HERS Certification Identification (if applicable):
City/State/Zip: BURBANK, CA 91506 Phone: 818-842-7285
RESPONSIBLE PERSON'S DECLARATION STATEMENT
| certify the following under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California:
1. The information provided on this Certificate of Compliance is true and correct.
2. | am eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to accept responsibility for the building design or system design identified on this Certificate of Compliance (responsible designer)
3. The energy features and performance specifications, materials, components, and manufactured devices for the building design or system design identified on this Certificate of Compliance conform to the requirements
of Title 24, Part 1 and Part 6 of the California Code of Regulations.
4. The building design features or system design features identified on this Certificate of Compliance are consistent with the information provided on other applicable compliance documents, worksheets, calculations,
plans and specifications submitted to the enforcement agency for approval with this building permit application.
5. I will ensure that a completed signed copy of this Certificate of Compliance shall be made available with the building permit(s) issued for the building, and made available to the enforcement agency for all applicable

inspections. | understand that a completed signed copy of this Certificate of Compliance is required to be included with the documentation the builder provides to the buildi?vper at occygancy.

Responsible Designer Name: MEL ANTHONY FAJARDO Responsible Designer Signature: - 73/¥
Company:  PACIFIC ENGINEERS GROUP Date Signed: /06-28-2023

Address: 1106 W MAGNOLIA BLVD License: E21979

City/State/Zip: BURBANK, CA 91506 Phone: 818-842-7285
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GENERAL NOTES

KEYED NOTES

1. CONDUIT RUNS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC.

(1) PULL (N) 4#1, 146 GRD. IN (E) 2"C. FOR POWER.
(2) 2"C. (PVC) 4#1, 1#6 GRD.

@ RUN 1 1/2"C. (6) MULTIMODE OM4 50/125 TO NEW RELO IDF
THROUGH CEILING SPACE.

RUN UNDERGROUND 1 1/2"C. (6) MULTIMODE OM4 50/125
TO NEW RELO IDF

PROVIDE OZ GEDNEY SEISMIC BRACING FOR CONDUITS
BETWEEN BUILDINGS. SEE DETAIL 1/E-1.01

@ 16"X16"X4" PULLBOX IN NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE. MOUNT
HIGH ON WALL.,

|

@ TRENCH, COMPACT, BACKFILL AND RE-SURFACE TO
MATCH EXISTING CONDITION

200AS 125AF, 3P 600V RATED FUSED DISCONNECT IN NEMA
3R ENCLOSURE. PRIMARY SIDE OF TRANSFORMER.

@ 200AS 200AF, 3P 250V RATED FUSED DISCONNECT IN NEMA
3R ENCLOSURE. SECONDARY SIDE OF TRANSFORMER.

2"C.0. (PVC) (SPARE) WITH PULL STRING AT EACH END.

(11) (2) 1 1/2"C.0. (PVC) (SPARE) WITH PULL STRING AT EACH
END.
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KEYE D NOTES DSA APPROVAL STAMP

PROVIDE NEW IDF TO CONNECT BACK TO MDF IN BUILDING C. (o CENTIFICATION STAMP N
)
TRIPP-LITE: #SRWF6U36 APP: 03-123646 INC:
SMARTRACK 6U LOW PROFILE VERTICAL-MOUNT SERVER-DEPTH L
WALL-MOUNT RACK ENCLOSURE CABINET. ss@ Fs@  Acs Ol
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16"X16"X4" PULLBOX IN NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE. MOUNT HIGH ON
WALL.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. THE
DESIGNS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HERIN INCLUDING ALL
2"C 4#1 1 #6 GRD TECHNICAL DRAWINGS ARE PROPRIETARY AND CANNOT BE

' ! ' COPIED, DUPLICATED OR COMMERCIALLY EXPLOITED, IN WHOLE
OR IN PART. THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL NOT
BE USED BY THE OWNER ON OTHER PROJECTS, FOR ADDITIONS

(TYP) 200AS 125AF, 3P 600V RATED FUSED DISCONNECT IN NEMA 3R TO THIS PROJECT, OR FOR COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT BY
ENCLOSURE. PRIMARY SIDE OF TRANSFORMER. ANID DEFEND THE ARCHITECT AGAINST ALL DAMACES CLAIMS
— AND LOSSES, INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF ANY
REUSE OF THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT THE
Q [ + ] @ 200AS 200AF, 3P 250V RATED FUSED DISCONNECT IN NEMA 3R WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD.
M A A @5 M ENCLOSURE. SECONDARY SIDE OF TRANSFORMER. COPYRIGHT © 2023 CO-AR DESIGN, INC., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(E) CLOSET (E) CLOSET

1 e e | [] s | n

NOTES:

EXISTING RECEPTACLE TO REMAIN. EXTEND CONDUIT/WIRES TO
NEW DEVICES AS INDICATED.

JBOX FOR FUTURE CAMERA. RUN 3/4"C.O. TO IDF.

DUPLEX DATA RECEPTACLE. CONNECT TO IDF IN CLASSROOM.

}_‘
T

JBOX FOR FUTURE PA. RUN 3/4"C.O. TO IDF.

POWER FOR ASTRONOMICAL 365-DAY TIME CLOCK.

O & @ OO ©

PROVIDE 1#2 CU GRD. TO NEW GROUND ROD. |
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(1) (E) 2X4 LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE RETROFITTED WITH ALEO LTR
TROFFER. SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE FOR MODEL NUMBER.

(2) EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE EXISTING TO REMAIN. EXTEND
CONDUIT/WIRES TO NEW FIXTURES AS INDICATED.

GENERAL NOTES

SCALE: 1/4"

1 I_O"

1. INDOOR LIGHTING TITLE 24 EXEMPT:
EXCEPTION 6 TO SECTION 141.0(b)2I: ONE-FOR-ONE
LUMINAIRE ALTERATION OF UP TO 50 LUMINAIRES EITHER
PER COMPLETE FLOOR OF THE BUILDING OR PER
COMPLETE TENANT SPACE, PER ANNUM.
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FIRE ALARM SYMBOL LIST
FATC  FIRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET WITH TERMINAL STRIPS. 14"x24"x6" DEEP

MFACP  MAIN FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
FA FIRE ALARM

FCPS FIRE ALARM POWER SUPPLY.

#OF DEVICE
CKT #—\\MFATC MAIN FIRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET WITH TERMINAL STRIPS 24"x24"x6"DEEP.
f-l FIRE ALARM WALL MOUNTED SPEAKER WITH STROBE LIGHT, CANDELA RATING AS INDICATED. +96" TO
-1(15)  TOP OF STROBE LIGHT. "A" DENOTES AUDIBLE FIRE ALARM SIGNAL CIRCUIT AND "V" DENOTE VISUAL FIRE
ALARM SIGNAL CIRCUIT. "(15) * DENOTES CANDELA RATING. 1/2 WATT SPEAKER TAP, U.O.N.
CANDELA—, -
RATING /\};:] CEILING MOUNTED SPEAKER/STROBE, CANDELA RATING AS INDICATED. 1/2 WATT SPEAKER TAP, U.O.N.
145y FIRE ALARM MANUAL PULL STATION. PROVIDE MONITOR MODULE TO EACH DEVICE, +48".
SPEAKE - "S1-1" DENOTES LOOP MODULE (SLC #1) IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.
TAPPED WEEAT2] EXTERIOR W.P. FIRE ALARM SPEAKER. "A1-1" DENOTES AUDIBLE FA SIGNAL CIRCUIT NUMBER.
V2.t FIRE ALARM STROBE. MOUNT AT +96" TO TOP OF STROBE. CANDELA RATING AS INDICATED.
(15)  "V2-1" DENOTES FIRE ALARM SIGNAL CIRCUIT NUMBER. "15cd" DENOTES 15cd CANDELA RATING.
\f1251) CEILING MOUNTED STROBE. CANDELA RATING AS INDICATED.
S1-1 ADDRESSABLE SMOKE DETECTOR, PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE. "S1-1" DENOTES LOOP
DETECTOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.
S1-1@  ADDRESSABLE CARBON MONOXIDE/SMOKE DETECTOR W/ SOUNDER BASE. "S1-1"
DENOTES LOOP DETECTOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.
B S1-143  ADDRESSABLE HEAT DETECTOR MOUNTED IN CEILING. "S1-1" DENOTES LOOP DETECTOR
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.
s1-1 [é3|  ADDRESSABLE HEAT DETECTOR SURFACE MOUNTED IN CEILING WITH ACCESS PANEL.
"31-1" DENOTES LOOP DETECTOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.
S1-1 MONITOR MODULE. "S1-1" DENOTES LOOP DETECTOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.
S1-1 CONTROL RELAY MODULE. "S1-1" DENOTES LOOP DETECTOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.
S1-1 FLOW SWITCH. "S1-1" DENOTES LOOP DETECTOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.
S1-1 TAMPER SWITCH. "S1-1" DENOTES LOOP DETECTOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.

FIRE ALARM CABLE AND WIRING

"F" CABLE - "WEST PENN" NO. D980, 1 PAIR #18 NON-SHIELDED - FIRE ALARM
ADDRESSABLE LOOP.

i "FW" CABLE -"WEST PENN" NO. AQC225, 1 PAIR #16 NON-SHIELDED - FIRE ALARM
ADDRESSABLE LOOP (UNDERGROUND).

"A" CABLE - 2#14 TWISTED PAIR, AUDIO CABLE.

"AW" CABLE -2#14 TWISTED PAIR, AUDIO CABLE WET LOCATION (AUDIO).
"V" CABLE - 2#12 AWG-FIRE ALARM VISUAL CIRCUIT CABLE.
"S" CABLE - 2#14 TWISTED PAIR AUDIO SYNC CABLE, WET LOCATION.

"Z" CABLE - 2#14 TWISTED PAIR VISUAL SYNC CABLE, WET LOCATION.
"B" CABLE - 2#14 TWISTED PAIR, SOUNDER BASE.

;;’A’V_} 3/4"C, WITH ONE "F" CABLE, ONE "N" CABLE AND ONE "V" CABLE.
——F—— 3/4" CONDUIT WITH ONE "F" CABLE.
N ——B—— 3/4" CONDUIT WITH ONE "B" CABLE.
—2F—— 3/4" CONDUIT WITH TWO "F" CABLES.
——V—— 3/4" CONDUIT WITH ONE "V" CABLE.
—2V——  3/4" CONDUIT WITH TWO "V" CABLES.
——A—— 3/4" CONDUIT WITH ONE "A" CABLE.
—2A—— 3/4" CONDUIT WITH TWO "A" CABLES.
—AW—— 3/4" CONDUIT WITH ONE "AW" CABLE.
—2AW—  3/4" CONDUIT WITH TWO "AW" CABLES.
2F,2A,2\-  1-1/2" CONDUIT WITH TWO "F", TWO "A", TWO "V" CABLES.
—2A,2V— 1" CONDUIT WITH TWO "A", TWO "V" CABLES.
I —F,A,2V— 1" CONDUIT WITH ONE "F", ONE "A", TWO "V" CABLES.

FIRE ALARM SCOPE OF WORK:

1) PROVIDE VOICE EVACUATION DEVICES FOR
NEW ROLCATABLE BUILDING "F".

2) EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
NOTIFIER NFS2-640 TO REMAIN. REMOVE AND
REPLACE ELECTRONIC DEVICES FOR A

L COMPLETE VOICE EVACUATION OPERATING
SYSTEM. RECONNECT ALL EXISTING DEVICES
TO REMAIN AND REPROGRAM.

FIRE ALARM NOTES

1) THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM TO ARTICLE 760 OF THE
CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE, CURRENT CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 REQUIREMENTS,
CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, NFPA 72 AND 101 STANDARDS (BASED ON CBC 2016),
AMERICAN WITH DISABILITY ACT (ADA) REQUIREMENTS, & CALIFORNIA STATE FIRE
MARSHALL REQUIREMENTS.

2) ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND THE CODE(S), OR ANY
RECOGNIZED STANDARDS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF JCC
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK.

3) SPECIFIC COMPONENTS ON CATALOG CUT SHEETS MUST BE HIGHLIGHTED,
OR IDENTIFIED.

4) PANELS MUST NOT BE MOUNTED HIGHER THAN 6 FEET AND SYSTEM STATUS
DISPLAYS ARE TO BE AT EYE LEVEL (+60" AFF). NO EQUIPMENT OR RACEWAY MAY
BE LOCATED UNDER A CABINET CONTAINING BATTERIES.

5) CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND FURNISHED A COMPLETE ADDRESSABLE
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WIRING, CONDUITS AND
DEVICES REQUIRED FOR SATISFACTORY OPERATION OF SYSTEM.

6) PRIOR TO RELEASING THE FIRE ALARM INSTALLATION, CONTRACTOR SHALL
PERFORM AN OWNERS TEST AND GENERATE DOCUMENTATION OF THAT TEST. THE
OAR SHALL PROVIDE A SET OF FIRE ALARM SYSTEM RED-LINE DRAWINGS (AS
FINALIZED BY CONTRACTOR AND ACCEPTED BY IOR AND AE) AND A COPY OF
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS ON COMPACT DISC AT THE TIME OF THE TEST.

7) CONSULT WITH THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE BEFORE STARTING WORK.

8) ALL EXPOSED CONDUITS AND BOXES SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH THE
SURFACES WHERE INSTALLED.

9) ALL EXISTING MATERIALS REMOVED FROM BUILDINGS SHALL BE REMOVED
FROM SITE AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

10) WHERE EXISTING STRUCTURAL WALLS ARE CORED FOR NEW CONDUIT
RUNS, SEPARATION BETWEEN CORED HOLES SHALL BE THREE INCHES FROM NEW
OR EXISTING HOLES, UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE BY THE ENGINEER.

11) THE REPRESENTATION OF PHYSICAL PLACEMENT OF EXISTING CONDUITS
HAS BEEN DEVELOPED FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME THE
DRAWINGS WERE PREPARED. OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PROVIDES THIS ONLY
AS A GENERAL GUIDELINE FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF BIDDERS/CONTRACTORS
AND DOES NOT GUARANTEE OR WARRANT IN ANY WAY EXPRESSLY OR IMPLIEDLY,
THE ACCURACY OF THESE REPRESENTATIONS. NOTHING IN THIS DISCLAIMER
AFFECTS IN ANY WAY THE DUTY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH ACCURATE "AS
BUILT" DRAWINGS AFTER THE COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT.

12) IN EXISTING BUILDINGS, CONTRACTORS SHALL NOT WORK IN AREAS
CONTAMINATED BY MATERIALS MADE OF ASBESTOS UNTIL THE ASBESTOS
MATERIALS HAVE BEEN REMOVED OR ENCAPSULATED.

13) REFER TO THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS AND
EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL APPROVED FOR USE UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

14)  EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MUST REMAIN IN OPERATION UNTIL NEW
SYSTEM IS COMPLETE, APPROVED AND OPERATIONAL.

15)  QUANTITY OF WIRES SHOWN IN ALL CONDUITS IS FOR GENERAL GUIDELINE.
SUPPLIER OF AUXILIARY SYSTEM (FA, TEL, SECURITY) SHALL PREPARE
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SHOWING ALL NECESSARY WIRES AND CABLES AND
VERIFY SIZES OF ALL CONDUITS SHOWN. PROVIDE ALL SPARE WIRES BETWEEN
DRAWINGS DO NOT SHOW ALL THE NECESSARY J-BOXES AND PULL BOXES WHICH
WILL BE REQUIRED THROUGHOUT.

16) IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ALL THESE BOXES
AS NECESSARY TO TERMINATE CONDUITS AND RACEWAYS. PAINT BOXES TO
MATCH COLOR OF THE FINISHED SURFACE THAT THE BOXES ARE ATTACHED
BUILDINGS.

17)  ALL JUNCTION BOXES AND DEVICES INDICATED ON BUILDING EXTERIORS
SHALL BE WEATHERPROOF TYPE.

18) FIRE ALARM WIRES SHALL BE COPPER TYPE THWN/THHN.

19)  COORDINATION:

A. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE LAYOUT DIMENSIONS
INDICATED ON ELECTRICAL. ALL DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE
ENGINEER BEFORE BID TIME, OR BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

B. IN THE EVENT THAT CERTAIN FEATURES OF THE CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT FULLY
SHOWN ON THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, THEN THEIR CONSTRUCTION SHALL
BE OF THE SAME CHARACTER AS SIMILAR CONDITIONS THAT ARE SHOWN.

C. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ELECTRICAL, COMMUNICATION AND
SECURITY REQUIREMENTS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

20) ALL DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SHALL BE
CHECKED AND VERIFIED ON THE SITE BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR, AND EACH
SUB-CONTRACTOR BEFORE THE WORK BEGINS. ERRORS, OMISSIONS AND
DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ENGINEER'S ATTENTION BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

21)  THE ENGINEER HAS PREPARED THESE DOCUMENTS ONLY FOR
IMPROVEMENTS  SPECIFIED, DETAILED OR SHOWN AS NEW WORK, AND ASSUMES
NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR OTHER CONSTRUCTION, MATERIAL OR EQUIPMENT
NOTED AS "EXISTING" OR AS "PROVIDED BY OTHERS".

22)  JUNCTION BOXES SHALL NOT CONTAIN SPLICES. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE
PULLED THROUGH. TERMINATIONS SHALL BE PERFORMED.

FIRE ALARM NOTES

23) LABEL DESCRIPTIONS" INDICATING DEVICE TYPE AND LOCATION THAT ARE

DISPLAYED ON THE FIRE ALARM LCD DISPLAY SHOULD BE CLEAR AND EASILY SYMBOLS | COMPONENT NOTIFIER CSFM NO.

UNDERSTOOD BY THE OFFICE STAFF. DESCRIPTIONS SHOULD BE BASED ON THE — EXISTING FACP - #03-106892 NFS-640 :

g;ﬁ\lFTFSs UNDERSTANDING OF THE SITE AND NOT ON INFORMATION TAKEN FROM — FACP NFS2.640 DVC ~165-0028.0224

UNIVERSAL DIGITAL ALARM : _

24)  IF USE OF WIREMOLD IS DESIRED, CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A LETTER COMMUNICATOR TRANSMITTER UDACT-2 7165-0028:0224

FROM ARCHITECT AUTHORIZING USE OF WIREMOLD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. — REMOTE AMPLIFIER AMP-F AN OO Ep——

25) DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON AVAILABLE AS-BUILT PLANS AND FIELD REMOTE POWER SUPPLY - FCPS.F - —

OBSERVATIONS. NOTIFY THE AUTHORIZED OWNER REPRESENTATIVE (AOR) = OTE PO SU CPS PSE-6 7315-0028:0513

IMMEDIATELY WHEREVER (E) CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DEVIATE FROM THESE — REMOTE MICROPHONE DVC-RPU 7165-0028:0224

DRAWINGS AND EXISTING EQUIPMENT MUST BE RELOCATED DUE TO NEW

CONSTRUCTION EFFORTS. ) CARBON MONOXIDE/SMOKE DETECTOR FCP-951(A) 7272-0028:0510

WITH B200S-WH SOUNDER BASE

26) PROVIDE REQUIRED 2'x2' OPENINGS FOR ALL CEILING IDENTIFIED AS HARD,

PLASTER & TILE CEILINGS. TO ACCOMMODATE CONDUIT INSTALLATION TO HEAT WP SYSTEM SENSOR-SPRK rEa.

DETECTOR IN ATTIC SPACE PATCH AND REPAIR TO MATCH EXISTING CEILING. EXTERIOR SPEAKER WITH MWBB BACKBOX | 7320-1653:0201

27)  AIR MOVING SYSTEMS SUPPLYING AIR IN EXCESS OF 2000CFM TO ENCLOSED 7 HEAT DETECTOR W/ B300-6 BASE FST-951 7270-0028:0502

SPACES WITHIN BUILDINGS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF.

AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY INTERRUPTING THE POWER (cd)- ] STROBE, WALL MOUNT SYSTEM SENSOR SRL | 7125-1653:0504

SOURGE OF THE AIR-MOVING EQUIPMENT UPON DETECTION OF SMOKE IN THE (cd)CE | SPEAKER-STROBE, WALL MOUNT SYSTEM SENSOR SPSRL  7320-1653:0505

MAIN SUPPLY AIR DUCT SERVED BY SUCH EQUIPMENT. 2016 CALIFORNIA

MECHANICAL CODE 608.00 TITLE 24 PART 4. AREA DETECTORS MAY BE USED FOR CONTROL RELAY MODULE FRM-1(A) 7300-0028:0219

HVAC SHUT-DOWN IF THEY FULFILL ALL REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH BY THE 2016

CMC. Q MONITOR RELAY MODULE FMM-1 7300-0028:0219
TAMPER SWITCH SYSTEM SENSOR OSY2 | 7770-1653:0118

28) SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE USED AS THE PRIMARY METHOD OF _

AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INITIATION EXCEPT IN AREAS WHERE THE FLOW SWITCH SYSTEM SENSOR WFDN|  7770-1653:0231

ENVIRONMENT OR AMBIENT CONDITIONS EXCEED SMOKE DETECTION GUIDELINES.

29) HEAT DETECTORS SHALL BE USE IN AREAS WHERE THE ENVIRONMENT OR
AMBIENT CONDITIONS EXCEED SMOKE DETECTORS INSTALLATION GUIDELINES. IN
ATTIC CEILING AREAS CONTAINING SPRINKLERS, HEAT DETECTORS WILL NOT BE
REQUIRED. HEAT DETECTORS WHERE INSTALLED ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILINGS
MUST HAVE THEIR LOCATIONS BE CLEARLY MARKED BELOW THE CEILING AND BE
EASILY ACCESSIBLE. LABEL LETTERING SHALL BE 3/4" HIGH, RED ON WHITE
BACKGROUND AND BOLD ENOUGH TO BE EASILY SEEN BY PERSONNEL FROM THE
FLOOR.

30) INITIATING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL AREAS WHERE REQUIRED
AND SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR PERIODIC MAINTENANCE AND TESTING.

31) PROVIDE GROUND BUSHING ON NEW AND EXISTING PULLBOXES.

32) IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN CONTINUITY
OF THE EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, CENTRAL STATION REPORTING SYSTEM,
SMOKE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, AND ANY OTHER LIFE SAFETY EQUIPMENT
EXISTING AT THE SITE AND AFFECTED BY HIS WORK ON THE PROJECT. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIRE WATCH OR OTHER MITIGATING
MEASURES FOR SYSTEMS THAT ARE MADE INACTIVE OR OTHERWISE
COMPROMISED AS A RESULT OF THE WORK PERFORMED BY THAT CONTRACTOR.

33) IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE TYPE OF
CEILING CONSTRUCTION AND TO PROVIDE THE PROPER TYPE OF BOX MOUNTING
AND SUPPORT FOR FIRE ALARM INITIATION DEVICES.

34) ANY DAMAGE CAUSED BY DEMOLITION OPERATIONS TO ADJACENT
FACILITIES SHALL BE PROMPTLY REPAIRED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE
OWNER. ALL ITEMS MOVED OR TEMPORARILY DISASSEMBLED SHALL BE REPLACED
OR REASSEMBLED TO AT LEAST THE CONDITION IN LIKE QUALITY PRIOR TO
REMOVAL OR DISASSEMBLY.

35) CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DISMANTLE OR REMOVE EXISTING FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM DEVICES UNTIL THE NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS COMPLETELY
OPERATIONAL AND THE UNUSED EXISTING SYSTEM DEVICES MUST BE REMOVED
TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT. ALL ABANDONED CIRCUITS AND WIRING SHOULD BE
REMOVED COMPLETELY RATHER THAN LABELED, THIS WILL ELIMINATE ANY
CONFUSION WHEN TROUBLESHOOTING AT A LATER DATE.

36) GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO HIRE HVAC CONTRACTOR TO
MODIFY/INTERFACE HVAC EQUIPMENT TO THE NEW FIRE ALARM.

37) THE COLOR CODE FOR WIRE INSULATION IN THE LOW VOLTAGE
SPECIFICATIONS SHOULD BE FOLLOWED.

38) THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL CONTAIN ALL PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS,
PROGRAMMING, MODULES, CABLES, HARDWARE OR OTHER EQUIPMENT TO
SUPPORT THE OPERATION OF A SYSTEM PRINTER. IF A SYSTEM PRINTER IS NOT
INDICATED TO BE PART OF THE FIRE ALARM PROJECT THEN THE PRINTER PORT
MAY BE PROGRAMMED AS ENABLED BUT NOT SUPERVISED.

39) ALL FIRE STROBES WHERE THREE OR MORE OR FLASHES FROM THREE OR
MORE ARE VISIBLE FROM ANY ONE POINT MUST BE SYNCHRONIZED. WIRING AND
HARDWARE CONFIGURATION FOR FIRE STROBES IN A COMMON SPACE MUST BE
PERFORMED CAREFULLY SINCE FEEDING STROBES FROM DIFFERENT CIRCUITS OF
DIFFERENT REMOTE POWER SUPPLIES OR SYNCHRONIZATION MODULES MAY
CAUSE A CONDITION WHERE WITHIN THE SAME SPACE SYNCHRONIZATION TIMING.
THE TRIGGER CIRCUIT FOR AUDIBLE SIGNALS SHOULD BE FROM FACP TO INSURE
SYNCHRONIZATION. ALL AUDIBLE SIGNALS MUST BE SYNCHRONIZED WITHIN THE
SAME NOTIFICATION ZONE.

40) SEAL ALL SPACE AROUND CONDUIT PENETRATION THROUGH FIRE RATED
WALL WITH A UL LISTED FIRE BARRIER COMPOUND "3M" CAULKING OR EQUAL.
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SYsSTEM NO. F-C-1002
SEPTEMBER 03, 2004

(FORMERLY SYSTEM NO. 169)

F RATINGS — 1 AND 2 HR (SEE ITEM 1)

T RATING — 1 HR

1. Floor-Ceiling Assembly -- The 1 or 2 hr fire-rated wood
joist floor-ceiling assembly shall be constructed of the
materials and in the manner specified in the UL Fire
Resistance Directory. The 1 hr fire rated assembly shall be
constructed as specified in Design No. L501, L512 or L537.
The 2 hr fire rated assembly shall be constructed as
specified in Design No. L505, L511 or L536. The F Rating
of the firestop system is equal to the fire rating of the
floor-ceiling assembly. The general construction details of
the floor-ceiling assembly are summarized below:

A. Flooring System -- Lumber or plywood subfloor with finish
floor of lumber, plywood or Floor Topping Mixture* as
specified in the individual Floor-Ceiling Design. Max diam of
opening is 1 in. larger than outside diam of penetrant.

B. Wood Joists -- Nom 2 by 10 in. lumber joists spaced 16
in. O.C. with nom 1 by 3 in. lumber bridging and with
ends firestopped.

C. Furring Channels -- (Not Shown) -- Resilient galv steel
furring channels installed perpendicular to wood joists
between first and second layers of wallboard (Item 1D) in
2 hr fire rated assembly. Furring channels spaced max 24
in. O.C.

D. Gypsum Board* -- Nom 4 ft wide by 5/8 in. thick as
specified in the individual Floor-Ceiling Design. First layer
of wallboard nailed to wood joists. Second layer of
wallboard (2 hr fire rated assembly only) screw-attached
to furring channels. Max diam of opening is 1 in. larger
than outside diam of penetrant.

1.1 Chase Wall -- (Optional, not shown) -- The through
penetrants (Iltem No. 2) may be routed through a
fire-rated single, double or staggered wood stud/gypsum
wallboard chase wall having a fire rating consistent with
that of the floor-ceiling assembly. The chase wall shall
be constructed of the materials and in the manner
specified in the individual U300 Series Wall and Partition
Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall
include the following construction features:

2

A. Studs -- Nom 2 by 6 in. or double nom 2 by 4 in. lumber studs.

B. Sole Plate -- Nom 2 by 6 in. or parallel 2 by 4 in. lumber plates,
tightly butted.

C. Top Plate -- The double top plate shall consist of two nom 2 by 6
in. or two sets of parallel 2 by 4 in. lumber plates, tightly butted.
Max diam of opening is 5 in..

D. Gypsum Board* -- Thickness, type, number of layers and fasteners
shall be as specified in individual Wall and Partition Design.

2. Through Penetrants -- One metallic pipe, conduit or tubing to be
installed either concentrically or eccentrically within the firestop
system. The annular space between pipe, conduit or tubing and
periphery of opening shall be min 0 in. (point contact) to max 1 in.
Pipe, conduit or tubing to be rigidly supported on both sides of floor
assembly. The following types and sized of metallic pipe, conduit or
tubing may be used:

A. Steel Pipe -- Nom 10 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 (or heavier)
steel pipe.
B. Iron Pipe -- Nom 10 in. diam (or smaller) cast or ductlie iron pipe.

C. Conduit -- Nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) steel conduit, or nom 4 in.
(or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing.

D. Copper Tubing -- Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Type L (or heavier)
copper tubing.

E. Copper Pipe -- Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Regular (or heavier)
copper pipe.

3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* -- Caulk or Sealant -- Min 3/4 in.
thickness of fill material applied within the annulus, flush with top
surface of floor or sole plate. Min 5/8 in. or 1-1/4 in. thickness of
fill material, for 1 and 2 hr rated assemblies, respectively, applied
within the annulus, flush with bottom surface of ceiling or top plate.
An additional min 1/4 in. crown of fill material applied to perimeter
of penetrant at its egress from the top of flooring and underside of
ceiling or from top of sole plate and underside of top plate.
3M COMPANY -- CP 25WB+ or FB-3000 WT

*Bearing the UL Classification Mark

REPRINTED FROM THE ONLINE CERTIFICATION DIRECTORY
WITH PERMISSION FROM UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES.
COPYRIGHT 2008 UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES

FIRE STOPPING THROUGH WOOD FRAME
1\ FLOOR/CEILING/WALL
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SMOKE DETECTOR

FA1.01 N.T.S.

2 SMOKE AND HEAT DETECTORS DETAIL WIRING
iy

CONDUIT

BRONZE END
COUPLINGS

BONDING JUMPER

———CONDUIT

BANDS

TYPE DX

N.T.S.

% EXPANSION/DEFLECTION FITTING

CONNECT IN SERIES W/
A/C UNIT CONTROL

CIRCUIT.

UL LISTED: E-11853; UL STANDARD: 514B.
CSA CERTIFIED: 11584; CSA STANDARD: C22.2 NO.18.

CONTROL RELAY
MODULE

(AS SHOWN ON
PLANS)

AREA SMOKE
DETECTOR(S)
(AS SHOWN
ON PLANS)

SLC LOOP TO NEXT
INITIATING DEVICE OR
PREVIOUS INITIATING

DEVICE

s\ TYPICAL A/C UNIT SHUT DOWN CONTROLS

FA1.01

UL Listed
: Control Signal Signal
UL Listed Panel S+ S+ S H+ H- S+ S+ S H+ H-
Control Signal Signal i S SESES S SESES
Panel S+ S+ S H+t H- S+ S+ S H+t H- S?;r?jrgﬁ‘gl?ﬂ | QL | | QL |
Supervised |S 86 ®| |S 986 ®| ® 77
Signal Circuit |_ |_ %
aa END OF @) L A
% LINE
77 RESISTOR ® -

\ O ////

END OF
LINE
RESISTOR

END OF
% LINE
RESISTOR

TEMPORAL CODE 3 FOR ALL AUDIBLE DEVICES OBTAINED FROM FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

/s DUAL INPUT SPEAKER/STROBE WIRING DIAGRAM

W N.T.S.

24 VDC

NON-CODED < j

NOTE:
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE IS RATED PER INDIVIDUAL NAMEPLATE.

/7 STROBE LIGHT

/+I;)C {IN g )

ouT Iyl
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PROTECTION WITH

@C { ouT Y ?

VISUAL WIRING DIAGRAM
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W N.T.S.

/10 & BELL CONNECTION DIAGRAM

FA1.01) NTs.

N.T.S.
NOTE: PROGRAM FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THAT ANY SMOKE OR HEAT DETECTORS
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73\ HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS
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RUBBER GASKET FOR

WATER PROOFING: SEAL
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;VC')EQ\TA'/*;BRPROOF BACK NIPPLE CONDUIT TO
- ACCESSIBLE CEILING
SPACE
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96"
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- WALL

FINISHED FLOOR

EXTERIOR WEATHERPROOF
s\ SPEAKER MOUNTING DETAIL

W N.T.S.

NOTE: MOUNT EXTERIOR WEATHERPROOF SPEAKER AT +96"
FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF DEVICE.
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DSA APPROVAL STAMP

( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
APP: 03-123646 INC:

REVIEWED FOR
Ss [0 FLS O ACS [O]

QA\TE: 12/07/2023 j

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. THE
DESIGNS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HERIN INCLUDING ALL
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS ARE PROPRIETARY AND CANNOT BE
COPIED, DUPLICATED OR COMMERCIALLY EXPLOITED, IN WHOLE
OR IN PART. THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL NOT
BE USED BY THE OWNER ON OTHER PROJECTS, FOR ADDITIONS
TO THIS PROJECT, OR FOR COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT BY
OTHERS. THE OWNER AGREES TO HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFY
AND DEFEND THE ARCHITECT AGAINST ALL DAMAGES, CLAIMS
AND LOSSES, INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF ANY
REUSE OF THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD.

COPYRIGHT © 2023 CO-AR DESIGN, INC,, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

NOTES:

DENNIS
JOON HO LEE
e

E21979
Exp. 09/30/25

PACIFIC ENGINEERS GROUP
Consulting MEPF Engineers
1106 W. Magnolia Blvd., Suite A
Burbank, CA 91506
(818) 859-7081 Y23—-268
info@pacificeng.net

ARCHITECT:

CO-AR DESIGN, INC.

680 Brea Canyon Road, Suite 178

A R Diamond Bar, California 91789
Office: 909-598-0186

Dennis J. Lee, NCARB  dennisl@coardesign.con

PROJECT:

ROWLAND

UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RELOCATION OF 1 - PORTABLE
CLASSROOM FROM SANTANA HIGH
TO TELESIS ACADEMY

2800 E. HOLLINGWORTH ST.
WEST COVINA, CA 91792

CLIENT:

ROWLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
1830 NOGALES STREET
ROWLAND HEIGHTS, CA 91748

SUBMITTALS/ REVISIONS:

1 DSA PROGRESS 8/15/2:
PROJECT NO: 201904

SCALE: AS SHOWN

DATE: 8/7/2023

DRAWN BY: ED / FW

CHECKED BY: DL

SHEET TITLE:

FIRE ALARM DETAILS

SHEET NO:

FA-1.01




BIMcloud: COAR-CONF-23 - BIMcloud Basic for Archicad 26/201904-RUSD-Telesis-Relocation 2023 Monday, August 7, 2023 2:33 PM

S1-16 S1-15 S1-14 S1-13

s 1"C. (1)FW —
RELO "F"
P
|
| 5112 5111
| EOL AUDIO CKT #A1 & &
|

15) [2 15)  (30) (30) (30) (75
| (15) [¥] (Q) (Q[)wz](Q[)1/2](Q%1/2](Q)[1/2] S1-1 S1-2 S13 S14 g5 S1-6 s1-7 S1-8 g19 S1-10
| EOL VISUAL CKT 8 (5] 0 = = = 5 & &l & & o o) &9 &9 &9
| a1 V1-6  A1-5 V15 V14 V13 V12 V1-1
| WP Al-4 A1-3 A1-2  A1-1
|
| DEDICATED 120V
| ___ CIRCUIT
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2"C. (1)FW, (1)S, (1)Z

BUILDING "C" CLASSROOM

(2)X(3)—(E)MFACP

ANNUNCIATOR
PANEL

RELO"F'

REMOTE MICROPHONE

REMOTE MICROPHONE MOUNT ADJACENT TO

KEYED NOTES

ANNUNCIATOR PANEL.

VOLTS DEDICATED POWER SUPPLY.

PER NFPA REQUIREMENTS.

BATTERY SIZING CALCULATION

@ EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL, REMOVE AND
REPLACE ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND ENCLOSURE WITH
NEW NOTIFIER NFS2-640 INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO DVC-EM, DAA-2 AMPLIFIER, AND MICROPHONE (VOICE
EVACUATION SYSTEM FOR A COMPLETE OPERATING
SYSTEM). RECONNECT ALL EXISTING DEVICES AND 120

@ PROGRAM CONTROL PANEL TO COMBINE NEW AND
EXISTING DEVICES. TEST NEW AND EXISTING DEVICES

DAA 50/70 Voice Control Panel - Amplifier - F

Standby Total Standby Alarm  Total Alarm
Quantity Device Type Model Number Current Current Current Current
1 DAA 50/70 0.06500 0.06500  2.00000 2.06500]
4 Speaker 70V Speaker - 1/2 Watt Tap 0.00000 0.00000 0.00714 0.02856
0 Speaker 70V Speaker - 1 Watt Tap 0.00000 0.00000 0.01428 0.00000]
1 Speaker 70V Speaker - 2 Watt Tap 0.00000 0.00000  0.02856 0.02856
Standby Load Alarm Load]
0.065 2122
Standby Load: 0.065 Amps Alarm Load: 2122 Amps
Standby Time:l 24| Hours Alarm Time: Minutes
Total Standby Load: 1.56 Amp*Hours Total Alarm Load: 0.53 Amp*Hours
Batteries Provided:l (2) BAT-1270| Available Battery: 5.60 A H.
Battery Size: 7.00 A H. Load (ALM + STBY) 2.09 A H.
De-Rated Size(80%): 560 A H. Spare Capacity 3.51 AH.

BATTERY CALCULATIONS

- POWER EXTENDER FCPS5-F

SUPERVISORY CURRENT,A |ALARM CURRENT, A
EQUIPMENT MODEL QUANTITY [UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
POWER SUPPLY PSE-6 1 0.04 0.04 0.16 0.16
110cd ALARM STROBE LIGHT 24 VDC 0 0 0 0.148 0
75¢cd ALARM STROBE LIGHT 24 VDC 1 0 0 0111 0111
30cd ALARM STROBE LIGHT 24 VDC 3 0 0 0.063 0.189
15cd ALARM STROBE LIGHT 24 VDC 2 0 0 0.043 0.086
SOUNDER BASE 0 0 0 0.02 0
STANDBY AH 0.96 SUBTOTAL 004 SUBTOTAL 0.546
ALARM AH 0.14 HOURS 24.00 HOURS 0.25
TOTAL 1.10 AH STANDBY 0.96 AH ALARM 0.1365
PROVIDE 7 AH BATTERY PACK (0.25HRS.=15MIN)
FIRE ALARM SIGHAL CIRCUIT SCHEDULE
QOUAN . QUAN. QUAN . QUAN . QUAN.
CET. EELL STROEE STROBE STROBE STREOEE TOTAL WIRE DISTANCE |TO MFACE To POWEER FERCENT
NO. 1% =d 30 =d 75 c=d 110c=d AMPS STZE (IN FEET) EXTENDER VOLTAGE
0.03 n.043 0.0e3 n.1o07 0.14%8 DROF
Vi 2 3 1 n.38 #12 120 FCF5-F n.63
V2 SPARE SPARE FCF5-F n.on
Va3 SPARE SPARE FCF5-F o.on
W4 SPARE SPARE FCF5-F n.on
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GENERAL NOTES

KEYED NOTES

1.

ALL ITEMS SHOWN ARE NEW UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL CONDUITS INSIDE THE BUILDING
SHALL BE CONCEALED IN
ATTIC/CEILING SPACE.

CONDUIT RUNS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC.
PROVIDE PULLBOX(ES) TO COMPLY
WITH NEC.

TRENCH, COMPACT, BACKFILL AND
RE-SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING
CONDITION.

@ REMOTE MICROPHONE MOUNT ADJACENT TO
ANNUNCIATOR PANEL.

@ EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL, REMOVE AND
REPLACE ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND ENCLOSURE WITH
NEW NOTIFIER NFS2-640 INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
DVC-EM, DAA-2 AMPLIFIER, AND MICROPHONE (VOICE
EVACUATION SYSTEM FOR A COMPLETE OPERATING
SYSTEM). RECONNECT ALL EXISTING DEVICES AND 120
VOLTS DEDICATED POWER SUPPLY.

@ PROGRAM CONTROL PANEL TO COMBINE NEW AND
EXISTING DEVICES. TEST NEW AND EXISTING DEVICES
PER NFPA REQUIREMENTS.

(&) 2'C. (1)FW, (1AW, (1)S, (1)Z

@ PROVIDE OZ GEDNEY SEISMIC BRACING FOR CONDUITS BETWEEN
BUILDINGS. SEE DETAIL 4-FA.01.

@ 16"X16"X4" PULLBOX IN NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE. MOUNT HIGH ON WALL.

10"X10"X4" PULLBOX IN NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE LABELED
"FIRE ALARM". MOUNT HIGH ON WALL.

1"C. WITH "FW" CABLE TO FLOW AND TAMPER SWITCH.
COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH CIVIL PRIOR TO BID
AND START OF WORK.
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(1) PROVIDE CONTROL MODULE IN A/C UNIT CONTROL
COMPARTMENT AND CONNECT TO A/C CONTROLLER FOR A/C
AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF.

(2) PROVIDE (1)20A-1P CIRCUIT BREAKER AT EXISTING PANEL.
MATCH TYPE AND A.l.C. RATING OF (E) BREAKERS. PROVIDE
LABEL TO READ "FIRE ALARM". PROVIDE "LOCK-ON" DEVICE ON
CIRCUIT BREAKERS.

10"X10"X4" PULLBOX IN NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE LABELED "FIRE
ALARM". MOUNT HIGH ON WALL.

©

©

FA-2.0 SITE PLAN FOR MORE INFORMATION.

1"C. WITH "FW" CABLE TO FLOW AND TAMPER SWITCH. SEE SHEET

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL ITEMS SHOWN ARE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL CONDUITS INSIDE THE BUILDING SHALL BE CONCEALED IN
ATTIC/CEILING SPACE.

3. CONDUIT RUNS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. PROVIDE PULLBOX(ES) TO

COMPLY WITH NEC.
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| | | 21 AN INSPECTOR EMPLOYED BY THE SCHOOL DISTRICT IN | . THIS PROJECT IS DIVIDED INTO THREE PARTS: |. NORK PERFORMED
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REGQUIREMENTS OF CCR. TITLE 24 BY THE SCHOOL DISTRICT -2. WORK PERFORMEED BY THE BUILDING
ADMINISTRATIVE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THE NORK. THE WORK OF CONTRACTOR. -3. WORK PREPARED BY THE ELECTRICAL SITE
CONSTRUCTION IN ALL STAGES OF PROGRESS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO| CONTRACTOR. SEE THE APPLICABLE SCOPE OF WORK FOR
THE PERSONAL CONTINUOUS OBSERVATION OF THE INSPECTOR. CONSTRUCTION TO BE ACCOMPLISHED. THE GENERAL STRUCTURAL,
| - . 3 R - S | ARCHITECTURAL, AND ELECTRICAL NOTES ARE A PART OF EACH
- 22. DISTRICT SHALL NOT OCCUPY THE PORTABLE BUILDING UNTIL | SCOPE OF WORK., | | |
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SERVED, THIS DDCUMENT IS AN ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED WORK PRDDUCT OF ADOLPH ZIEMBA, AlA & ASSOCIATES AND THIS WORK SHALL NOT BE DUPLICATED, COPIED, DISCLOSED,

| | 2. CONTRACTORS SHALL VISIT BUILDING SITE TO REVIEA THE SCOPE
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T e e ) | - DURING THE PROSECUTION OF THIS WORK. THE BID SHALL INCLUDE
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- ST a | - SUB-CONTRACTORS AND THE DISTRICT WHICH DIRECTLY RELATE
25. CONTRACTOR TO SECUREBLY ATTACH METAL PLATES TO TOP OF AND MUST PROPERLY INTERFACE.
EXTERIOR WALLS OF EAGH BUILDING INDICATING DSA APFPROVAL
NUMBER AND BUILDING SERIAL NUMBERS, 2. UPON ANARD OF CONTRACT, BUILDING CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE
| - THE PROJECT AREA SO THAT NO UNAUTHORIZED PERSONNEL OR

CHILDREN WILL BE NEAR THE BUILDING OR ADJACENT

IDISTIRICGT @eee oe= CONSTRUCTION AREA,
SCOPE OF WORK N V1N Il eENERAL NOTES)

— ‘ ' - 4. CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW PROVISIONS OF PARTS (62 CALIFORNIA
. MARK EXISTING SPRINKLER AND YARD BOX LOXATIONS S0 AS TO CODE OR RESULATIONS.

| PREVENT DAMAGE WHEN CONTRACTOR INSTALLS BUILDINGS. 5. CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY NITH ALL APPLICABLE SAFETY LARS,
| 2. REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL FENCING AS REQUIRED FOR THE | OSHA CAL oShA ETC.

INSTALLATION OF THE BUILDINGS. . 6. THE DISTRICT CONTACT PERSON 1S BECKY McBRIDE ROWLAND

' - : _ _ _ UNIFIED SCcHOOL DISTRICT, (018 OTTERBEIN, ROWLAND HEIGHTS, CA
3. REMOVE AND ALTER’ LANN SPRINKLERS AS REQUIRED. 41148 (626) 4|2-C6E5.
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y | ) - | . REMOVE EXISTING PLANTS AND TREES AS REQUIRED FOR BUILDING
| o - - | | | o INSTALLATION.
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ARE SHOWN FOR INFORMATION ONLY. IT IS THE BUILDINGS FRONT & REAR - TO MATCH EXISTING

RELOCATABLE BUILDING MANUFACTURER'S BUILDINGS. INSTALL ROOF CLOSURE BETAEEN 6. REMOVE EXISTING PAVING AT NEW BUILDING LOCATION FOR |  CONTRACTOR.
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FOR VENTING AND DRANAGE. 1. REMOVE ALL VEGETATION, BUSHES, TREES, ETC., THAT INTERFERE Ry O Ea-DINE O THE SATISFACTION OF THE DISTRICT AND
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| | _ __ _ o ~ CONSTRUCTION, ‘
. 2. DISPOSE OF EXISTING, DEBRIS AND CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TO A | g
 LOCAL DUMP AS DIRECTED BY THE SCHOOL DISTRICT. €OST OF

'&f‘"'

| ADOLPH 7IEMDA, ATA' & ASSOCIATRS, INC.

d 1ED N, NRATD ATRERT, HUICK 204, IIRDANK, CA, §608

el IO (010) 019000 A {010) 0ty 708

1997 BY ADOLPH ZIEMBA, AlA & ASSOCIATES ALL COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND DTHER PROPERTY: RIGHTS RE

LY T VLT T T

NEW "PROFILE" - :

FORTABLE BLDS. -
. FIN. FLR. BLEV.

= +loQ.18'
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I, INSTALL ONE RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM BUILDING AS SHOWN IN
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SAID TITLE 24, CCR, A CHANGE ORDER DETAILING AND SPECIPYING
THE REQUIRED ACORK-WILL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY
THE OFFICE OF STATE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE

- DISPOSAL TO BE PAID.FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR.
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3. INSTALL NEW FOUNDATIONS, RAMPS AND RAILINES AS SHOAN IN
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PROVIDE PROTECTION FROM RODENTS, ETC., PERIODIC |
_ | . MAINTENANCE OF THE BUILDING AND FOUNDATION. FOR DIVISION OF -
D o | | 2 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK ¢ SMOKE DETECTOR WORK TO THE BUILDING N B T N e o
@cLassRM. | (E) cONE. PAVING 1% BY THE DISTRICT OR DISTRICT ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. . - | s | - '
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DUE TO NEW WORK: BEING ACCOMPLISHED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO A
LOCAL DUMP AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPENSE.

500" 10" 80" 00" &-0" 10" | |. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINES FOR SCOPE OF WORK.

AP 1

AN Pt e e A e

PRt LR T T
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ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. |
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NECTION WITH ANY WORK OR PROJECT OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIC PRODUCT FOR WHICH THEY HAVE BEEN PREPARED OR ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF ADOLPH ZIEMBA, AIA & ASSOCIATES. VISUAL CONTACT WITH

MENT  SHALL CONSTITUTE CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF ACCEPTANCE OF THESE RESTRICTIONS.
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SROUNDING OF BUILDINGS IS BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. | 20. DETAILS MARKED TYPICAL ON DRANWINGS ARE INTENDED FOR
T e P SR, L |~ TYPICAL CONDITIONS FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT AND ARE TO
| SEE ELECTRICAL DRANINGS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK.
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i i A o ) | EXCAVATE To PROPER DEPTH, FILL, COMPACT AND REFLACE WITH
AL SITE PLAN . | - | SCALE'=10-0" | TURF TOMATCHEXiSTNS.

GENERAL NOTES/SCOPE OF NORK
SANTANA CONTINUATION HIGH SCHOOL
006, OTTERDEIN STREET, RONLAND HEIGHT, CA 4118

ROWLAND INITIED SCHOO
P20 NOBALES 8T, RN

USED, IN. COni
THIS DEcCk

e L

ST PN N . . v P P UL - SRRV S N e - I R . ORI



SS

(o

APP:03-123646 INC:
REVIEWED FOR

QA\TE:

IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

m| FLS O

ACS [O]

12/07/2023 j

%Vl‘ﬂnﬂ}dlvﬂ‘[{]ﬂmﬂa \‘([DVJP]] S

RIGID CONDUIT WITH CONDUCTOR
ATTACHED TO WALL WITH
2-HOLE STRAPS

ELECTRICAL PANEL \:

PANEL BONDED TO /
EROUND CONDUCTOR |

TEE GONDUCTOR FOR
SEPARATE CONDUCTOR

B S N

CROUND BONDER TO
A A A A - METAL BUILDING FRAME
/ i GROUNDING CLAMP
METAL BUILDING FRAME -—/ ' giﬁ?%/i&ﬁm
WOOD SILL OR _
CONC. FOUNDATION Ny OR EXIST. GRADE

?M [E l L|i1 /[” s /$ (:)::T?:;NP:?%@M%C;H)

T
”a ]
s 5
7 8 - )
e

GROUND ROD BOX
W/COVER DSA
APPROVED MODEL,
SET LEVEL WFINISHED
GRADE WHERE OCCURS-

(|
i

J
AlHH

~— /2" dxB'-0" LONG COFPERCLAD
GROUND ROD OR OTHER ELECTRODE
AS SPECIFIED IN NATIONAL ELECTRIC
CODE (NEC 250-95).

\:ili
Jx‘
)

NOTE:
. SIZE OF CONDUCTORS SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC. TABLE &650-495,

2. EBOND SEFPARATE CONDUCTORS FROM GROUND ROD TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL AND TO METAL BUILDING FRAME (NEC. £50-95).
IN ADDITION TO THE DETAIL SHONN ABOVE, BOND THE ELECTRICAL
EROUND TO METAL WATER FIPE EMBEDDED AT LEAST 10 FT.
INTC THE SOIL IF AVAILABLE (NEC. 850-48).

3. ALL MODULES OF METAL FRAME BUILDING SHALL BE
ELECTRICALLY BONDED TOGETHER (BOLTING ONLY 1S NOT
ACCEFTABLE BONDING),

ChECK RESISTANCE TO GROUND. IF RESISTANCE EXCEEDS
2B OHMOS, INSTALL ADDITIONAL &RCOUND RODS WITH.
CONDULCTORS AD SHOWN. SEFARATED AT LEAST &'-0"
UNTIL RESIZTANCE 1S REDUCED TO 25 OHMS CR LESS.
(NEC. EBO-95),

:[.\

2. FIELD INSPECTOR SHALL WITNESS GROUNDING TE.."':T

TP, TBLIDG. ((nﬂn@UW]]DH\T([H

SCALE: |"'=]'-©

[
{

1 AST™ oEéIsNAﬂONs TO BE OF LATEST DATE ACCEPTABLE

TO THE CHECKING AGENCY.

2. DETAILS MARKED TYPIGAL. CN DRANNE&S‘: ARE INTENDED TO

SHOW TYPICAL CONDITIONS FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT AND ARE
TO AF’PLY NHERE SIMILAR CONDITIONS OCGUR

2. F‘RAMIN@ COND&TION‘:‘: NOT SFEGlFiCALLY SHONWN SHALL BE

PRAMED SIMILAR TO TYPICAL DETAILS AS SHOWN FOR RESPECTIVE
MATERIALS.

INSPECTION AND TESTING

1. COPIES OF THE REFPORTS FOR ALL REQUIRED TESTS AND

INSPECTIONS TO BE SENT TO THE ARCHITECT.

2. CONCRETE BATCH PLANT INSPECTION IS NOT REQUIRED PER

- CALIPCRNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 24, SECTION 2626(E)(2).
THE QUANTITIES OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETE SHALL BE CERTIFIED
BY A LICENSED WEIGHMASTER AND A COPY OF H|S REFORT SHALL
BE SENT TO THE ARCHITECT AND DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECT.

2. PROVIDE CONCRETE TEST CYLINDERS PER CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS, TITLE 24, SECTION 2626(E)(2) AND DIVISION OF STATE
OF STATE ARCHITECT INTERPRETIVE REGULATIONS.

- 4. FOR ADDITIONAL TESTS AND INSFECTIONS, SEE T ¢ | LIST.

>. CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS SHALL BE PAID FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR
AND SHALL BE PROCESSED AS A CHANGE ORDER AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

- €. TESTING LAB TO BE SELECTED AND PAID FOR BY DISTRICT.

SOl DATA

PESIEN SOl BEARING PRESSURE 1S |00 PSF,

l.
CONCRETE

l. CONCRETE TO BE 3000 P3| (DESIGNED FOR 2000 P3SI) AT 28 DAYS
FER TABLE NO. [9A-A-T, METHOD A PER CCR SEC. [d03A.2.3 MAX
Sl.UMP. 51

2. CEMENT: TEXTED, TYFE | PORTLAND, ASTM-CIS0, 1. SACKS OF
CEMENT PER GUBIC YARD,

3. A&&RE&AT‘E&: ASTM-C33. MAXIMUM SIZE |". ERADATION
SHALL COMFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE NO. 19A-,
CALIFORNIA CODE OF CEMENT. ( NO PEA GRAVEL MiX. )

- 4. NATER: DOMESTIC SUPPLY WITH ©.0 SALLONS MAXIMUM PER

SACK OF CEMENT.

5. REINFORCINGH STEEL TO BE BILLET STEEL, CLEAN AND UNRUSTED:
AETM-—blS SRADE 60.

&. LAPPED SPLICES TO HAVE A 36 DIAMETER LAP WITH 2'-O"
MINIMUM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. DCHWELS TO_-BE_ FPROVIDPED FOR ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
REINFORCING BARS IN WALLS, COLUMNS, ETC. OF SAME SIZE
AND NUMBER FROM FOOTINGS, SUPPORTING BEAMS, WALLS AND
COLUMNS, EVEN IF NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THE DETAILS.

&. REINFORCING STEEL CLEARANCES (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

A. FOOTINGS
. POURED ASAINST EA‘QTH ...................................................... 3"
2. FORMED SURFACE........ccocoooeverein. e e 2"
B. WALLS
[. #3 AND #4 AND 25 BARS.. ..o |=f/2"
2. SURFACES IN CONTACT WITH SCIL....oiiciie e, 2"
STEEL

l. PIPE COLUMNS SHALL. COMFORM TO ASTM AS3, TYPE E OR S
SRADE B, ASTM ASO0 GRADE B, OR ASTM ASOI,

2. NELDING BY ELECTRIC-ARC PROCESS BY QUALIFIED AND
. CERTIFIED WELDER USING ET10 ELECTRODES AS PER ASTM A233.

3. SUBMIT SIX SETS OF SHOP DRANWINGS FOR GUARDRAILS AND
HANDRAILS FOR REVIEAW FPRIOR TO FABRICATION.

4. STEEL IN CONTACT WITH SOIL SHALL BE- FROTECTED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 4" OF CONCRETE.

5. STRUCTURAL STEEL: ASTM A36.
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vl ow|mw | REMARKS
I R FLOOR MID. FLUSH VALVE,
‘ "_':,-;."WMER CLOSET'_ |4 N 2" [ 17— | 1.6 GPF, ADA-COMPLIANT

R SR SRR SN R A WAL HUNG W/ CONCEALED‘;'_-,
rp:irif-WAT@RY C N2 /4T T /271727 AR suPP@RT B )

S : SYMBQ&; thTURE 'f_,.

| SNCNRSE | |y

! (58
i 1=}

CPFOORDRAN ot byl - - | w/ TRae PRIMER

| Recesseo w/ VACUUM
| BREAKER & LOOSE KEY -

INSTALL ON FLUSH
| VALVE TAILPIECE

70TV T R R R P

| PRESS. REDUCING | | - \
VALVE 0 R e i I

BEE

REVISION A

EQU!PMENT SCHEDULE

- FOR CONT. SEE —
P—1 \

‘ WATER CLOSET- MARK, WC 1; AMER!CAN STANDARD MADERA AQUAMETER MODEL #3043.102,

1.6 GPF TO!LET FIT WITH SLOAN ROYAL I FLUSH AND OLSONITE 95 FRONT SEAT LESS =
. COVER. .. | | o __ .

o 4

LAVATORY-MARK [=1; AMERICAN STANDARD 0355.012 LUCERNE WALL HUNG 20°x18"
VITREOUS CHINA LAAVATORY WITH A ZURN OR SMITH CONCEALED ARM SUPPQRT, FITTED W/
- A SYMMONS SCOT S—60-GAH—IPS METERING FAUCET, A PAIR OF 1/2" ANGLE SUPPLIES
ror cont, see | WITH STOPS AND FLEXIBLE RISERS AND A 1 1/4x1 1/4 P TRAP.

P-1

PRODUET - IF -

NJRSE GFFILES

6

KITCHEN ' SINK—MARK_S—1: JUST MeODEL DL-ADA—1933 —-A~GR 19°x33"x6.5" DEEP TOP
MOUNT DOUBLE (EQUAL) COMPARTMENT SINK WITH J-ADA-35 DRAIN SYSTEM FOR CENTER
REAR DRAIN LOCATION. FIT WITH AMERICAN STANDARD RELIANT MODEL 4205-400 FAUCET,
BASKET STRANER AND IN— S!NK ~ERATOR CLASSIC THP STAINLESS. STEEL GARBAGE DISPOSAL.

 NURSE_SINK-MARK S—2: JUST MODEL SL- 1921 B-GR WITH JTR-51-W FAUCET AND,
J—35-SSF DRAIN, 20 GA STAINLESS STEEL 19 x2?" W/ 14")(18 x7" DEEP INTERIOR DIMENSION..

1
ADTY

A

AND UlPUBL

[IRIGINAL
ARET TIR ACSILNEN T LM

WATER HEATER—-MARK WH-—1: RHEEM MODEL 81VP656 "GALLON, 120V 2000 WATTS.
FIT WITH T&P VALVE, SET IN PAN.

FLOOR 'DRAINMMARK FD—l ZURN 2-400, 2" W_ETH TRAP PRIMER CONNECTION.

C_.m_,.SQOOV?

csceiomt I S | HOSE BIBB-MARK HB-1: CHICAGO NO. 387LF, LOOSE KEY, W/ VACUUM BREAKER, 3/4" SIZE.
gz- | R [ - . | 1rer_PRIMER-MaARK TP-1: PPP OR SLOAN.

DOCUMENT 1S AN, |

‘PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE MARK PRV—T WlLKiNS 500 SERIES, 2"

. | . T B I P o S | - o B T (SN PR AR (T | TOILET FXHAUST FAN-MARK EF—1: GEMINI MODEL GC340, 135 WATTS, 120V 232 CFM
o LR e | | - } - | - B AL | A2 SPWITH 20G-2 WAL CAP, CONNEGT T0 LIGHT SWTCH CIRCUIT.

| ‘ o o S ISR R R S o | EXHAUST FAN OVER RANGE-MARK EF—2: GEMINI MODEL GC640, 350 WATT, 120v,
; B [ S RN AU AT (It S0 S T | /500 CFM @ 125" SP WITH MODEL FSC VARIBLE SPEED CONTROLLER & WCG-6 WALL CAP.

~Yavopn zieMBA, s & assocutes, INC. Jf A ||

BHTS RESERVED.. THIS

O O F

-
r

© MATERIALS:

HOT & COLD WATER TYPE K HARD DRAIN COPF’ER WITH LEAD FREE
B JOfNTS

RAME DONN | e - ‘ _RAMPDOAN . L e T - r 'WASTE &_'VENT: | CAST IRON NO HUB

e 12 MAX _ S B 12 MAX]

¢ OR PROVECT OTHER THAN THE SPEC

P e A ¢ ¢ B A A . i S A . s st

) UNIFIED scHooL pisTricT |1l 'Z |

BT, ROWAND HEISHT, CA 91748 J Lluminem

. s w{NTlFiQAﬂmSWP
DWUHHES&I;L IEQT

% R "éémE 'DRWE "SUITE #1
“LOS ANGELES, CA-90039—2013

i N (TEL; 323 665—-5946
SCALE: . . (FAX) 323 665-1478
O“ A et AR

| w,w - v -




( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
APP: 03-123646 INC:

REVIEWED FOR
Ss [0 FLS O ACS [O]

QA\TE: 12/07/2023 j

oo Tt B R e T P N A A M S T Y MY, o e & LA ot
R A R R R R N R I R R TR

REVISIONS
(N) 12" X 12"X 6" DEEP | | — _ |
fﬁgﬁ ;;'}L BOX | | : 1. REFER TO DRAWING E~2 FOR GENERAL NOTES.
(TYPICAL) - ' 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING AND

VERIFYING, THE EXACT LOCATION- OF THE "POWER" PULL BOX AND
"COMMUNICATIONS™ PULL BOX FOR THE PROPER INTERFACE WITH THE
UNDERGROUND CONDUIT STUB-UPS. : '

(N) (1) 17°C. (FA)
(N) (1) 1 1/2°C. (1/C) -

(N) (i) 1 1/2°C. (TELEVISION) ?N) 8" X 8 X 4" - , o 3. REFER TO THE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM FOR POWER CONDUIT SIZE
| | l ” NEMA 3R WALL : ' _ \ AND WIRE QUANTITIES. |
| _lg\g)r E(FI’) I% li) c(ﬁg“éER) | MOUNTED DATA 4. REFER TO DRAWING E-2 FOR CLASSROOM COMMUNICATIONS CONDUIT |
(N} 13"X24"X REQ. DEPTH - | - [PULLBOX (TYPICAL) : DISTRIBUTION AND REQUIREMENTS,

UNDERGROUND PULLBOX WITH BOLT

DN. COVER TO READ "COMMUNICATION” -(N) 1'2.- X 12" X 6" ' 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING THE WORK

x ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXPANSION OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND THE
NEMA 3R WALL INTERCOM SYSTEM WITH THE PARTICULAR SYSTEMS MANUFACTURERS
MOUNTED COMMUNICATION REPRESENTATIVE AND PROVIDED REQUIRED SYSTEM HARDWARE AND
(N) 13"X24"X REQ. DEPTH PULLBOX (TYPICAL) SOFTWARE FOR A FULLY OPERABLE SYSTEM EXPANSION.
UNDERGROUND PULLBOX WITH - _ 6. WHERE EXISTING CONDUIT STUB-QUTS ARE TO BE INTERCEFTED,
BOLT DN. COVER TO READ "POWER 'THE CONTRATOR SHALL VERIFY THE ACTUAL ROUTING OF THE
EXISTING CONDUITS AND DETERMINE THE ACTUAL POINT OF - .
_ \ (N) (1) 2°C (DATA}) (TEL) INTERCEPTION IN THE FIELD. . =
CONTRACTOR TO RUN CONDUIT EXPOSED . ~ 7. CONDUIT AND WIRE INDICATED ON THE-SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, WHETHER v
LN, e S, TLEETAES e | | O SIS DPA I T o % AL i COUTAC] w0 = 3
BETWEEN NEW 400 AMP PANEL AND NEW PULLBOXES| | ® eLrm. : _ - | ' ~
HE SHALL THEN DROP DOWN PAST FENCE LINE INTO NEW \ | o | | 5 5 TO MEET THE INTENT OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. E— 3z R
UNDERGROUND PULLBOXES WHERE CONDUIT WiLL BE RUN AREABOS A ; ) A B. CONDUIT ROUTING ON PLAN IS SHOWN DIAGRAMMATIC. T SHALL BE THE »--4: - |
UNDERGROUND FROM THERE ON ARG6296 CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILTY TO COORDINATE EXACT CONDUIT ROUTING T > T
3 GROUND ROD SEE {+—5 gﬂrgﬂggﬂsnm%bss To-Av%lg morglsgmmces- M‘THm ggu,%zggmomm = <
. - S AND UNDERGROUND WORK BY O s.
" - FNOE 7 T S
(N) (1) 3°C. (POWER) (INSIDE FENCE LINE) — 9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE DRAWNGS. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL oA - o
- . BE FIELD VERIFIED. ' ' -
(E) 120/208Vv~3P, 4W 200 AMP BUS PANEL. ‘ o2 S o
CONTRACTOR TO DISCONNECT AND REMOVE \_ -1 8 %7
- ; _ 10, 1T SHALL BE THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL s =
g)gagrég ngEgdiﬁtugﬁchgg%ﬁggRiNFSOlh;‘liSIELL € cLrm  — L ]%] 9] (E) AC. PAVENG\ ERENCHNG. BACKFILLING, SAW) CUTTING AND REFINISHING OF SURFACES & TR a3 =
. . - N FINISHES TO MATCH. EXISTING), L
NEW 120/208V—3P, 4W 400AMP PANEL IN ITS DoLbine we J - y : - | E—‘c S X
PLACE INCLUDING CIRCUIT BREAKERS FOR A AsAALT] ' | 11. 1T SHALL THIS CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN REQUIRED T ./ N
A COMPLETE AND OPERABLE SYSTEM. HE SHALL rteomT Egv N rn g _ . CLEARANCES BETWEEN UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL CONDUITS AND FOOTINGS, P -
ALSO RETERMINATE ALL EXISTING LOADS THAT e R e J(N) 127X127X6 e CONDUIT STUB-UPS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN FOOTINGS, EXACT - B 2
ARE TO REMAIN. REFER TO NOTE-3. _— I‘WAL,L MOUNTED PULLBOX METHOD FOR STUBBING—UP AND PROGRAMMING OF THE FIRE ALARM AND — A D
- INTERCOM SYSTEMS FOR A COMPLETE AND FULLY OPERABLE SYSTEM, - o
_ — _ _ _ ﬂ 0 == D
' S (E) CLRM, 12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY WIRING BACK TO THE M s 8 9
N) (1) 17C. (FA) " BUILDING BN | _ =
( i (N} (1) 2C (DATA) MAIN INTERCOM SYSTEM AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. HE SHALL PROVIDE :5: - A -~
(N) (1) 1 1/2°C. (1/C) IN. ACCESSIBLE ARE36714, REQUIRED MODULES/CARDS AND PROCRAMMING OF THE FIRE ALARM . ~
(N) (1) 1 1/2”C. (TELEVlSF'ON) CEILING SPACE A‘*éﬁ&iﬁ_ SYSTEM AND INTERCOM SYSTEM FOR A COMPLETE AND FULLY OPERABLE E o
(INSIDE FENCE LINE) SYSTEM. | | ‘ T~ = E';‘
- : . ¥ - ' 13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL A NEW CIRCUIT BREAKERS £ -
| : \ : ] : OF THE RATING INDICATED ON THE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM TO MATCH IN - s 9
(E} COMMUNICATION] \ _ EXISTING MANUFACTURER, FUNCTION AND SHORT CIRCUIT DUTY. THE NEW = =z %
PULL BOX i \ : ( - () "MSDP" 1000A CIRCUIT BREAKERS SHALL BE COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED MOUNTING prr] — %
% 1\ . 120/208V _3P_4W y HARDWARE. . ' - ) —_ O
.. = T
4 e / _ , 14, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE IN THE FIELD EXACT LOCATION OF - o
\ PENETRATIONS OF ALL NEW CONDUIT(S) FOR THE SIGNAL AND COMMUNICATIONS -
N\ : . SYSTEM. ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE ROUTED CONCEALED, IF SURFACE MOUNTING
(N) 13°X24"X REQ. DEPTH . Iy (1) e (PoweR) : : | APPUCATION APPLIES. THIS SHALL BE COORDINATED AND REVIEWED WITH THE
UNDERGROUND PULLBOX WITH BOLT .l o \ CONTRACTOR TO DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING CONDUIT AND | OWNER AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
DN. COVER TO READ "COMMUNICATION" g\ CONDUCIORS FROM 1T SOURCE. HE SHALL THEN PROVIDE AND D }-' 00
{INSIDE FENCE LINE) . | \ (E) CLRM INSTALL |3"C WITH NEW CONDUCTORS AS SHOWN ON| SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM. uJ 0 M~
. \ BUILDING - _ — =
- A¥39653 - (E) MAIN -DISTRIBUTION L m S
(N) (1) 17C. (FA) (E) CLRM. _ | FRAME "MDF o <
(N (1) 1 1/2°C. (¢/C) e BUILDING : - : 2
9 @)1 1727 (euson S heod R | — SupcAToN TERANAL Z =
(INSIDE FENCE LINE) T " . ' /L/// N ' o - D a) T
| ——— e ] — .
_ (E) SIMPLEX MASTER CLOCK, - : =
' T L | PROGRAM SYSTEM D 5
(E) (1) 37C (POWER)] .un/ B 0 S
(INSIDE FENCE LINE) | ™~ - M - . _ o
~ = L . (E) 1/C EXCHANGE CONTROL (COMDIAL) & Z —t r
€3 J n X | GTE MAIN TELEPHONE BACKBOARD - - ©
(N) 12"X127X6" WALL - ~ - o ' - | < o 2
MOUNTED PULLBOX | | | , , (E) FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL "FACP™ v
. | o | SENSISCAN- #1000 | o <
(E) WALL MOUNTED PULLBOX - R
(TO REMAIN)- ] B ~ ] ::I .~
i | O O |c

— (E) 25' GATE

e (9
SEISMIC DETAIL SEE
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n
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ELECTRCAL SYMBOL LIST 1

10.

11

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

CONCRETE  TORQUE WRENCH-TORQUE,FT.LBS. 20 35 75

ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES REPORTED BY THE OWNER OR OTHERS
AND THOSE SHOWN ON THE RECORDS EXAMINED ARE INDICATED WITH THEIR
APPROXIMATE LOCATION AND EXTENT. THE OWNER BY ACCEPTING THESE PLANS OR
PROCEEDING WITH IMPROVEMENTS PERSUANT THERETO AGREES TO ASSUME LIABILITY
AND TO HOLD THE ENGINEER HARMLESS FOR ANY DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE
EXISTENCE OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES NOT REPORTED 7O THE
ENGINEER; NOT INDICATED ON THE PUBLIC RECORDS EXAMINED; LOCATED AT
VARIANCE WITH THAT REPORTED OR SHOWN ON RECORDS EXAMINED. THE CONTRACTOR
IS REQUIRED TO TAKE DUE PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES TO PROTECT THE UTILITIES OR
STRUCTURES FOUND AT THE SITE. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS - RESPONSIBILITY
TO NOTIFY THE OWNERS OF THE UTILlTlES OR STRUCTURES CONCERNED BEFORE
STARTING WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MISIT THE SITE INCLUDING SPECIFICALLY ALL AREAS
INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. HE SHALL THOROUGHLY FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH
THESE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND BY SUBMITTING A BID ACCEPTS CONDITIONS UNDER
WHICH HE WILL BE REQUIRED TO PERFORM HIS WORK.

SHUT DOWN OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED. SCHEDULED
SHUT DOWNS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE SCHOOL DISTRICT 48 HOURS IN'
AGVANCE,

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL COMPONENTS AND WIRING TYPES 7O
MATCH EXISTING INTERCOM AND FIRE SYSTEM WiTH THE SCHOOL DISTRICT FRIOR
TO BID. AND INCLUDE ALL COSTS FOR A COMPLETE OFERABLE SYSTEM EXPANSION.

ALL EXPOSED CONDUIT SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH EXISTING FINISH.

(N) (1) 1 1/2°C (1/C)
(N) (1) 11/2°C (TELEVISION)

TO COMMUNICATION PULL BOX
TYPCIAL ALL HOME RUNS

| (TYPC!AL OF 1)

 COMMUNICATIONS. PULLBOX
[ (TYPCIAL OF 1)

(EXISTING)
RCR

—— n v e e A A — — — w———— — anaaa

- -

LA

1 THE ELECTRICAL SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW COMMUNICATIONS /
SIGNAL/DATA BACKBOXES AND DEVICES AND MAKE ALL FINAL TERMINATIONS TO PROVIDE

A FULLY FUNCTIONAL SYSTEM.

2 ALL OTHER DEVICES, CONDUITS AND CONDUCTORS INSIDE RELOCATABLE CLASS F§OOM
BIULDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED 8Y THE RELOCATABLE MANUFACTURER.

\——(N) (1) 2°C (DATA/TEL)

2"C 2#12 7O SPARE

120V. CIRCUIT (TYPICAL 3)

IDEIIFIC T on "T’vh
L ¥ Ul !Hfufhlu R ipnl ECT

i

WHI_NOV 1 LA

GENEHAL NOTES | " REVISIONS |
| LLSYMBOL DESCRIPTION (E) DISTRIBUTION BOARD “MSPD” (E) DISTRIBUTION BOARD "MSPD”
ALL COMMUNICATIONS WORK SHALL BE. SOORDENATED WITH THE Cow}%smcmon " ' , _ P 120/208- 38— 4W 120/208 —30—4W
SYSTEMS EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER AND THE SCHOOL DISTRICT MAINTENANCE — e e o v e e e - —
'DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ROUGH —IN AND INSTALLATION OF ANY AND ALL C e DASHED SYMBOL WTH "E" ADJACENT INDICATES EXISTING EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN.
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM DEVICES AND RELATED CONDUIT AND WIRE. | 1000A BUS - 1000A BUS
] T EXISTING CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS TO REMAIN. — _ CONTRACTOR TO DISCONNECT :
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL .SECURE AND PAY FOR PERMITS AND FEES NECESSARY FOR 200A {AND REMOVE (E) 2004  CIRCUIT 400A -
EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF ELECTRICAL WORK, INCLUDING ALL CHARGES BY THE 3P |BREAKER. | 3P
LOCAL  GOVERNMENT AGENCIES AND THE UTILITY COMPANIES. ——EN— EXISTING CONDUIT WITH NEW CONDUCTORS. - -
}* (€) onp BUS ) (N) GND BUS
ALL OUTLET LOCATIONS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS T RUN. CONCEALED IN CEILING. WALLS. OR UNDER FLOOR - -
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. . CONDUIT RUN, CONCEALED IN' CEILING, ’ ER FLOO (R) I , /1N I -
SEE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM FOR CONDUIT AND CONDUCTOR SIZES, PANELS, e CONDUIT RUN EXPOSED. / '
TRANSFORMERS, MOTOR CONTROL CENTERS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, ETC. HOMERUNS REFER TO NOTE—3 — )
TO PANELS MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON PLANS BUT ARE PART OF THIS CONTRACT. )
' —_——— CONDUIT RUN UNDERGROUND.
EXACT LOCATION OF ALL DEVICES SHALL BE AS INDICATED ON THE ARCHITECTURAL ER | N
PLANS. | " CROSS LINES ON CONDUIT RUNS INDICATED NUMBER #12 WIRES CONTAINED THERENN. | (E) 2 1/2°C (TO BE REMOVED) | (N) (1) 3°C. WITH (N) 34500 MCM |
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, MOUNTING HEIGHTS INDICATED ON ELECTRICAL OUTLETS TWO #12 ARE INDICATED WHEN CROSS LINES ARE NOT SHOWN. AND 142 GROUND
ARE FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTER OF OUTLETS. 513 ._ o N
“i }! CONDUIT HOME RUN TO PANELBOARD. LETTER AND NUMERALS INDICATE ELECTRICAL (E) PULLBOX —————{(E} PULLBOX =3 g
NO CONDUIT SHALL BE RUN HORIZONTALLY IN CONCRETE FLOOR SLABS. PANEL AND CIRCUIT NUMBER. -
B o M~
ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS TO OWNER-FURNISHED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE MADE BY THIS ) UNCTION BOX — Tz I
CONTRACTOR. ’ ' (E) 3"C (TO REMAIN) 4 (E) (1) 3°C. WITH (N) 44500 MCM. - > I
AND 1#2 GROUND - < ©
ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE BRACED OR ANCHORED TO | : (E) DISTRIBUTION PANEL (REFER TO NOTE ONE) (N) DISTRIBUTION PANEL (NEMA 3-R) % < 2
RESIST A HORIZONTAL FORCE ACTING IN ANY DIRECTION USING THE CRITERIA: D MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT SBREAKER (SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM). { " (REFER 70 NOTE 1) S ©
FIXED EQUIPMENT ON GRADE 20% OF OPERATING WEIGHT | - ~ €
FIXED EQUIPMENT ON STRUCTURE  30% OF OPERATING WEIGHT il CROUND ) ) o8 2R 3
EMERGENCY POWER EQUIPMENT ON - 27% OF OPERATING WEIGHT ' 120/208V, 3P, 4W ~ 200A, 3p | (E) 120/208V. 3PH—4W 400A, 3P l(N) = o =
' - St Shububaind Aubmbnieis S e * * - <o S
EMERGENCY POWER EQUIPMENT ON  40% Of OPERATING WEIGHT —FA— FIRE ALARM CONDUIT, 3/4"C. WiTH REQUIRED WIRING CONTAINED THEREIN. t . * ﬂ ey
STRUCTURE (N) (N) (N) (N) - 2
. ISUAL S ‘ M o - h —— S
FOR FLEXIBLY MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, USE 4 X THE ABOVE VALUES. SIMULTANEOUS va TEF“Q.,LAC’?RM ;ﬁ;;tﬁ@gﬁg“ﬁg?gg . OL%ER”F ARADAY/FOS_5508L WITH 1004 ) 100A )y 100A ) 100A ) 100A ) 100A ) 2008 D e 9
VERTICAL FORCE — USE 1/3 X HORIZONTAL FORCE. ; YR FAY - # | | - - 2.
, 24V. DC STROBE, TO MATCH EXISTING. T2 -g n
WHERE ANCHORAGE DETAILS ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, THE FIELD i zoa o . - B s e
INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE ELECTRICAL ENGINEER 8| BUZZER, #5482686, MODEL PAL-328. PIEZZ0 BUZZER, TO MATCH EXISTING. % <& =
AND THE FIELD REPRESENTATIVE OF THE OFFICE OF THE STATE ARCHITECT. x < o
. a HEAT DETECTOR, ATTIC NMOUNTED. SPRINT #3831128 (CHEMTRON ‘HEAT BUTTON #602) ) 2°C 443,70 o £
, "TO MATCH EXISTING. 4 4 (N) 2"C—443/ = -~
USE OF POWER DRIVEN CONCRETE FASTENERS: AND 1#6 GROUND = ©
USE OF POWER DRIVEN CONCRETE FASTENERS FOR TENSION LOADS IS LIMITED TO SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING MOUNTED. SFRINT #S831311 WITH DS230TH WITH SB31312 - s ©o
SUPPORT OF MINOR LOADS LIKE ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS, DUCT WORK, CONDUIT. BASE FOR DS250TH,TO MATCH EXISTING. i R i i o = 5
, 7 ~ CONTRACTOR TO DISCONNECT ~ ~ it —— - =
ALLOWABLE LOADS — IN GENERAL, LOADS SHOULD BE LIMITED TO LESS THAN 100 ﬁ FIRE ALARM EXTERIOR HORN (WEATHERPROOF). / AND REMOVE EXISTING WALL \ / (- — Q
POUNDS. HOWEVER, GREATER LOADS MAY BE PERMITTED FOR SPECIAL CASES WHEN EXIST] \é' OADS MOUNTED 200A NEMA 3P EXIST N (N) = T
APPROVED BY THE CHECKING SUPERVISOR OR FIELD ENGINEER. FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. FIRE LITE 1000 (FXISTING). ISTING LOA DISTRIBUTION PANEL ISTING LOADS RCR -}
TESTING — THE OPERATOR, TOOL AND FASTENER SHALL BE PRE-QUALIFIED BY THE INTERCOM HANDSET. TO MATCH EXISTING. MOUNT AT +48",
PROJECT INSPECTOR. HE SHALL OBSERVE THE TESTING OF THE FIRST 10 FASTENER
INSTALLATIONS. A TEST "PULL-OUT” LOAD OF NOT LESS THAN TWICE THE DESIGN o T e TELEPHONE SYSTEM CONDUIT 3/4"C. WITH REQUIRED CABLES THEREIN. D &
LOAD, OR 200 POUNDS, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE PIN IN Ia SYSTEM CONDUIT, 3/4"C. WiTH REQUIRED CABLES THEREIN. - | I"" ©
SUCH A MANNER AS NOT TO RESIST THE SPALLING TENDENCY OF THE CONCRETE D] DATA SYSTEM CONDU 4°C. W | ABL i DEMOLITION SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM O &
SURROUNDING THE PIN. THEREAFTER, RANDOM TESTS UNDER THE PROJECT (4 PAIR, CATEGORY 5, LEVEL 5, DATA CABLES) : LLI 1 5
INSPECTOR'S SUPERVISION SHALL BE MADE OF APPROXIMATELY 1 IN 10 PINS, o . - | NEW SINGLE ‘LINE DIAGRAM W _
EXCEPT THAT WHEN THE DESIGN LOAD EXCEEDS 100 POUNDS, ONE HALF OF THE PINS TV TELEVISION  SYSTEM CONDUIT 3/4"C. WiTH REQUIRED CABLES THEREIN. i “ m S
SHALL BE TESTED, ALL INSTALLATIONS MUST BE TESTED AND UNFAR PINS c INTERCOM SYSTEM CONDUIT, 3/4"C. WITH REQUIRED CABLES THEREIN NOTES: e "
REPLACED. | ' ‘ ' ' - - - Z I— s
. _ | —C— CLOCK SYSTEM CONDUIT, 1/2"C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DISCONNECT AND REMOVE THE EXISTING WALL MOUNTED (1)  CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL REQUIRED MOUNTED HARDWARE = N | T
THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE NOTED ON THE PLANS, OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, © © PANEL. HE SHALL THEN PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 400AMP, 3P~4WIRE TO MATCH EXISTING IN MANUFACTURER AND SHORT CIRCUIT DUTY. ) N |2
; K PANEL IN SAME LOCATION. HE SHALL COURDINATE WITH THE SCHOOL DISTRICT e
PROOF LOAD TEST FOR EXPANSION, TYPE ANCHOR BOLTS {BOLTS MUST HAVE |.C.B.O. G‘ CLOCK AND BACKBOX, TO MATCH EXISTING. ' . THE SHUT DOWN OF POWER IN SUCH A MANNER ETS TO AVOID INTERRUPTION OF D "8
APPROVAL). | | , O ALTAS SOUNDE MODEL E—13 (2--GANG BOX) WITH, ATLAS SOUNDE S~2003-3H REGULAR SCHOOL ACTIVITIES. D | =
SPEAKER PLATE. TO MATCH EXISTING. S
ALL CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLT OF THE EXPANSION TYPE (LOADED IN EITHER PULLOUT S | | Z o
OR SHEAR) SHALL HAVE 50 PERCENT OF THE BOLTS (ALTERNATE BOLTS IN ANY GROUP ' e ] -
ARRANGEMENT) PROOF TESTED IN TENSION TO TWICE THE ALLOWABLE TENSION LOAD. INTERCOM EXTERICR SPEAKER AND BACKBOX (WEATHERPROOF). TO MATCH EXISTING. ‘ | 2
IF_THERE AREANY FAILURES, THE IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT BOLTS MUST THEN ALSO (@  THE CONTRACTOR TO RETERMINATE ALL EXISTING HOMERUNS TO THE NEW < O ®
BE TESTED. , U.N.O UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PANELBOARD FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERABLE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM. 3
Jd ~
IYPE OF c.0. CONDUIT ONLY. O £
MATERIALS TYPE OF TEST BOLT DIAMETER S Jo— POINT OF INTERGEPTION. SINGLE LINE Dl AGH AM I £
3/8" 1/2" 5/8" 3/4 i _ 1 . ‘ 2
HARD ROCK DIRECT PULL-TENSION,LBS. 1300 2000 2900 4300 O O -
CONCRETE TORQUE WRENCH-TORQUEFT.BS. 25 50 110 150 | [I CD =
- | (N) (1) 17°C (FA) {DATA PULLBOX =
LT.WT. DIRECT PULL-TENSION.LBS.  §70 1400 1950 2590
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" N S S————— p— wsmﬂs =)

ELECTRICAL PANEL ~— ——= 1T . [RIGID CONDUIT WITH CONDUCTOR . S - S S : R : - A : ' '
- A A F———""ATIACHED TO WALL WITH 2-HOLE R | | : B - ‘ (RTINS - . f. REFER TO THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 'SPECIFICATION, FOR Aoomomt_
S o il |stRaps ugfgggﬁogEg%glﬁ?NgApsw o , o e - - ' REQUIREMENTS. |
o o1 S 1R | - | GRADE o , |
3235‘@93%%%%%% TO%“ H# ~- | - | BURIED BELOW' AS \ VAR | - R B : | o 2. REFER TO THE INTERCOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM SPECIFICATION, FOR ADDITIONAL
CT -l _ . | | DISTRIBUTED BY SETON NAME- o = TR Y e [ | Yol S
REIRS TEE CONDUIT FOR SEPARATE | PLATE CORP. OR EQUAL == |[—*| TEEE S A . R | . REQUIREMENTS.
: =11 | CONDUCTOR GROUND BOUNDED j - 4 II H_!H—'H e =1]= . - AN Eacae | |
m/ TO METAL BUILDING FRAME | - ' 1 | , e m@ : r COMBINATION VISUAL 3. REFER TO GENERAL NOTES, SHEET E-2, FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
117 - | | | MIN.- BURIAL ' 1 . o R . 2N n -
| 5 - . o - BACKFILL - DEPTH 36" | - ST ' : LSTROBE/M'N' HORN 4. CONDUCTOR LENGHTS ARE FOR VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATIONS ONLY. ACTUAL
' | | B |3/4° X 10'-0" LONG COPPERCLAD s, ' [ UNLESS - - R N : | S LENGHTS SHALL BE DETERMINED IN- THE FIELD.
METAL BUILDING FRAME. - A H - _| GROUND ROD OR OTHER ELECTRODE ¢ g OTHERWISE’ o R R C , |
- 11 T | AS SPECIFIED IN NATIONAL ELECTRIC ' - . . NOTED | o Fe | = ‘ , SRR
| CODE. (2 MINIMUM) - : 2000 : Cita I ' : , S L _ | L o
| P.S.L g . - | ———— - e .
o o ! | o WORST CASE VOLTAGE DROP
. T e | | PVC SCHEDULE 40 | I | T T '
GROUND ROD BOX —— —_ , : CONDUIT SIZE(S)
| - U - ) . & NUMBER AS
& REQUIRED vp =
R noTES: o - s - +80" L - - . - ~
1. SIZE OF CONDUCTOR SHALL COMPLY WATH CEC TABLE 250-95 - | - . COMBINNATION VISUAL STROBE/HORN —QTY. 5 X 3@2{33_: H;gi S
- " N . " h
2. BOND SEPARATE CONDUCTORS FROM GROUND ROD TO ELECTRIGAL PANEL AND TO NOTES: 1. SLOPE RUNS A MIN. OF 4" IN 100 FT. BETWEEN 1
METAL BUILDING FRAME (CEC: 250-81) - MANHOLES OR MANHOLE AND VAULT OR: CABLE | I S - —
IN ADDITION TO THE DETAIL SHOWN ABOVE. BOND THE ELECTRICAL GROUND TO METAL . RISERS. . . ' __ _ DISTANCE . 4AQFT. g
WATER PIPE EMBEDDED AT LEAST 10FT INTO THE SOIL IF AVAILABLE (CEC 25Q--81 & 250-83) 2 RUN SHALL BE STRAIGHT WITHOUT ANY HIGH OR : VOLTAGE 24V. DC
LOW POINTS BETWEEN ENDS, THE HIGHER END | WIRE SIZE ‘ #12 THWN SOLID oy
3. ALL MODULES OF METAL FRAME BUNDINGS SHALL BE ELECTRICAL BONDED TOGETHER (BOLﬂNG : SHALL BE AT A VENTILATED MANHOLE,VAULT, : ' : (6530 CIRCULAR MILLS) ——
NLY 1S NOT PTA NDIN ) : : ) ’ ‘ o2
ONLY 1S NOT ACCEPTABLE BONDING) OR CABLE RISER. N _ FINISH FLOOR =3
4. CHECK RESISTANCE TO GROUND. IF RESISTANCE EXCEEDS 25 OHMS INSTALL ADDITIONAL GROUND - =
RODS (CEC 250-84 AS REQUIRED) - : | 1175 A X 440 FT. X 216 y 100 = 7.4 La-
6530 CM 24 o

—#
- 5. PROJECT INSPECTOR SHALL WITNESS GROUNDING TEST. ‘

GROUNDING DETAIL [ ~rs [1] NON-REINFORCED ENCASED CONDUIT nts_[2| FIRE ALARM DEVICE MOUNTNG DETAIL | ~s [3]  BATTERY CALCULATIONS

ARCHITECTS

111 North First Streef, Suite 204, Burbank, CA, 91504

H “

7 «©

T L

| N
{N)2#14 (PROGRAM) | _ —_
(N)(1) 4PR CAT. 3, LEVEL 3 o B _ : EXISTING FIRE LITE #1000 CONTROL:PANEL 3'5 '
— _ _ _ : TEL. CABLES {IC= COMDIALY : . ' 24 HRS. + 5 MIN. —_

l . . 101) 1PR. f18 (SHLD) 1/C ADMIN. BLDG. (=)

s _ - (E) RCR : —

D2 : COMMUNICATION P B. R

(Ag60217) , | =%

‘ _ = QTY. STANDBY =

. : ALARM
| . N {[_ _;‘ N N - - (E) FACP FIRE LITE #1000 1 R %
COMPUTER (CRT) - EXTERIOR HORNS 1 9204 6;? o
[(R.I‘.ijsl C‘LALC*;) (N)(2) 4PR CAT. 3, LEVEL 3 TEL. CABLES(IC=AIPHONE) o ' o C Z‘s GA}\IG )BOX EXTRA DEEP ' ' HORN/STROBES 110CD > TT78A
_ 3-1/2") WITH 3 GANG
) (1) 1PR. #18-(SHLD) 1/C, 2§14 (PROGRAM) | _ . | . | _ PLATE 3204 68A

_ , - , X24 HRS. X.083(5 MIN.) -

;‘ 7 ' . | ‘ | 7.68 AH 139AH ~

: | | - 1 TV ANTENNA =3

mp . B . - o .

— . : _ <

- {E) ADMIN BLDG. : . ' _ ' s

TEL. SWITCH (COMDIAL) : :
l'l 7.68 AH + .139 AH = 7.81 TOTAL AMP HOUR USEAGE
!

24 AH BATTERIES ARE PROVIDED

S T ]J FIRE ALARM NOTES

3 GANG BOX EXTRA |
DEEP (3 1/27) WITH

3 GANG PLATE _ {N}(1)4PR CAT. 3, LEVEL 3 TEL CABLES (IC=COMDIAL)
(1) 1PR. #18 (SHLD) I/C (EACH)

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL A COMPLETE OPERABLE C.F.S.F.M.

COORDINATE. OPENING REQUIRED APPROVED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM EXPANSION iN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAWINGS.
WiITH TV CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 1S SENSISCAN. CONTACT D&S' AT (562) 694—-5686.
WP ORDERING PLATES :

2. ALL SYSTEM COMPONENTS FURNISHED AND INSTALLED UNDER THIS CONTRACT

| . _ - — e SHALL BE IDENTICAL IN MANUFACTURER AND FUNCTION TO EXISTING SYSTEM.
JOMPUTER TERMINAL (CRT) OUTLET DETAIL NTS |4 | SIGN AL BLOCK DI AGH AM | 5 TELEVISION OUTLET NTS |6 (NEW DEVICES SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH EXISTING SYSTEM).
' E ' ——1 — —= - — 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED CARDS/MODULES AND A.D.A.
e - - | | POWER BOOSTERS FOR 24 VOLTS HORNS/STROBES AND FIRE ALARM

PROGRAMMING OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SYSTEM FOR A COMPLETE OPERABLE
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

ROWLAND UNIFIED | ADOLPH ZIEMBA, AlA & ASSCOCIATES
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